Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Introduction - English

The purpose of this Master Parts Manual is to give a record
of the parts used on Lister-Petter LPA engines together with
alterations and modifications that have been effected.

Main bearings and big end bearings are available undersize
and pistons and rings are available oversize. Piston rings
are only supplied as a complete set and pistons are supplied
complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips.

Due to continued development and improvement it is quite
possible that a part purchased may not completely resemble
that illustrated. Not all items are illustrated and if an item is
listed without a part number it is only available as part of an
assembly. Although a part number may be shown, the item
may not be available on its own but as an assembly. Items
that are shown indented under an entry are included in, and
form part of an assembly.

To help the user identify parts, most lists have an illustration
with the individual parts given the same item number
reference as appears in the list. Care should be taken to
ensure the correct illustration is being referred to.

Replacement parts should be ordered by quoting the Part
Number, not the illustration item number, and the engine
serial number.

Each engine has a unique serial number which is stamped
on a plate attached to the air cowling. It is necessary for this
serial number to be identified before using this manual to
ensure the part being requested is correct for the particular
engine. Where the Build Number is preceded by a 9 this
indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard
configuration, or contains non-standard parts or accessories.

Engine Serial Number

AV LISTER-PETTER
N .

Serial Number Code

Year of manufacture code
Consecutive number of engine
Model

... Anti-clockwise rotation

......... Build

& CAUTION

Parts that have not been approved for use on LPA
engines cannot be relied upon for correct material,
dimensions or finish.

Introduction - Francais

Ce Manuel des piéces constitue un dossier présentant les
pieces utilisées sur les moteurs LPA Lister-Petter ainsi que
les changements et modifications qui ont été effectués.

Les paliers et les coussinets de bielle sont disponibles
minorés et les pistons et les segments sont disponibles
majorés. Les segments de piston ne sont fournis que sous
forme de jeu complet et les pistons sont fournis dotés de
segments, d’axe et de circlips.

En raison d’une politique de développement et d’'amélioration
permanents, il est tout a fait possible qu’une piece achetée
puisse ne pas entierement ressembler a celle illustrée. Ce
ne sont pas tous les articles qui sont illustrés et, si un article
est listé sans numéro, il n'est disponible que comme partie
d'un ensemble. Bien qu'un numéro puisse étre indiqué,
l'article peut ne pas étre disponible tout seul, mais sous forme
d’ensemble. Les articles qui sont mis en retrait sous une
entrée sont inclus dans un ensemble et font partie de ce
dernier.

Afin d’aider I'utilisateur a identifier les piéces, la plupart des
listes comportent une illustration, les piéces individuelles
étant affectées de la méme référence que celle figurant sur
la liste. Il faut veiller a se référer & la bonne illustration.

Les piéces de rechange devraient étre commandées
enindiquant le numéro de la piece, et non le numéro de
lllustration, et le numéro d’ordre du moteur.

Chague moteur comporte un numéro d’ordre unigue qui est
grave sur une plaque attachée au capot. Il est nécessaire
de vérifier ce numéro d’ordre avant d’utiliser ce manuel pour
veiller a ce que la piece demandée soit correcte pour le
moteur particulier. Lorsque le numéro de construction est
précédé d'un 9, cela indique que le moteur est d'une
configuration non standard, ou contient des piéces ou
accessoires non standards.

Plaque de numéro d’ordre

AV LISTER -PETTER
SN

Code de numéro d'ordre

44 ... Code de I'année de fabrication
00014 ..... Numéro consécutif du moteur
LPA2....... Modéele

Al Sens antihoraire

001 ......... Modele du moteur

A ATTENTION

On ne peut pas se fier aux matériaux, dimensions ou
fini des piéces qui ne sont pas homologuées pour
utilisation sur les moteurs LPA.




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Einleitung - Deutsch

In diesem Teilehauptbuch sollen die bei Lister-Petter
Motoren LPA zur Anwendung kommenden Teile sowie die
daran vorgenommenen Anderungen und Modifikationen
aufgefihrt werden.

Hauptlager und PleuelfuBlager kdnnen mit Untermafd
geliefert werden, Kolben und Kolbenringe mit Ubermalf3.
Kolbenringe werden nur satzweise geliefert, Kolben komplett
mit Ringen, Kolbenbolzen und Sicherungsringen.

Angesichts fortgesetzter Weiterentwicklungen und
Verbesserungen kann es vorkommen, dal3 ein gekauftes
Teilnicht immer ganz dem abgebildeten gleicht.

Nicht alle Teile sind abgebildet, und wenn ein Teil ohne
Teilnummer aufgefuhrt wird, wird es nur als Teil einer
Baugruppe geliefert. Auch wenn eine Teilnummer angegeben
ist, kann das betreffende Teil ggf. nicht allein, sondern nur
als Baugruppe gekauft werden. Eingeriickte Teile unter einer
Eintragung gehdren zu und bilden einen Teil einer
Baugruppe.

Um dem Benutzer die Identifizierung von Teilen zu
erleichtern, kommen die meisten Listen mit Abbildung, und
die Einzelteile haben die gleiche Kennummer wie in der Liste.
Es ist daher darauf zu achten, dald immer auf das richtige
Bild verwiesen wird.

Bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen ist nicht die Kennummer
der Abbildung, sondern die Teilnummer und die
Seriennummer des Motors anzugeben.

Jeder Motor hat seine eigene Seriennummer, die auf einem
Schild an der Luftkanalverkleidung eingestanzt ist. Diese
Seriennummer ist vor Benutzung dieses Buches zu ermitteln,
um sicherzustellen, daR das richtige Teil fir den betreffenden
Motor bestellt wird. Wenn der Bauarthummer eine 9
vorausgeht, ist der Motor entweder eine Sonderkonfiguration,
oder er enthalt nicht serienmafiige Teile und Zubehor.

Motorseriennummer

AV LISTER-PETTER
Y% ooors Loz A oot [

Seriennummerncode

44 ... Baujahr

00014 ..... Seriennummer
LPA2....... Typ

A Linksdrehung
o001 ......... Bauart

&A VORSICHT

Wenn Sie Teile bestellen, die nicht fliir Motoren LPA
zugelassen sind, kbnnen Sie sich nicht auf die richtigen
Werkstoffe, Abmessungen und Ausfiihrung verlassen.

Introduccion - Espafiol

El objeto de este Manual de Piezas Prototipo es dar una
descripcion de las piezas usadas en los motores de Lister-
Petter LPA, junto a las modificaciones y alteraciones que se
hayan efectuado.

Los cojinetes principales y los cojinetes de biela estan
disponibles en tamafios reducidos y los pistones y los
aros de pistén en tamafios ampliados. Los aros de se
suministran exclusivamente como juegos completos y los
pistones se proporcionan completos con mufiequillas y
fiadores de perno.

Debido al continuo desarrollo y perfeccionamiento es muy
posible que se adquiera alguna pieza que no asemejara
totalmente a la ilustrada.

No todos los articulos tienen ilustracion y si alguno figurara
en lista y no tuviera nimero de pieza, es por que sélo esta
disponible como parte de una unidad completa. Aunque
figurara el nUmero de pieza, pudiera ser también que no
estuviera disponible solo, sino como parte de una unidad
completa. Los articulos que figuran sangrados debajo de
una entrada estan incluidos y forman parte de una unidad
completa.

Con objeto de ayudar al usuario a identificar las piezas, la
mayoria de las listas tienen una ilustracion en la que las
piezas individuales tienen el mismo nimero de referencia
de articulo que el que aparece en la lista.

Para ordenar piezas de repuesto debera citarse el Numero
de Pieza, no el nimero del articulo en la ilustracion, y el
NUmero de Serie del Motor.

Cada motor tiene un numero de serie Unico, que lleva
grabado en una placa fijada a la cubierta del aire. Resulta
necesario comprobar el nimero de serie antes de hacer
uso de este manual para asegurarse de que la pieza
requerida es la adecuada para el motor del que se trate en
particular. En los casos en los que el Numero de
Construccion vaya precedido de un 9, esto indica bien que
el motor no es se configuracién prototipo o bien que contiene
piezas o accesorios que no lo son.

Placa de NUumero Serial

AV LISTER-PETTER
Ne .

Codigo de Nimero de Serial

44 .......... Ano

00014 ..... NUmero consecutivo de motor
LPA2....... Modelo

Al Rotacion antihorario

001 ......... Construccién de Motor

A PRECAUCION

No se puede tener confianza en que las piezas que
no hayan sido aprobadas para usarse en LPA sean del
material correcto o tengan las dimensiones o acabado
apropiados.




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Introduzione - Italiano

Lo scopo di questo Manuale dei Pezzi Principali € quello di
dare una documentazione dei pezzi usati sui motori Lister-
Petter LPA, assieme alle variazioni e modifiche che sono
state effettuate.

| cuscinetti principali e i cuscinetti di biella sono disponibili
minorati, mentre i pistoni e gli anelli sono disponibili
maggiorati. Gli anelli dei pistoni sono forniti solo come gruppo
completo e i pistoni sono completi di anelli, spinotto e anelli
elastici di arresto.

A causa della linea di continuo sviluppo e perfezionamento,
e possibile che un pezzo acquistato non sia esattamente
come quello illustrato.

Non tutti gli articoli sono illustrati e se un articolo € elencato
senza un numero categorico, € disponibile solo come parte
di un complessivo. Anche quando un numero categorico €
indicato, I'articolo non & necessariamente disponibile da solo,
ma come complessivo. Gli articoli che sono indicati rientrati
sotto un titolo sono inclusi in un complessivo e ne fanno
parte.

Per aiutare I'utente ad identificare i pezzi, la maggior parte
degli elenchi ha un'illustrazione con i pezzi individuali ai quali
viene dato lo stesso numero di riferimento del pezzo che
appare sull’elenco. Si dovra fare attenzione di consultare
lllustrazione corretta.

| pezzi di sostituzione dovranno essere ordinati citando il
numero categorico, non il numero d'articolo dellillustrazione,
e il numero di serie del motore.

Ciascun motore ha un numero di serie individuale che é
stampato su una piastra attaccata alla cappottatura dell’aria.
E’ necessario identificare questo numero di serie prima di
usare questo manuale per accertarsi che il pezzo richiesto
sia corretto per il particolare motore. Quando il numero di
costruzione e preceduto da un 9, cio indica che il motore o
presenta una configurazione non standard, o contiene pezzi
0 accessori non standard.

Numero di serie del motore

AV LISTER-PETTER
N .

Seriennummerncode

Codice anno di fabbricazione
Numero consecutivo di motore
Modello

... Rotazione in senso antiorario
......... Costruzione del motore

& ATTENZIONE

I pezzi il cui uso non é stato approvato per i motori LPA
non sono affidabili quanto a materiale, dimensioni o
finitura.




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Index - English
A H
ACCESSONY KitS ..evviiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 11 Heat Baffle - Silencer.........cccccccviiiiiiiiieee, 110
Accessory Kits (American) Lister-Petter Inc. ............ Heat Shield - Silencer ..........cccccccvviiiieeeiiiiiiieen, 76
AJOIOMErator ..........evvveiviiiiiiieee e 40-42 Heater PlUg ..o 47, 68
A ClEANEIS ...t 50-55 Hour RECOIdEr ......vvvviiiiii e 116
AIr COWING cevvvieeeiiciiie e 44 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor ..........ccccceeeeeinneee. 60, 78-85
AIFDUCES .. 62 J
Air Shields and Baffles ..., 45 JOCKEY PUIIEY ... 64
AlLMALOT ..vvvvvevveeee R IR 67 JOINESBLS ..o 146
Anti-vibration Mountings - Maring ..........ccccccee.... 118 K
QXIaI FAN coovs v a4 KEYSWILCN ...oviiviiiiciccteccte et 142
; L
gggfé)r/sl__el\aﬂgiing/lanne """""""""""""""""""""" 1?2 Lagging - Manifold/Silencer ........c.ccccccvvvvveeeninnnn, 77
Bilge PUMP - MTINE wv..veeeeeeeeeeee e, 68 k/Tak-Oﬁ HOSE Kit cooveicii e 71
Ccl:amshaft .............................................................. 24 Mair! BEAMNGS .......ovvviee s 18, 22
CIULCH FIttINGS ..o, 59 Manifolds .................. SRR 47-49
CONNECHNG RO ....cvvveveceeceeie e, 22 Morse Controls - Marine ........................... 102, 103
Coupling - FIEXIDIE ..., 58 O
CrankCase .......cooueeiiiiiiiie e 18 Oil Distribution BIOCK ...........cocooiiiiiiie 106
CrankShaft .......oooeeeeiee 22 Oil Drain Kit ......vvvvieeeiiiiiiiiiee e esiineneae 108
Crankshaft Extension ...............cccoeeeieiiiiiiiiinninns 56 Oil Filler - High Level .......c..ccocoeieviiiciiiecciee, 104
Cylinder Head and Cover.........ccccceeevvcivveeeeeeecnnnnen, 30 Ol FItEr covveeiiiiie e 18, 107
D Oil Pressure Gauge .........cccceevviuviieeeeeiiiiieeeee e 116
Oil Pressure Sender ..........cccocvveeviveeinineeennns 96, 116
R ——— ST 1o VL [ ——— 9
: I PUMP e
Erlve MEMBDEY v v 61 Ol SrAINET ..o 20
Electric Start Panel ...........ccococeeviiiiiineene 128-134 P_
ENgine BUildS ... 16 Piston LTI 22
EXRAUSE ADAPLOT ..o, 112 Protection Relay .......cccccooviiiiiiiniiiiiiiee e, 139
EXNAUSt BENDS ..o, 114 R
Exhaust Fitting KitS ........cccccooiireiiiieinee e 112 Remote Stop .......ccceeviiiiiiiii 100
Exhaust Flanges ........cccooviiieiiiice e, 112 S
Exhaust Outlet - Flexible ..., 115 SEIVICE TOOIS ... 147
Exhaust Silencer...........c.ooooiii, 110 SKin Fitting - Marine .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeees 115
Extended Oil DIpStCK .......ccccocvveriviiniieiicirieneen 105 Solenoid - TWO SPEed .........oovvveeeeeeeeeereeens 90-94
F Spacer Ring - Flywheel End .........ccccocovivnieinninnns 60
Fan - AXial ... 44 Speed Control - GOVErNOr.........ccceeeeeviiieeeeenn. 25, 26
Fan Drive GUArd .........coccveeevveeeeieee e, 72-75 Speed Controls .........ccceeevieeeiniiie e 98, 101
Flexible Half Coupling ..........ccoovvvveeiiiiiiieee e, 58 Speed Controls - Early Type .....cccccceiviiiiiieeniins 28
Flexible MouNnting .........cccoeveiivieiiee e 118 Start Panel ... 134
Flywheel and HOUSING ......coooviiiveiieeiiiiiiineen, 46, 61 Start Panels ... 128-132
Fuel Connections - Flexible ..........ccccocovvviivieinanns 71 Starter Motor ........ccoovevivieiiiiicc 65, 66
Fuel Control Solenoid ...........ccccooeeeniieniinennns 86-89 Starter Solenoid ...........c.eevveeeiiiiiii e 140
Fuel Filter/Agglomerator ...........cccccoecvvieeeninnns 39-42 Sterngear and Couplings - Marine ...........cccueee.... 144
FUEI INJECLON ..vvviie e 43 SUMP - DEEP v 21
Fuel Lift PUMP .o, 35-37 SUMP Drain Tap ..coeeevvieiieieeeeeiieee e 108
FUBI PIPES ..vviiviiiveeciecceeeeeeee e 43, 71 Sump Pump - Marine ........cccoocveeiieieniiee e 109
FUEl PUMP oo 38 T
Fuel PUmp RACK ... 26 TACNOMELET ... 116
FUEI TaNK ..o 70, 71 TEMPErature GAUGE ...........cc.ovveveeverreereereerenen, 116
G Temperature Gauge Sender ........cccccvveeeeeeeeeenennn. 117
Gauges and MEters ........ccccceevvvivieieeesiiiiiee e 116 Temperature SWItCh ..., 96
Gear ENd COVEr.......ccoovviiiieiiiciiec e 32-34 TOOIS .o 147
Gearbox Adaptors - Marine ........................ 120, 121 \V
Gearbox Drive Members - Marine .............. 120, 121 Valves - Inlet and EXRAUSE ...........coovvrvrviirieinnns 30
Gearboxes - Marine ..., 121, 122 Variable Speed CONtrols ............cc.cccevverrrereennnn. 98
Governor Linkage and Controls .................... 25, 26 VOIMELET ..t 116
Governor Speed Controls - Early Type ......cc...c.e. 28 W
Governor Speed Controls - Later Type .......c..c...... 29 Warning Lamp 142
Governor Weights .......c..eeeveeeiiiieiie e 25 WIHING LOOMS oo 136-138

Guard - Fan DMVE ..o 72-75



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Index - Francais
A M
Accouplement - élastique .........ccccevreeeeriieeniieeens 58 Manocontact de pression d’huile ...........cccccoeuee. 96
Adaptateur d’échappement..........ccccccveeiiiiiineennn, 112 Manomeétre de pression d’huile..............cccccovveeee. 116
Adaptateurs pour inverseur marin .............. 120, 121 Masselottes centrifuges de régulateur .................. 25
Adaptateurs pour pompe hydraulique ........ 60, 78-85 Modeéles des MOteUrS ........ccevvveeeiiciiiiieee s, 16
ARBINALEUN ... 67 e}
ATDI® & CAMES ... 24 OULIS oo 147
Arl’ét a dIStanCE .................................................. 100 Outlls pour I’entretlen (00101 (=10 | S 147
B P
Bielle...... e ST I 22 Pali€rS oo 18, 22
BIOC de d|Str|but|0n d’hUI|e MOteuUr ........oeevvenennenns 106 P|éces de montage pour échappement _____________ 112
BIOC mOteUI’ R L L L LR LL L LR E LR R LI L 18 Pléces de montage pour embrayage .................... 59
BOLIgIe d? prechauﬁ:age .................................. 47, 68 Pléces de montage sur Coque - mann _________________ 115
Brides d’échappement ..., 112 PISION ..ttt 22
C Plagues de protection d’air
Cébles de batterie - marin ..........ccccovvviveeieennninnn, 69 chaud avec ChiCanes ..........coccvveeeeiiiiiiieeeeenns 45
Cadre d'entrée d’air ........cccoeeeeeeeriieeniee e 44 Plateau d’entrainement............cccceeiviiiieeeeeeniineenn. 61
Cadres de sortie d'air ........ccoecvvverivieeiineeeneee e 62 Plateau d’entrailnement pour
Carter de distribution .........cooveeviiiviiniiiieeeeee 32-34 INVEISEUr MAriN .....vevieveeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeann 120, 121
Carter d’huile & puits profond ............ccccvvvieeniinnnn. 21 Plots élastiques - marin .........cccccovvcvveeeeeiiivineennn. 118
COlIECLEUIS ....vvvieeiee et 47-49 Pochette de joiNtS ......ccooeeiiiiiieiiiiiiiiee e, 146
Commandes morse - marin ........cceceeeeeennnen. 102, 103 Pompe ahuile ......ccccoeeiiiiiiie e 20
Contacteur aclé ........ccccvvieeiiiiiiiie e, 142 Pompe de cale - marin ........cccccevvivveeieeeiiiinnneeenn 68
Contrble de vitesse - régulateur ....................... 25-29 Pompe de vidange de carter d’huile - marin ....... 109
Controles de ViteSSe ........cccevverveeeniineennns 28,98, 101 Pompe d’élévation de combustible .................. 35-37
Controdles de vitesse variables ..........cccocccveeeeinnns 98 Pompe d'iNJECHION ......coveeiiiiiiiiiieiiieece e 38
Coudes d’échappement ..........cccvveeriiieiieenneennn, 114 POUIE JOCKEY ...ooeiiiiiicieeeec e 64
Crémaillére de pompe d’injection ...........ccceceveeenns 26 Protection de ventilateur ............cc.oocvvveeeeiinns 72-75
Crépine ahuile .........ccovveeiiiiii 20 Protection ventilateur ...........ccccoovvvveeeiiiiiieeennnn 72-75
Culasse et couvre-culasse ..............cccoveenininnnn, 30 R
D Raccords de combustible - flexibles ..................... 71
Déflecteur de chaleur - silencieux Relais de protection de démarreur...................... 139
d’échappement .........ccccocvveriiiiic e 110 Remplissage d’huile rehaussé .............c.cccceenee. 104
DEMAITEU ....vvvenieeeieeeieeee e e e 65, 66 Réservoir a combustible ............oooooiiiiiiiinnnnnnn. 70,71
Demi-accouplement élastique ..........ccccceeeeeeninnnen. 58 Robinet de vidange d’huile moteur ..................... 108
E S
Entretoise - cOté volant ...........cccccooeevvieeee i, 60 Sécurité de tempeérature .........ccccceveeeeiiieereeeniinnnnn, 96
Enveloppe calorifugée pour Silencieux d’échappement ..........ccccceeeeviciiineeeennnns 110
collecteur/silencieux d’échappement ............... 77 SIlentbloC ... 118
Extension d’arbre ..........coeveveeiieiiieie e 56 Solénoide - deux ViteSSesS.......ccceeeveeeeereeees 90, 92-94
E Solénoide d'arrét ..........cccooeevvieeiciiniee, 86-91
Faisceaux de cablage ............cccc.ovvrrvrnnnn.. 136-138 Solénoide de démarreur ... 140
Filtre & combustible décanteur d’eau ............... 40-42 Sonde de pression d’huile ....................c........ 96, 116
Filtre & combustible/Filtre 4 combustible Sonde de prise de température ........................... 117
décanteur d'€auU ...........coovveevrereeeieereieienns 39-42 Sortie d’échappement - flexible ......................... 15
Filtre A huile ....c.oooiiii e 18, 107 Soupapes - d’admission et d’échappement ......... 30
FiltreS @ @i ..cocveeee e 50-55 SUpPOrts MOLEUr - MAMN ..o, 118
T
Eoramétre ........................................................... 116 Tableau de démarrage électrique ................ 128-134
| Tableaux de démarrage ..........ccccvveeeviivvvennnn. 128-134
. TaChyMELre ..o 116
:chélg?éﬁtjrs BLCOMPLEULS ..oovvvverssrreeneeens lig T_hermor_nétre .......................... s 116
Inverseur'r'ﬁléllr.ilrll """"""""""""""""""""""""""" 121122 Timonerie et cqmmarjdes .de régulateur ......... 25, 26
"""""""""""""""""""""" ’ Tole de protection - silencieux d’échappement..... 76
J _ _ Tuyau de retour au réServoir..............cococeeeveveen. 71
Jauge de niveau d’huile .......cccooevvvvieiiiiiiinnns 18, 105 Tuyaux d’alimentation de combustible ............ 43,71
Jauge de niveau d’huile rehaussée .................... 105 Vv
K _ Ventilateur axial ...........coeeveveveeereeeeeeeeeeeenennenen 44
Kits d'accessoires .......ooovevccicicc 11-15 ViIlebrequin ........oooiiiiiiccc e 22
Kits d’accessoires (Etats-Unis) Lister-Petter Inc. ...... Volant et carter volant ...........c.ocoeveeeeeeveevenenna, 46, 61
L VOIMELre .o 116
Lampe de défaut ........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiieniiieeceeee 142

Ligne d’arbre et accouplement - marin ............... 144



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Sachverzeichnis - Deutsch
A N
ADbQasSadaAPLEr .......cevieriiieiiii e 112 Nockenwelle ...........coveviiiiiie e 24
Abgasanbauteile ................cccooiiiii 112 0
Abgasflansq_he ..................................................... 112 OlablaRhahn - SChMIEIUNG ......c.vvoveerereeereereaen. 108
AbganOhI’bOgen .................................................. 114 Olabsaugpumpe - Manne ___________________________________ 109
Anzeigen und MeBgerate ... 116 OlArUCKANZEIGE ..., 116
Auspuffschalldampfer ... 110 OIArUCKGEDET ..., 96, 116
AXial - GEDIBSE ..o 44 OldruckSChalter ........ccoveveviriiveeieieeeee e 96
AXIAIGEDIASE .....ooocvoiiii 44 OMIET ..o 18,107
B Olpeilstab ........ccccvevveeieeeceieceeeee e, 18, 105
Batterie Kabel - Marine ..........ccccccevvvivvieeee i, 69 OIPUMPE ..o 20
Betriebsstundenzahler ...........ccccoceviiiiiiiciineee 116 OISIED ..o 20
Bilgenpumpe - Marine .........cccccceeeeviiiiveeneeseniinnn, 68 OlverteilerblocK ..........ccooveeveeeeeceieeeee e 106
D Olwanne tief .......ccociiriicc e 21
DichtungSS&AtZe .......cooviiiiiiiiiiee e 146 P
Distanzring - Schwungradseitig .........cccccoevvvvveennn. 60 PleuelStange ... 22
Drehzahlmesser ... 116 R
Drehzahlregelung ..., 28,98, 101 Regler - Drehzahlregelung .............ccooveueueeeee. 25-29
Drehzahlverstellmagnet (2 Drehzahlen)...... 90, 92-94 Reglergestange und Verstellung .................... 25, 26
E ReglergewiChte .........cccuvvveeeviiiiiiie e 25
EiNSPritZpumpe ......ooovvveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeeeees 38 RucKlaufleitung ........ccoocoooieee e 71
Einspritzpumpenregelstange ..........ccccovcvveeeeinnnen. 26 IS
Elastische Flanschkupplung ............cococovvniine, 58 SchlUsselSChalter ...........o.cooiirieciienieeieien. 142
Elastische Kupplung ..., 58 SCRULZIEIAIS ... 139
G Schwing Metalle Marine ..........occcvvveiiiiiiiiieenins 118
GeblasesChutz ... 72-75 Schwingmetalle .......ccccooviiiiiiiii e, 118
Getriebe -Marine .......cooeeveeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeis 121, 122 Schwungrad und Geh&use ..........ccccccvvvvveennnes 46, 61
Getriebeadapter -Marine............ccccveeerenneee 120, 121 SPANNIONE ..ooeeiiiiie e 64
Getriebeanbauteile - Marine ...................... 120,121 SpPaNNUNQGSANZEIGE .....uvvvrireieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 116
(€] 18] 01 G =T 47, 68 Start Panel .....coooovveeiiiii 128-134
H StartermMotOr ....covveiieiiieee e, 65, 66
HAUPHAGET ..o 18, 22 Startmagnetschalter ... 140
Hydraulikpumpenadapter .............cccoo....... 60, 78-85 Stirnradgetriebedeckel ..............c.ccoiiiinn 32-34
| Stopkabel (10S€) ......cvvvevieiiiiie e 100
Isolierung - Krimmer/Schalldampfer .................... 77 T )
K $emperaturanée|ge .............................................. ﬂg
KADEIDAUME .....ooeoooe oo 136-138 CMPEIAIUIGEDET .....ooooooooooe
Kapselungshaltepunkte - MAring —.............oo....... 115 Temperaturschalter..........cccccceiiiiiiiiie s 96
KOIDEN oo 22 \ )
Kraftstoffoeh&lter ..........c..oovvevevevereereeeenen. 70,71 Variable Drehzahlregelungen ..., 98
Kraftstoffeinspritzdise ............cccccceveveveveeeieeenn 43 Ventile - Einlal- und AuslaB- ..., 30
Kraftstoffforderpumpe ..........ccccoeeeeeveveveveeenn. 35-37 Verlangerter Oleinfullstutzen ... 104
Kraftstoﬁ:llter / Wasserabschelder ____________________ 39_42 Vel’|angertel’ O|p6I|Stab ....................................... 105
Kraftstoffleitungen...........ccoooeeeeiiiccccciies 43,71 W
Kraftstoffleitungen - Flexibel ............ccccceviiennnn. 71 Warmeschutz - Schalldampfer ...........cccccceveneenne 76
Kraftstoffsteuerung - Hubmagnet.................... 86-71 Warmeschutzblech - Schalldampfer .................... 110
KIUMMET i 47-49 Warnlampe ... 142
Kupplungen + Wellenanlage - Marine ................. 144 WartungswerkzZeug .........cccvvvveeeeeiiiiieeeee e, 147
Kupplungsanbauteile ...........ccccooiviieiniiiiin, 59 Wasserabscheider...........ccccovviviiiiiiiiiiiineenns 40-42
Kurbelgeh&use ...........cccveiiiiiiiiiii e, 18 WEIIFONT e 115
Kurbelwelle ... 22 WErKZEUJE ...cooveieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 147
Kurbelwellenverlangerung .........cccceeeeevcvveeeesinnnn, 56 7
L ZUDENOISALZE ......evvvieiiiiiieee e 11-15
Lichtmasching .........ccccccieiiiiiiiiee e, 67 Zubehdrsatze (USA) Lister-Petter Inc. .......ccccevuveeen.
LUFHIIEEr oo 50-55 Zylinderkopf und Ventildeckel ...........ccccooiieiienns 30
LURFURIUNG v 44
Luftfihrungen ... 62
Luftschilde und Leitbleche ...........cc.ccoociiiiininn. 45
M
MItNENMET ....eeiiiiii e 61
Morsesteuerung - Maring ..........cccocccvveeeennn. 102, 103
Motorbauarten ...........ccccvveeiiiiie i 16

MotorfliRe Marine ........ccoeeeeeeeeiviiviiiiee e, 118



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Indice - Espafiol
A H
Acoplador - Flexible ........cccccoviinc e 58 Herramientas ..........cccocverieee e 147
Adaptador de ESCape .......cccccvvvvviiieeeiiiiiiiee e 112 Herramientas de Servicio ..........cccccvveeeeeiiiivennnn. 147
Adaptadores de Bomba Hidraulica ............ 60, 78-85 I
Adaptadores de Caja de Interruptor de Presion de ACeite ..................c........ 96
Cambios - Marna ... 120,121 Interruptor de Temperatura ............cccccereererveveeenn. 96
Ag|0me|’ad0r ................. R ERCRRSAREIEEEEE R LD 40'42 Inyector de Combust|b|e _______________________________________ 43
Aislamiento - Colector/Silenciador ................u....... 77 J
PN (= g g F=To (o 67 .
Amortiguador TErmico - SIencioso ... 110 Juegos de Uniones ..........cccoeeeiiiicicicicccns 146
Aro Espaciador - Extremo de Volante.................... 60 K .
B K!ts de Accesor_los..................' ......................... 11-15
Barrera Térmica - Silencioso .........cccceveeeeieeeeeeennns 76 Kits de Accesorios (EE.UU.) Lister-Petter Inc...........
Barreras y Amortiguadores de Aire..........cc.eevveeeees 45 L i )
B|Oque de Distribucidn de Aceite ........ovveviviiii, 106 Lampara de AdvertenCia.....cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeenn, 142
Bobinas de Cables ...........c.ccccooeveveveuereuennn. 136-138 Llave de Arranque ... 142
BOMDA AE ACEILE «.evevveeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 20 Llenador de Aceite - Alto Nivel..............cccoie. 104
Bomba de Colector de Lubricante - Marina ........ 109 M
Bomba de Combustible ...........cccocoveiiiiiiniieenn 38 Medio Acoplador Flexible ..........ccccccoviiiiniieennnn 58
Bomba de Elevacién de Combustible .............. 35-37 Miembro de Accionamiento .............ccevvveeeeereeeennns 61
Bomba de Sentina - Marina ..........cccoceeeeeeeeeenieennnns 68 Miembros de Accionamiento de
Bridas de ESCape ......ccccceevviiiiiiiiieeeeiiinie e 112 Caja de Cambios - Marina..........ccccc...... 120,121
C Montura FIeXIbIE ........ccovvvvveeiiiie e 118
Cables de Bateria - Marina ... e 69 Monturas antivibracion - Marina...........cccoeeeeeens 118
Cajas de Cambios - Marina .....oceveeoviini, 121, 122 Motor de Arranque .......................................... 65, 66
Calibres y Contadores .........ccoccuvveeeeeiiniiiiieneeens 116 P
CANET ittt 18 Panel de Arranque EIéctrico ...........cc.cceueee.. 128-134
CigUeNal ...oveeiiiiiiiiie e 22 Paneles de Arranque ..........ccccceeeeviiiieeieenns 128-134
Cojinetes Principales ........ccccoccvveeieiiniiieeneennns 18, 22 Parrillade Aire .....c..evveeeiiii e 44
Colador de ACEItE ......uvveeeiieieiiieeieee e 20 Pesos de Acelerador .......coooevvvveeeiieieieeceeieeeeeeen, 25
Colector de Lubricante Profundo .............cccuuuvn.... 21 PiStON oo 22
(000] (<101 (0] {1 47-49 [200] (ST R [T Eo] - RN 64
ConductoS de AFe .....evveeiieeeeieeeicee e 62 Presiometro de ACEIte .......ccceeeeiiieeieeviiiiiiiceeenen, 116
Conexiones de Acelerador y Controles........... 25, 26 R
Conexiones de Combustible - Flexibles................. 71 Relé de ProteCCION ..vovveeeveeeeee e eee e 139
Construcciones de Motor............cceeeeeeeeeeieeeveennnn, 16 S
Contador de HOras ......cceeeeeeeiiiiiiiiviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeinns 116 . .
Control de Velocidad - Regulador .................... 25.29 stllhda_ Extedrna -Flexible ..., 115
Controles de Velocidad ... . 28,98, 101 Si encioso de Escape. .......................................... 110
Controles de Velocidad Variable ............ccccc.......... 98 Soleno!de - Dos Velocidades .................... 90, 92-94
Controles Morse - Marina Soleno!de de Arranque ................ TS TP 140
Cremallera de Bomba de Combustible................. 26 golenmde (:/T Control de Combustible.............. 863%
Cubierta de Extremo de ENgranajes............ 32-34 Sopoges SMAriNa o us
Culata de Cilindros y Cubierta ...........ccocccvveeeeennnns 30 TOP REMOMO oo
Curvas de ESCaPE .......cccooveveveveveveveiieeieeeeieiens 114 T
E Tacémetdro C ..... b ...... l.).l ...................................... 701%?
: Tanque de Combustible ............ccccvveeeiiniinnnen. ,
Enchute o6 Caloniador T g Tapon de Drenaje de AGRIE . 108
Engranaje de POpayACOpladOreS- Marina ....... 144 TR e : ..........................................
Enviador de Presion de Aceite ................... 96, 116 Tuberias de Combustible........cccoovvvveveeieiennnnn.. 43,71
Enviador de TermOmetro .........cooovvvvevvieeiieeeeeennes 117 Tubo Contra DEITame ... 1
Extension de CigleRal .............coeeveeeeveeecenenennne, 56 N
= Valvulas - Admision y Escape...........cccoceeveeiiiinnns 30
G . Varilla de Acoplamiento ........cccccoecveieneeiiiininneennn 22
E:!ac!on de FOro = Marina............oooooooovooeiionnn 115 Varilla Indicadora .......c..ocooovvvvviiviiiieiiieeeeeenes 18, 105
jaciones de Embrague .........ccccccceevviiienie e, 59 Varilla Indicadora de Aceite Extendida 105
Fijaciones de EScape ........ccoooeeecvnnvnnvnnnineeeeeeeen, 112 Ventilador Axial ... 24
Filtro de ACEILE c...vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 18, 107 ve|n : ? OrC KIBL. oo e o1
Filtro de Combustible/Aglomerador ................. 39-42 Volqn € Y LAMCASA oo 116
Filtros de Aire .........cccocvviiiiiiiicie 50-55 OMIMEIIO wovvvveerrssrrrvvnen e
G

Guarda de Ventilador ..............ooevvvvvieeiieeeeennnnns 72-75



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Indice - Italiano
A M
Accessori dellafrizione .......cccceeeeveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieneenen. 59 Manometro Olio ...........oevvviieeiieeeiieeiceee e, 116
Accessori di rivestimento - Marini .........ccceeeeeven... 115 Membri trasmissione cambio- Marini .......... 120,121
ACCESSON SCANCO ..vvvvviriiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeaaaeaeeeeeeeeaaans 112 Membro di trasmisSSioNe ........ccceeeveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 61
Accoppiamento - Flessibile ...........cccccccviiiinniennns 58 MOtorino avviamento ........cccccveeviiivvereeesinnnn, 65, 66
Adattatore del cambio - Marino................... 120, 121 p
Adattatore SC&I‘ICO ................................................ 112 Pes| del regolatore ________________________________________________ 25
Adattatori della pompa idraulica................. 60, 78-85 PISEONE rrveevereoeoesserooessessoeesessreesseer oo
Agglomeratore ...........cocooeieiiiiicicc 40-42 Pompa carburante
Albero a camme ... 24 Pompa d'alimentazione carburante ............... 35-37
AIDETO & GOMIti ..o 22 POMPA EII0lO ..o 20
A|ternat0re ................................ 67 Pompad| Sen“na_Mar'na _______________________________ 68
Anello distanziatore - Estremita volano ................. 60 Pompa pozzetto - Marina...............co.eerrevriennn. 109
Astadilivello.................... PRSP PP PP 18,105 Pressostato dell'olio .............ccoveeeveeeirriieienen. 96
AS'[a dI|IVE||O estesa de||’O|IO .............................. 105 Protez|one _ Trasm|ss|one del Ventllatore ........ 72_75
Attl’eZZI SRR LILIIILEEE R RR L L LR R LI IERE 147 Protez|0ne del Calore - S||enz|atore ______________________ 76
AttI’EZZI d| MANUEENZIONE ... eaens 147 ProteZK)ne trasmlSSlone Ventllatore _________________ 72_75
B Protezioni e deflettori dell’aria ...........cccevveeeeeeennnn.. 45
Puleggiatendicinghia..........ccccccviiiiiiieiniiiiiiees 64
Q
Quadri avviamento ...........coeeeeeeeeeeccciians 128-134
Quadro avviamento elettrico ............ccc......... 128-134
C R
Cablagg|0 B R LR L RRREELLD 136‘138 Rastre”lera pompa Carburante _____________________________ 26
Cambi - MANN| v 121,122 Rel& Protezione ...........c.ccovviiiciciciiiiiiieccae, 139
Candeletta ad incandescenza..............c......... 47,68 Rivestimento - Collettore/Silenziatore ................... 77
Cavi Batteria - Marini .........ccooeeeeviiiiiiieiiineeeeieeeees 69 S
Collegamenti carburante - Flessibili...................... 71 Semi . -
(0701111 1o ] SRS 47-49 emi-accoppiamento flessibile ... 58
Comandi Morse - Marini ......ccocoeeeevveeeeiennenes 102, 103 2g:%at%|§rﬁ?zr% l;]riante """"""""""""""""""""" 70&1%
Comandi VElOCIA «....vveeeeee e 28, 98, 101 Silenz?atore scari(.:.(.) """""""""""""""""""""""" 110
Comandi velocita variabile ......................ccocoeeee. 98 Solenoide - Due velolc.:.i.t.é.l """""""""""""""" 909294
Comando velocita - Regolatore ...........ccc......... 25-29 . LS I ’
Condotti di ventilazione 62 Soleno!de d'avviamento.........ccccvvvvviveeerieeeeeeeeee, 140
CONAOTE .....rveeeeeeeeeveverereeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesessseseessesssnn 116 Solenoide elettrostop controlio carburante-....... 86-91
Coperchio distribuzione ingranaggi.................. 32-34 gﬁ;lad? r?]lg’:g:‘ee UMINOSA e 11(23
Coperturapneumatica .......................................... 44 Supportharln|118
C€OPPa Oli0 PrOFONUR wvvvrssvvvvvrsss v 21 Supporti anti-vibrazioni - Marini............cccceeeeins 118
Coppa profonda.........ccevveeeniiiiiiie e 21 Supporto flessibile 118
CUIVE SCANICO ...ccoevviiiieiieeeeeeece e 114 SRR TSI e
Cuscinetti principali............covevveeeeeeeeeeen. 18, 22 T
D LE= 1ol 111 01T 1 o TP 116
. . lo olio - lubrificante ...........cevvvvveeeein. 108
Deflettore del calore - Silenziatore ....................... 110 Tappo sco
TeleaITeSIO .. .uuvviviiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 100
E ) - Testa cilindro e coperchio punterie .........ccccceee..... 30
Estensione albero a gom'tl ................................... 56 Tlranterla e Comandl del regolatore ________________ 25’ 26
F Trasmettitore indicatore della temperatura .......... 117
Filtridell'aria .....ooooovvveiiiiiiee e 50-55 Trasmettitore pressione olio .........cccccceevrneee. 96, 116
Filtro del carburante/Agglomeratore ................ 39-42 Tubid’alimentazione ............ccccoovviieeeeenniinenn. 43,71
Filtrodellolio........cooovvveviviieiieeeii, 18, 20, 107 Tubo di perdita.......ccoovviviieieeiiiiiieeiee s 71
Flange SCarico .........c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 112 U
| Uscita scarico - flessibile ..........ccccccovvvviivieeeennn.n. 115
Indicatore della temperatura ..............cccooverenennne 116 V]
Indicatori € CONtatori ..o 116 Valvole - Entrata €d USCIta «..eeeeoeeeeoeeoooeo 30
Ingranaggiocon _ o Ventilatore assiale ............cccoceveiiciiniiiccic, 44
gambo e accoppiamenti - Marini.................. 144 Volano e alloggiamento ...........c..ccccoeviiennnne 46, 61
Iniettore carburante ... 43 Vo] 110 0]= 1 (o PRSP 116
Interruttore a chiavetta.......cccccvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeicee, 142
Interruttore temperatura.......ccccceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeececeeee 96
K
Kit QCCESSON wuvvveeiiieeiiieeiccee e 11-15

Kit accessori (Stati Uniti) Lister-Petter Inc. ...............




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

10



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Accessory Kits

Some accessory kits are not compatible with others or suitable for all engine builds.

In some instances more than one accessory kit code is included in the listings on a page.

In these cases care must be taken to check the details given in ‘Description of Accessory Kit’ to help identify
the kit items needed, as more items than are actually required in a specific accessory kit may be listed.

Adaptors
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
CB  SAES5 flywheel houSIiNg SPACET MNQ ..cooiiiiiiiiieee ettt 750-10481 ............ 60
CC SAE5 long bellnousing - BUilds 37 & 38 .......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e iaenaae e 750-14740............ 61
CD  Multi-purpose housing adaptor - pilot Dored.............eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 750-10771 ............ 60
CE  SAE4 Short DEIINOUSING ...eviiieiiiiiiiieie ettt e ee e e et raeeaae e 750-42380............. 61
CF  SAEZ10Ng BEIINOUSING ...vviiiieiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e ae e s 750-42440............ 61
CY 6.5"disc drive face adaptor - flyWwheel ... 750-10441 ............ 61
Cz  7.5"disc drive face adaptor - flyWheel ... 750-11051 ............ 61
Air Cleaners - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
AA  Light duty dry type - All LPA2 speeds, LPA3 up t0 1800 r/MiN.........coocuiiveeeeeiiiiiinneenn. 570-33740............. 50
AB  Light duty dry type - LPA3 above 1801 r/MiN........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 570-31381............. 50
AC  5.25" heavy dULY CYCIONIC .......eiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 750-10570 ............ 51
AE  5.25" heavy duty CYCIONIC - FEMOLE .......oeviiiiiiieiiiie e e 750-10600............. 51
AG 5.25" heavy duty cyclonic - used with Code FB ..........cceeeviiiiiiiiee e, 750-13600............. 52
AQ  6.5" CyClONIC - tOP MOUNTEA ...evviieeiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e eseerees 750-15800............. 54
AR AININIEL NOSE DENG ... 750-15880............. 51
Air Cleaners - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MAA Air Cleaner - Medium Duty Foam Element - up to 1800 r/min ........cccceeeviiiiiiiiieees s 750-62350............. 55
MAB Air Cleaner - Medium Duty Foam Element - above 1801 r/min..........ccccoeeeeeeeeieeennnnnnn. 570-31391 ............ 55
Controls - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
KA Variable speed control - 2m cable ........ooovviiiiiiiiiie 750-10331............. 98
KC  Variable speed control - enging MOUNTEd ............vvviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-10320............ 98
KD Remote Stop - Cable OPErated ..........ocuviviiiieeiiiiiiiiie e e e e e a e e e s 750-10852.......... 100
KE =~ ReMOLE StOP fItlINGS .vvvvriieeiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e s e e e e e e eaaeeeaanne 750-10861 .......... 100
KF  Mechanical tWo Speed CONIOI ..........eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 750-11291 .......... 101
KG  Extension bracket for speed CONIOl .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiei i 750-10340............ 98
Controls - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MKA  CoNtrol CabIe = 2IM ... e e e e aee 750-60070.......... 102
MKB  CONLrol Cable = BIM ...t 750-60040........... 102
MKC CoNtrol CabIE = 4IM ...t e e e e e e e nnee 750-60050........... 102
MKD  CoNtrol Cable = BIM ......eiiiiiiiii e e e e 750-60060........... 102
S S ] (o] o J O ] [T T SRR 750-60030........... 102
MKFE  Control Lever - MOOr BOAL .........cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiie ettt e e 750-60020.......... 102
MKG CoNtrol LEVET - SAII BOAL.......c.cuueiiiiiiieeiiiie ettt 750-60080........... 102
MKH Morse Fittings - for Control Cable and Fuel Control Solenoid ............cccccoovvviviieeeeiinnns 750-62200.......... 103
MKI  Morse Fittings - for Control Cable ONlY ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-62380.......... 103
Cooling
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
[ T g 01 =1 e [ Tox PP PP UPRPUTPPR 750-10191 ............ 62
DB AIr OULIEL UCE - LPAZ ...ttt 750-10308............ 62
Ar OULIEE AUCE - LPASB ..ttt e st e e nnte e e e sntae e e nnae e e e enseeees 750-10502 ............ 62
DC  Multi V belt 825mm 10ng and 44.5MM .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-15700............ 64
[ N T Tox ) A o 10 1= YOS 750-11001 ............ 64
Drives - Flywheel End
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BA  Extension shaft - 40mMm diameter ..........cc.oiiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-10640............. 56
BB  Extension shaft - part machined ..............oooiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10760............. 56
BC  Flexible half coupling - less taper lock bush ...........cccoii e 750-10790............. 58
BD  Flexible half coupling - SOl DOSS ........cuviiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10800............. 58
BE Extension shaft - 40mm diameter X LOSMM .......ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-13360 ............ 56

11



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Drives - Flywheel End, Contd.
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BF  FIyWheel Kit - BUIlA 37 ...t 750-14720 ............ 46
BG  AUutomotive CIULCh fIttINGS ...cooiiieiiice e 750-10840............ 59
BH  Flywheel Kit - BUIIA 38 .......eiiieiieiiiee ittt ettt et e e nee e nneee e e e 750-14730............. 46
BJ  SAE 612" FIYWhEEI Kt ...t 750-15020 ............ 46
BK  SAE 8" FIYWNEEI KIt .....eeiiiiiieiiiiie ettt e e e et e e a e e nnnee e e e 750-15720............. 46
BL  SAE 6%/2" Flywheel kit with flywheel tappings ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-15170............. 46
BN  Tapered crankshaft EXIENSION ..........ooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e e a e e e e anees 750-15670............. 56
BM  FIYWNhEEI & HOUSING ...eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 750-15660............ 46
Drives - Gear End
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
BZ  Extension shaft - 30mm diameter (12kW inline, 8kW radial) ...........cccceeeeiviiiiiiieeennnns 750-10650............. 56
Exhaust - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
NA  Acoustic silencer - side mounted - LPA2 ... 750-10253 ........... 110
Acoustic silencer - side mounted - LPA3 ...t 750-10873 ........... 110
NC  Acoustic silencer - remote MOUNTEA .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiaaiiiiiiee e 750-11601 ........... 110
AN bt g = TU ) (o1 ) PSP PPPRPP 750-15690 ........... 112
NE  EXhaust flange - 1.25" BSP .......ooiiiiiieiiie ettt e e 750-10920............ 112
NF  EXhaust flange - 1.5" BSP ......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e et e e e e e e aaee e e e e s s nnnes 750-10930............ 112
NG Steel exhaust flange - for non BSP CONNECLIONS ......ccciiiiviiiiiieeiiiiiiiiee e 750-11100 ........... 112
NH  90° silencer tailpipe and ClaMIP ......cooiiiiiiiiieie e ree e nee 750-10271 ........... 114
NI 135° silencer tailpipe and Clamp ......coooiiiiiiiiiee e 750-10981 ........... 114
NJ  90° manifold adaptor - vertical or horizontal.............cccooiiiiiiiieiii e 750-10950............ 112
NK  Exhaust gasket and fittings for manifold outlet .............ccciiiiiiiini e 750-10940............ 112
NL  Silencer heat DAffIE .........oooo e 750-11910 ........... 110
NM  Flexible @Xhaust OULIEL ..........coouiiiiiii e 750-14750 ........... 115
NN  Top mounted eXNAUSE SHENCET .......coiiiiiiiiiee e 750-14550 ........... 110
NP EXNAUSE FILlINGS ooieeiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e et r e e e e s sttt e e e e e e s snnanaaaaeeaannnes 750-15740............ 112
NR  EXDAuSt flANGE JOINT ...oveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e s e e e e e s s anee 750-15850............ 112
NS  EXNAUSE FItlINGS torieiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e et e e e e s et e e e e e e s nnabaaeeeeaeannes 750-43690 ........... 112
Exhaust - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MND  SKIN FIEING .eeeieiitiiieeiiiee ettt et ee et e e et e e e nmee e e e snae e e e antaeaeaeeeeeanneeeeanaeeeannees 750-60190............ 115
Fuel Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
FB  FUEItANK = 12 [IF@ ...eeeiee ettt ettt ettt e e te et e e e e e e e emees 750-11162 ............ 70
FC  Leak-0ff N0SE (1830IMIM) ..ttt e e e e e e s 750-15680............ 71
FD  AQQIOMErAtOr SPACETS ....cceiiieiiiieeeeee ittt e e e s ettt e aae e s s aatbaeeeaaeessssbareeeeeessssnnseaaeessannnes 750-15710............. 71
FE  Leak-0ff NOSE (BM) ..uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e st e e e e e s st eeaeeeaannne 750-15820............. 71
FG  Leak-0ff NOSE (98MM) ...iiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e s e e e e e e aae e e e e e e s annes 750-15860............. 71
Fuel Equipment - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MFA  FUEl TaNK - 45.5 TIF& ....eeiiiiiii ittt 750-60260 ............ 71
MFB  FUEl TanK = 113.5 I8 ..eeeiiiiie ettt e e e e e et e e nnae e e e antee e e annees 750-60290............. 71
MFEC  FUEI CONNECLIONS ...ttt ettt et et e e anees 750-60770............. 71
MED  FUBI PIPES ..eeiieieiie ettt ettt et e e ettt e e e st e e et e e e e ante e e e sneeaeanseeeeeanteeeeannees 750-60270............. 71
Gauges and Senders
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
PA  Oil PrESSUIE QAUGE ....eeeeeiiiiieiiiiiiieiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaeeaaaaaaaaaaaaans 750-10351 ........... 116
PB  ENQINE tEMPEratUre QAUGE ......uveeiiieeiiiitiiieeeeee ettt ee e e e ettt e e e e s s aabb e e e e e s s s snbbeeeeesannee 750-10361 ........... 116
L OBV o] 114 =3 (] U OPRPTPPR 750-10371 ........... 116
PD  RUNNING NOUF TECOTUET = 12V ...iiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e s arbe e e e e s annne 750-10381 ........... 116
[ T - Tod oo 00 1< (= PRSP PTPRR 750-10391 ........... 116
PH Ol PreSSUIE SENUEN ....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt a e e s s bbb e e e e e s s sbeeaaeeesannee 750-10401 ........... 116
PI ENgine temperature SENUET .........oooiiiiieiiiiee et 750-10411 ........... 117

12



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gearbox and Gearbox Couplings - Marine

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
MVA HBWS50 2:1 GearboX - LPAZ ......coiiiiiie ettt 750-60450 ......
MVB HBWZ100 2:1 GEAIDOX ...uvveiiiiiiieiiitiee ettt 750-60470 ......
Gearbox and Gearbox Couplings - Marine, Contd.
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
MVC HBWI125 2:1 GEAIDOX .ueeiieitiiieeaitieeeetee et ettt e ettt ettt e e e st e e e et e e e e nnee e e snneeeeanees 750-60990 ......
MVD Hurth 150 2:1 GearbOX - LPAS ...ttt 750-62000......
MVE HBWI100 3:1 GearboX - LPAZ ...ttt neee e 750-60460 ......
MVFE  HBWI125 3:1 GEAIDIOX .cuteiieiiiiiee ittt ettt nnbe e e 750-61250.......
MVI HBW35 2:1 GearboX - LPAZ ......cooiiiiieeie ettt 750-62640 ......
MVP  Gearbox ADaptor @Nd DIIVE ........coiieiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e e sairee e e e e e saraeeeessanee 750-60410......
MYA Pilot Bored Tailshaft COUPIING .....cviiiiiiiiiiiieii e 750-60640 ......
MYB Split Boss Tailshaft COUPING .....eviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-60650 ......
MYC Sterngear 1.5M 2:1 .......ooiii e 750-60660 ......
MYD SterNQEar 2.0M 211 ..ottt e et ettt e et et et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 750-60670......
MYE  SEErNQEAr L.5M 3iL ... ittt e et et e et e e e et e e e e eeeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaans 750-60680 ......
MYF  SErNgEar 2.0M i1 . ..ottt ettt ettt e et et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 750-60690 ......
MYG Flexible COUPING DISC .....cciiiiuiiiiiiieeiiiiiiie ettt e e s st e e e e s s e e e e assbaanaaaeessannes 750-60700 ......
MYH Split Boss Tailshaft COUPIING ....vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-60710.......
MYl 25mm Flexible Tailshaft CoOUPING ......ccvvvviiiiiiieciee e 750-60720.......
MYJ 30mm Flexible Tailshaft CoOUPING ......cvvviiiiiieie e 750-60730.......
Guards and Lagging
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
GA  Fandrive guard - StaNdard ...........cc.eeiieeiiiiiiiiiee e a e 750-11791 ......
GB  Fan drive guard - gear end hydrauliCS ............ccooiiiiiiiiioiiiii e 750-11801 ......
GD  Silencer heat Shield - LPAZ ...........ooiiiieiie et 750-10260 ......
Silencer heat Shield - LPAS ...t 750-10880......
GQ Lagging for Manifold - LPAZ .......uuuiiiiieiiiitee ettt e e e e e nranee e e e 750-14560 ......
Lagging for Manifold - LPAS ........oiiiiiiiiie et 750-14590.......
GR Lagging for Manifold and silencer code NA - LPAZ ... 750-14570 ......
Lagging for Manifold and silencer code NA - LPA3 ........cooiiiiiiiiiieiiiieee e 750-14600.......
GW Lagging for Manifold, silencer code NA and outlet pipe code NH - LPA2...................... 750-14580......
Lagging for Manifold, silencer code NA and outlet pipe code NH - LPA3...................... 750-14610.......
Hydraulic Provision
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
Flywheel End
HA  Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Pilot DOred ..o 750-10701 ......
HB  SAE A -2 bOolt @daptor ONIY .......cooiiiiiieiiie e 750-13810......
HD  Group 2 -4 bolt 1:8 taper Shaft.......c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10711 ......
HF  SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (13T 16/32 DP) ......cccuvieiiiiee e eeeee e 750-10721 ......
HG SAE A - 2 bolt; splined shaft (9T 16/32 DP) ......ccoiuiiiiiiiiee e 750-12381 ......
HH  SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T 16/32 DP) ....ccccoiiieiiiiee e 750-12801 ......
HI SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (15T 16/32 DP) ......ccoiiuiiiiiiiieiiiieeeaiiee et e e e 750-12511 ......
HK  SAE B - 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T 16/32 DP) ....c.cuviiiieiiiiiiiiieiee e ssiiiiiee e sivneeee e e 750-13061 ......
HL  SAE A - 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T 16/32 DP) ....ccccouiiiiiiiiieeiiieie et 750-14700.......
HM  SAE A - 2 bolt; splined shaft (15T 16/32DP) .......ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeiiiiiiiieeeesesiinereae s annnes 750-44550 ......
Gear End Crankshaft Position - 12kW continuous
HV  Hydraulic pump mounting Bracket ... 750-41081 ......
HX  Group 2 - 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft Dowty IP3000 ..........ccccoeveirrieieniiieenneee e 750-10742......
HY  SAE A-2bolt parallel Shaft ... 750-10752 ......
Gear End Auxiliary Position - 5kW maximum
HW  Group 1 - 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft Dowty OP3000 .........ccceeiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 750-10780.......
HZ  Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling - 2 bolt din 5480 ..........cccooiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiee e 750-14650 ......
Lubrication Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number
LA High [&VEI Ol fllEF ...ttt a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 750-10830.......
LB Extended dipStiCK - LPAZ ...ttt r e e e e 750-10474 ......
Extended dIiPSHCK - LPAS ...ttt 750-10312.......
LC  Lubricating oil distribution BIOCK ..........c.uvviiiiiiii e 750-10490.......
LE  ReMOLE Ol FIILEI ..ot e e e e e e s e nnee 750-63553 ......
LH  SUMP drain @nd TAP ....eeeiiieiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e et e e e e e e aane 750-15150.......
LI SUMP drain @nd a0 ........ccceeieiimmieniiiee e 750-15770.......

Page

. 121



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Lubrication Equipment - Marine

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MLD  SUMP PUM ittt ettt ettt e ettt e e ettt e e e e hbe e e e smbe e e e e asbe e e e ambeeeeenbeeeaanbeeaeannes 750-62140........... 109
Manifolds
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MB  Side entry manifold with one M22 tapping/cyl - LPA2 .........coccoiiiiiiiieec e 750-14360............. 48
Side entry manifold with one M22 tapping/cyl - LPA3 ... 750-14370 ............ 48
MD  End entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPAZ ... 750-14400............ 48
End entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPA3 ..o 750-14410 ............ 48
MG  Top entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPA2 ..........cccoiiiieeiiiiiiiiiee e 750-14440............ 48
Top entry manifold with one 0.5 inch BSP tapping - LPAS ..o 750-14450 ............ 48
MU  Top exXit Manifold - LPAZ .......c..uiiiiiieeiiiiiiieee ettt e e e ee e e e e s sntaane e e e e e s annes 750-14490............ 48
Top exit MAaNIfOld - LPAS ...t e e e e e e nnnes 750-14500............ 48
Mountings - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
QD FIeXiDIe MOUNTINGS .......vviiiiiieie ittt e e 750-12010............ 118
Mountings - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MQI  Anti VIDration MOUNTS .......cuiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 750-62191 ........... 118
MQJ GEAIr ENU BEATEIS .....vvvviiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e s 750-63300............ 118
MQK FIYWhEEI ENA BEAIEIS .....cciiieiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e s et e e e e e s st ee e e e e e sntaneaeeeessnnnes 750-63310............ 118
Protection Devices and Solenoids - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
JA  Fuel control solenoid - 12V energiSed t0 UM .........ccuviiiiieiiiiiiiiieie e 750-14310 ............ 88
JB  Fuel control solenoid - 12V energiSed t0 StOP .......ccvvvrrieeeiiiiiiiiee e eriireee e e e e eieeeaeae s 750-14250............. 89
JC  Fuel control solenoid - 12V energised to run - for LPA3 Build 76 ............ccccoeevniiiinnnnnn. 750-15380............ 88
JD  Solenoid - €NErgiSea 0 FUN ........ccciiiiiiie ettt e e s a e e e s s e e e e e s sraraaaaaee s 750-15120............ 88
JE  Two speed control SOIEN0IA = 12V .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiee sttt 750-11832 ............ 90
JG  Oil pressure switch - 3 terminal changeover CONtaCtS..........cccvvveveeeiiiiiieeee e, 750-10231 ............ 96
JH  High engine temperature switch - NC CONtACES ..........cevvieeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-10220............. 96
JJ S]] 3 o] T SRS 750-12083............. 91
JK  Oil pressure switch - single terminal for light only ..........ccccooiii e, 750-11110 ............ 96
JM  Two speed solenoid - 12V single coil - LPA2 ONIY .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieee e 750-14640 ............ 92
JF Two speed solenoid - 12V (replaces Code JM) ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 750-15180............ 94
JN  Oil pressure switch - constant Speed eNgiNeS .........c.eeeveeriiiiiiiiiie e 750-14870............ 96
JP Head Stat SWILCH .....eiiiiiiie e e 750-15010............. 96
Protection Devices and Solenoids - Marine
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MJIL  Engine Temperature SWItCH .........coociiiiiiiieiiiee e 750-63340............ 96
MJIM  Oil Pressure SWItCh/SENAET .........coocuiiiiiiiie e 750-63130............. 96
Starting Equipment - Industrial
Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
EB  Starter motor - 12V 1.4 KW ......ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e 750-13711 ............ 65
EC  Starter motor - 12V 2.0 KW - LPA3 ...ooiieie ettt e 750-12432 ............ 65
EQ Alternator - 12V 45A - 44.5mm diameter PUllEY ...........ccccviieiiieiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-10990............. 67
ED Alternator - 12V 45A - 61.5mm diameter pulley 750-11740 ............ 67
ER  Alternator - 12V 45A - 61.5mm diameter pulley with shorter pivot bolt......................... 750-15190............. 67
EF  61.5mm diameter alternator PUIIEY ...........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-15840 ............ 67
EG Alternator - 12V 45A - 90mm diameter PUIIEY .......covveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-15280............ 67
EH Alternator - 12V 45A - 124mm diameter PUEY ..........ccoviiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiieee e 750-15320............. 67
EY Heater Plug X 1 - M22 600W 12V .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt e e 750-14460 ............ 68
EX  AREINALON DEI ... 750-15760 ............ 67
EZ Heater Plug X 2 - M22 B00W 12V .....ooiiiiiiiieeieiieeeiiee e see et e e snee e sneee e e eneeaeeneeaeanees 750-14470............ 68
WA 12V Electric start panel - engine mounted - LPA2 .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice i 750-14900.......... 128
12V Electric start panel - engine mounted - LPA3 ... 750-14910.......... 128
WC 12V Electric start panel - engine mounted protection shutdown - LPA2 ............cccc..... 750-14930 .......... 130
12V Electric start panel - engine mounted protection shutdown - LPA3 ............ccccee.... 750-14940.......... 130
WD EXCItatioN RESISTON .....ccciiiiiiiiiitiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e anbeeeeas 750-15750........... 142
WE Engine wiring to terminal BIOCK ..........coiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 750-10544 .......... 136

14



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

WF  Engine wiring to terminal block - with protection ................cccc 750-10557 .......... 136
Starting Equipment - Industrial, Contd.

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
WG Harness extension - 2m for Code WE ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10451 .......... 136
WH Harness extension - 2m for Code W ...........ooiiiiiiiiiii e 750-10462 .......... 136
WJ  CIrCUIt Bre@Ker Kl ..ottt e e e e e e e 750-15220 .......... 138
WK TWIN STAMET FEIAYS ...eviiiiiiiee ittt e e 750-15780.......... 140
WQ Low oil pressure indicator lamp - supplied 100Se - 12V .........ccccevieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeen 750-11120 .......... 142
WS RemMOtE PANEI - L2V ...ttt e s e e e e e e e s brra e e e e 750-10568........... 132
WU  Engine protection relay Kit - 12V .....ooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 750-10426 .......... 139
WV  Keyswitch - heavy duty and water resistant - supplied [00S€ ............cccvvveeeeeiiiiiiinnnnnn. 750-13840.......... 142
WW Engine mounted starter solenoid - type 33RA ... 750-1339%4 .......... 140
WY  Charging indicator lamp - supplied 100S€ - 12V .......cccccveeiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-10430.......... 142
WZ  KeyswitCh - SUPPHEA I00SE ......coiiiiiiiiiieii ittt 572-56250.......... 142
Starting Equipment - Marine

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MEA Insulated Return Starter Motor - LPAS ......coooiiiiiice e 750-63260 ............ 66
MEB Earth Return Starter Motor - LPAZ .....ccoouiiiiiie et 750-63270............. 66
MEC Earth Return Starter Motor - LPAS ... ..ot 750-63280............ 66
| = 1 (=T 1 g = 1o ST PO PTP R UPPPPPPPPRN 750-63250 ............ 67
MEG Insulated Return Starter Motor - LPAZ .........ooiiiiiiii e 750-63290............ 66
MEN BAEIY LEAUS ...ooeeiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e ekttt e e e e s et e e e e e e bbn e e e e e e e s enne 750-60010............ 69
MWF Earth Return WiriNg LOOIM ... ..uuiiiiieiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e s st e e e e s e e e e e e ssnnnaeaeessannes 750-63730.......... 137
MWI Insulated Return Wiring Loom - Was MWG ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 750-62714 .......... 137
MWS Earthing SOIENOIA .......ouiiiieiiiiiiiiii ettt e e a e e e s e e e e e e e aareaaaeesannnes 750-63720.......... 137
MWJ Solenoid WirNG HAIMESS ........uuiiiiiie ittt e et e e e e e e e e e s annne 750-62492 .......... 138
MWK EXIENSION HAMESS = AIM ..ottt ettt 750-62500.......... 138
MWL BaSIC Start PANE! .........ooiiiiiiiiiiii ittt e e 750-63040........... 134
MWQ Standard SEart PAn@ .........cooiiiiiiii e 750-62730 .......... 134
MWR DelUXE SEArt PANEL.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e s anne 750-63060 .......... 134
Sundries

Code Description of Accessory Kit Kit Part Number  Page
MEQO Bilge PUMP - MAIINE ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e et e e e e e s snabe e e e e e s snnnnes 750-60740............ 68
SD  TFANSIEIS ittt e ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e et r e e e e e e e as 750-10821 ............... -
XC  Tension SPriNg - l00SE .......cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 750-15890............. 98

15



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Engine Builds

Some Builds may not be available in all engines or cylinder configurations.

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is either of a non-standard configuration, or
contains non-standard parts or accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference be made to Lister-Petter to determine the
exact engine specification and which parts are non-standard.

Builds 03 and 04 comply with ECE R24-03, ECE R49-01 and EEC88/77.

Build Detalil

01 \Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with no overload

02  Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload

03  Smoke limited - variable speed up to 3000 r/min.

04  Smoke limited - variable speed up to 3000 r/min. provision for hydraulic pump
05 Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload, provision for hydraulic pump
07  Fixed speed 1500 r/min.

08  Fixed speed 1800 r/min.

09  Fixed speed 3000 r/min.

10  Fixed speed 3600 r/min.

34  Genset build - 1500/1800 r/min.

37  Genset build - 3000 r/min.

38  Genset build - 3600 r/min.

51  Deep sump - variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with no overload
52  Deep sump - variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload

57  Deep sump - fixed speed 1500 r/min.

58  Deep sump - fixed speed 1800 r/min.

59  Deep sump - fixed speed 3000 r/min.

74  Genset Build - 1800 r/min.

75  Variable speed up to 3000 r/min. with overload

79  Fixed speed 1800 r/min.

81  Dual speed 1500/1800 r/min.

82  Fixed speed 3000 r/min.

83  Fixed speed 3600 r/min.

85  Fixed speed 3000 r/min.

86  Variable speed up to 3000 r/min.

104 Variable speed up to 3600 r/min. with overload

105 Fixed speed 2800 r/min. with overload

113 Fixed speed 1800 r/min. with overload

16



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

17



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Crankcase

lllustration LP1 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Crankcase Assembly - LPA2 .......cccccceviiiviveeecinnn, 750-11202 1 - See Note!

- Crankcase - LPA2 ... 752-17173 1 - Builds 51, 52, 58, 59. See Note !

1 Crankcase Assembly - LPA3 ......cccccoiviiiieeeiiiiiieenn 750-11412 - 1 See Note!

- Crankcase - LPA3 ... 753-17182 - 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59. See Note *

2 Expansion Plug Kit ........ccccocviiieeiiiiiiiie e 750-11340 1 1

- BUSK e 751-16010 1 1

3 Main Bearing - Gear end Standard ....................... 750-11240 1 1 See Note?

- Main Bearing - 0.25mm undersize ................. 750-11240/025 1 1 See Note?

- Main Bearing - 0.50mm undersize ................. 750-11240/050 1 1 See Note 2

- Main Bearing - 0.75mm undersize ................. 750-11240/075 1 1 See Note 2

- Main Bearing - 1.00mm undersize ................. 750-11240/100 1 1 See Note 2

4 Camshaft Bush - Gear ENd ..........cccccceeiiieeininnenne 751-10950 1 1

5 Plug - 3/8" BSP oo 027-00469 1 1

- Plug - Drain Side .......ccceeviiiiiiiieesiciiie e 027-00140 1 1

6 Governor PiVOt SUPPOIt ......ceeviviiiiiieesiiiiiieee s 751-10324 2 2 Replaces 751-10321 & 751-10322

- Sump - Builds 51, 52,57, 58,59 ....cccceiiiiiii e 1 1 See separate 'Sump' section.

- Crankcase Door - LPA2 ..........ccoveeiiiiiiiieee i 750-13740 1 - Replaces 752-10373 from
4100468LPA2, see Note 3

7 Crankcase Door - LPA3 ... 750-13750 - 1 Replaces 753-10372 from
4100364LPA3, see Note 3

- Fuel Lift Pump Push Rod Bush........ccccccceeeeeiiinn. 751-17300 1 1 See Note?

- Crankcase Door Joint - LPA2 .........ccoocvieniieniiienns 752-10802 1 -

8 Crankcase Door Joint - LPA3 .......ccccoiiieiiiieniiees 753-10802 - 1

9 BOIt-MB X 25MM ..o 272-00256 9 12

T T 1 o =Y R 272-00364 11 15

11 Stud - M8 X 35MM ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00306 2 2 Replaces 272-00054 & 272-00108

12 Spring Washer ... 272-00071 2 2

e T N1 | PR 272-00680 2 2

14 Oil Filter ADaptor......ccoocvvivieeeiiiiiiiee e 751-10790 1 1

15 Oill Filter Adaptor.........ooooeeiieeeeiiee e 751-15751 1 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

16 Oil Filter Bracket .....c.uovvieieeeiieiieeee e 751-15490 1 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

17 SealiNng RiNG ....ooviiiiiiiiiiciee e 751-14000 1 1 Builds 51,52, 57, 58, 59

18 B0t 751-15470 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57,58, 59

19 "O'RING ettt 394-13730 2 2 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

20 Copper Washer ..o 027-04661 1 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

2 = (1 o PR 366-07041 1 1

22 O Fller Cap ..cccceeeiiee e 751-12670 1 1

23 O RING ettt 751-12680 1 1

- OIFIlter - LPA2 ..ot 751-12870 1 -

24 OIlFilter - LPA3B ..ot 751-10620 - 1

- OIlFlter - LPA3 ..o 201-55370 - 1 Build 74

25 OIlFilter - LPA2,3 ..o 328-21600 1 1 Builds 51, 52, 57,58, 59

- Oil Dipstick - LPA2 - 82MM ........ccccvvieiiiiiiiiieeiiieeen. 752-17930 1 - Stamped 94 on blade and
replaces 751-11253 & 752-15120

- Oil Dipstick - LPA2 - 82MM ......ccoviiiiiiieiiieeeneeee 752-17150 1 - Builds 51, 52, 58, 59
Stamped 89 on blade

26 Oil Dipstick - LPA3 - 115MM ......ovvviiiiiiiiieieieeeeaeeeennn 754-15120 - 1 Stamped 83 on blade and replaces
753-11252 & 753-11253

- Oil Dipstick - LPA3 - 115MM ....ccccviiiiiieaiiieeeieee e 754-41610 - 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59
Stamped 88 on blade

27 O RING ettt 201-13120 1 1

- Extended Oil DIPSHCK .....ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1 1 SeeCodelLB

28 SHU ... 751-14730 2 3

29 NUL et 272-00002 2 3

30 AdAPLOT .ot 757-17650 1 1

Notes:

1. Crankcases shown were introduced mid 1996. They are 'high boss' and not interchangeable with
previous crankcases unless new cylinder head bolts are used. See 'Cylinder Head & Cover' section.
2. For other reference to Main Bearing see 'Crankshaft, Connecting Rod and Piston' section.

3. Fuel lift pump push rod bushes first fitted in crankcase doors from 4200073LPA2 and 4200591LPA3.

18



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP1

19



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Oil Pump and Strainer

Illustration LP2 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 OilPump and Gear Assembly .........ccccvvveevviiiinneennn 750-12020 1 1 Replaces 750-11360 from
4100885LPA2 and 4100443LPA3

2 Oil Relief ValVe ........vveeviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeen 751-12012 1 1

3 Setscrew - M6 X 25MM ......ccevvviiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 272-00256 2 2 Replaces 272-00117

4 WaASHET v 272-00364 2 2

5 Ol SraiNer ..ccooiiiiiiiiei e 753-10615 1 1 Replaces 753-10614

L © 11 S 1 =11 o 1<) TR 752-41880 1 - Builds 51,52, 57,58, 59

= OIISIrAINEr ..o 753-41880 - 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

o] (=1L N 272-00033 1 1 Builds51, 52,57, 58,59

- SPriNg WaShEr ...ttt 272-00070 1 1 Builds51, 52,57, 58, 59

6  DiStanCe PIECE ......cuvveiiiiiie e 751-15820 1 1 Used with Strainer 753-10615

T WASNEI i 272-00715 1 1 Used with Strainer 753-10615

8 B0l e 272-00191 1 1 Replaces 272-00719, used with
Strainer 753-10615

9 LOCKNUE - MB ..ooeviiiiiiieeieeeeeeieee e 272-00024 1 1 Used with Strainer 753-10615

Illustration LP2

20



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Deep Sump - Builds 51 52 57 58 59

lllustration LP161 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Sump Assembly - LPA2 ..o 752-41910 1 -

- Sump Assembly - LPA3 ........ooooiiiiiiiiee e 753-41910 - 1

2 'O RING ittt 757-12440 1 1

3 BOIt-M8X50MM ..t 272-00044 8 8

4 Copper WaSher ......ccccceeiiiiiiiiie e 616-01608 8 8

B PlIUG coeei e 201-47470 3 3 Replaces 007-00407
6 Copper Washer ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiieeee s 013-21778 3 3

Illustration LP161



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Crankshaft, Connecting Rod and Piston

lllustration LP5 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Crankshaft Kit - LPA2 .........oovviiiiiiiiieeeieeee e 750-11221 1 - See Note'!

1 Crankshaft Kit - LPA3 ..., 750-11421 - 1 See Note!

2 Centre Bearing Housing Assembly ...........ccccceveennns 751-10482 1 2

3 DOWEI ..t 010-02110 2 4 Replaces 201-25770 and 751-18290

4 Capscrew - M8 X 50mMm .......cccccvvvvvieieeiiieeeeeeeeenn 272-00261 2 4

5 Centre Bearing - Standard ..........cccccceevvvviereeeiiiinnnnn. 750-11250 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0.25mm undersize ................. 750-11250/025 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0.50mm undersize.................. 750-11250/050 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 0.75mm undersize ................. 750-11250/075 1 2

- Centre Bearing - 1.00mm undersize ................. 750-11250/100 1 2

- Gear End Main Bearing ......ccccoccvvveeeeinniieeneeeniiiieeennn 750-11240 1 1 See 'Crankcase' section

6  Crankshaft PinioN ........ccoccveiiiiiiiic e, 751-10121 1 1

T KBY it 027-00107 1 1

- Thrust Washer Kit.........ocoviiiiiniiiiiiiecee s 750-11230 1 1 Comprises of Items 8-11

8 Gear End - Top half ......oooviiiiiiiiiie e 11

9 Gear End - Bottom half ...........cccooiiiiii s 11

10  Flywheel End - Top half ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1 1

11  Flywheel End - Bottom half .........cccccoeiiiiiiiieiiene e, 11

12 Locating TUDE ....vvvveeeiiiiiiee e 751-10490 1 2

13 Main Bearing HOUSING .......ccoocvvviieiiiiiiiieeniiiieeeees 751-10072 1 1 Replaces 751-10071

14 Main Bearing - Flywheel end standard...................... 750-11210 1 1

- Main Bearing - 0.25mm undersize .................... 750-11210/025 1 1

- Main Bearing - 0.50mm undersize .................... 750-11210/050 1 1

- Main Bearing - 0.75mm undersize .................... 750-11210/075 1 1

- Main Bearing - 1.00mm undersize .................... 750-11210/100 1 1

15 Ol Sal .. 751-10430 1 1

16 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......cccovviimiiiiieiiiiiinne e, 272-00039 5 5

17 Shim - 0.38MM ..uveiiiiiiiiiiicee e 751-11930 Use as required

- Shim - 0.50MM e 751-11932 Use as required

- Piston Assembly - Standard .............ccoeciiiiiiiniinnnn. 750-10055 2 3 Upto4100884LPA2 and
4100442LPA3

- Piston Assembly - 0.25mm oversize.................. 750-10055/025 2 3

- Piston Assembly - 0.50mm oversize.................. 750-10055/050 2 3

- Piston ASSEMDIY ...cooeiiiiiiiiee i 750-10056 2 3 From 4100885LPA2 and
4100443LPA3

- Piston Assembly - 0.25mm oversize.................. 750-10056/025 2 3

- Piston Assembly - 0.50mm oversize.................. 750-10056/050 2 3

18  PUSION ottt 2 3

19 GUAGEON PN Leuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice i 2 3

20 CCHP i 751-12450 4 6

- Piston Ring Set - Standard .............cccoeeeiiiiiinenn. 750-11271 2 3 Upto4100884LPA2 and
4100442LPA3

- Piston Ring Set - 0.25mm oversize................ 750-11271/025 2 3

- Piston Ring Set - 0.50mm oversize................ 750-11271/050 2 3

21  Piston Ring Set - Standard ...........ccccocveriiierineenns 750-11272 2 3 From 4100885LPA2 and
4100443LPA3 see Note 2

- Piston Ring Set - 0.25mm oversize................ 750-11272/025 2 3

- Piston Ring Set - 0.50mm oversize................ 750-11272/050 2 3

- Connecting Rod Assembly .........cccccvveviiiiiiieeniinnn, 750-10152 2 3 Replaces 750-10150

22 Connecting RO ......coovviiiiiiiei, 2 3

23 BOIt i 751-10232 4 6

24 Small ENd BUSH .....coeiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeee e 751-10150 2 3

25 Big End Bearing - Standard ...........cccccccvviiiiieeeeennnn. 750-11260 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 0.25mm undersize ............... 750-11260/025 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 0.50mm undersize ............... 750-11260/050 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 0.75mm undersize ............... 750-11260/075 2 3

- Big End Bearing - 1.00mm undersize ............... 750-11260/100 2 3

Notes:

Pistons are supplied complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips. Mono-metal and the later
expansion controlled piston assemblies must not be mixed on an engine.

1) Includes items 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 25 and gear end main bearing - 750-11240.

2) Piston ring set 750-11272 will not fit piston 750-10055, for these use 750-11271

22






Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Camshaft
lllustration LP3 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
- Camshaft Assembly - LPA2 .........cccovieieiiiiiiieieees 750-14142 - Replaces 750-12330/1 & 750-14140
1 Camshaft Assembly - LPA3 ... 750-14152 - 1 Replaces 750-12340/1 & 750-14150
2 GRAINWNEE ... 11
3 TRIUSE PIALE ..o 11
4 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ....ccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiies 272-00032 2 2
= Ol JEt SCreW .....ovviiiiiieeiice e 751-15100 2 2 Builds 07, 08, 34, 57,58, 79, 81
5  Spring Washer.........ccccoovieiiic e 272-00070 2 2
6 Governor WEIgNt .......oooiiiiiiiiiii e See 'Governor Weights' section
T PIN e 601-21131 2 2
8  WaSher .. 751-13181 4 4
9  Retaining Plate ... 751-13971 4 4 Replaces 751-10270
- Retaining Plate .........cccooviiiiieiiiiiiieee e 751-17800 4 4 Builds 10, 38, 83
10 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ....ceeeeiiiiiiiiieeieiiinieieiiiiees 272-00032 4 4 Replaces 272-00106
11 Spring Washer........ccooiiiiiieeicciiiee e 272-00070 4 4
12 GOVErNOr SIEEVE........cooiviiiiiie et 751-10288 1 1 See Note!
- Thrust Washer ..o 751-15441 1 1 See Note?
13 Steel Washer ... 751-13130 1 1
Notes:

1. Not Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05
2. Only Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05

Illustration LP3

24



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Governor Weights

LPA
Build Part Number 2 3 Remarks
0102030405515275104 105 ....uuueeeieeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 751-11091 2 2
070827 345758747981 ..coooveieiiieeieeeeieeieeeee e 751-12980 4 4
091037385982838586 ....ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeaens 751-15460 4 4

Governor Speeder Springs

LPA
Build Part Number 2 3 Spring Colour Code
0102030405515275105 .., 751-15720 1 1 Green/White. Replaces 751-15240
093759818285 .ouvveiiiiiiiieiiiie et 751-16613 1 1 Blue
0 B8 83 i 751-17790 1 1 Red
O7 27 BA BT e 751-16611 1 1 Green
085874 TILL3 ..o 751-12895 1 1 Black
BB i ———————————— 751-15240 1 - Red/Yellow
04 e 751-11663 1 - Blue/Yellow

25



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Governor Linkage and Controls

lllustration LP6b LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
- Governor Lever Assembly - LPA2..........cccccvveevinnnn. 750-10182 1 - See Note !. Replaces 750-10180/1
- Governor Lever Assembly - LPA2..........ccccceevniinnen. 750-12710 1 - See Note ?
Governor Lever Assembly - LPA3..........cccccvveevinnnen. 750-10212 - 1 See Note !. Replaces 750-10210/1
- Governor Lever Assembly - LPAS..........ccocvveiiiinnen. 750-10213 - 1 See Note ?
- Fuel Pump Rack - LPA2 ... 1 -
2 Fuel Pump Rack - LPA3 ... -1
3 BEANNG .o 1 1
4 SPING PN e 11
5 0 e 11
6 SPHNG PN e 1 1
7 Bush - Rack to Governor Lever Spring .........cccceeveeevvivneeeeenn. 1 1
8 Spring - Rack to Governor Lever ..........ccccceeeeeueeee 751-10330 1 1
9 Thrust Collar ... 751-12823 1 1 See Note!?
- Thrust COollar .........cooeiiiiiii e 751-15430 1 1 See Note?
10 BUSKH oo 751-15360 2 2
- Governor Speed Control Kit.........ccccovreeirinneniinenns 750-11371 1 1
11 BUSKH o 751-11322 1 1
12 BaSeplate ......cccoceveiiiiieieeeee e 751-15043 1 1
13 Capscrew - M6 X 12mm ......cccooiviiiiiiiiiiiinaaaeeeeeeees 272-00167 1 1
14  Speed Setting Setscrew - M5 x 35mm ................ 272-00654 1 1 Replaces 272-00718. Not Build 79
15  Speed Setting Setscrew - M5 x 50mm ................ 272-00655 1 1 Replaces 272-00717. 2 in Build 79
16 NUL it 272-00611 2 2
17  Speed Control Quadrant............ccccvvvieeviiinereennnns 751-13054 1 1
18 'O RING iiiiiiiiiieiiiee it 751-10590 1 1
19  Lever - Speeder SPriNg .......coeeurieeiorieeenieeessieee e e eneee e 11
20 SESCIEW ..ccoieeviiiieiiiiiieeee et 272-00440 1 1
21 WaASKEI ..o 272-00687 1 1 Replaces272-00610
22 Spring Anchor Plate...........coccoveeeeiiiiiiieeiiiieeeen 751-15140 1 1 Variable speed builds only
- Fuel Pump Lever Kit .......oocvvvvvieiiiiiiiieee e 750-11430 1 1
23 BUSK oo 751-11322 1 1
24 External StOP/RUN LEVET ........coviiiiiiieeiiiiiiiee e eeiiiee e 11
25  Knob - Stop/RUN LEVET .....ccvvviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiee e 751-12971 1 1
26 SEUESCIBW ..ccoiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 11
27 LOCKNUL ..o 1 1
28 'O RING ceiiieiiiie et 751-10590 1 1
29  SEOP/RUN LEVET ...ttt 11
30 THP LEVEN e 1 1
3L SPIING i 751-11280 1 1
32 PN e 1 1
33 WASKET .. 2 2
34 SEUESCIBW ..ccoiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 11
35  Washer 11
36 SPIING eeeiiiieiiie 1 1 Replaces 751-10312
37 PIVOL o 11
38 SPEEUEI SPIING oivvvvriiiiee ittt 1 1 See'Governor Speeder Springs section
39 PiIVOL SUPPOIt ..ottt 751-10324 2 2 Replaces 751-10321 and 751-10322
= PIVOLPINKIt oo 750-11350 1 1
A0 PN e 2 2
N ) - 1 1= SO PP 2 2
42 PIiVOt PiN CliP woveeeiiiiiiieee e 751-13010 1 1
A3 ShIM ceiii e 751-13181 Replaces 751-13180, use as required
44 DampPer SPriNG ...ooocvvveeeeeeiiiiiiiieesiniiieeeessssiieeeeeesnnes 751-18140 1 1 Build 79
A5 SEESCIEW ..eeievieeeciiieesetiee e e setee et e e s eeanaee e snneeeennees 272-00718 2 2
= SEESCIEW vttt 751-16670 2 2 Builds 03, 04
A6 LOCKNUL ...oeiiiiiie et 272-00611 2 2
A7 SPriNG ClIP e 751-15050 1 1
48 Screw - M4 X 8MM ....coooviiiieee e 272-00690 2 2 Replaces 272-00699
49 Spring Washer ... 786377 2 2 Replaces 272-00069 and 786303

26

Continued on page following illustration...



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP6b

27



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Governor Linkage and Controls continued....

lllustration LP6 LPW/SIT

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

5O BUSK et 751-19450 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
51 WaAShEI it 272-00687 2 2 2 Variable speed builds only.
52 SPrNG PiN oo 027-10103 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
53 SCIBW e 272-00718 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
54 TOP PIAE ...ooovieiiiiie e 751-19440 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
55  SPINAIE .oooiiii 751-19460 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
56  Shroud RiNG ..cccveeiiiiiiiiieiee e 751-19470 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
Notes:

1 Not Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05
2 Only Builds 07, 08, 09, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85, LPA3 05

Early Type Governor Speed Controls

Builds 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 51, 52, 75

Builds 07, 08, 09, 10, 34, 37, 38, 57, 58, 59, 79, 82, 83, 85
and LPA2 Build 81

LPA3 Build 81 - 1500r/min

LPA3 Build 81 - for resetting from 1500r/min to 1800r/min
LPA3 Build 79

@ >

moo

28



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Later Type Governor Speed Controls

Variable Speed Builds

A Builds 01 02 0304 5152 75 105
B Build 86

G Build 104

Fixed Speed Builds

C Builds 08 09 10 58 59 82 83 85

D Builds 07 57

E Builds 74 81 - for resetting from
1500r/min to 1800r/min

F  Builds 79 113

29



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Cylinder Head and Cover

Cylinder Head - lllustration LP19

Cylinder Head Cover - lllustration LP8 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Cylinder Head Assembly .........ccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeenn, 750-10133 2 3 Replaces 750-10130 and 750-10132
from 4200987LPA2 and 4200763LPA3

1 Cylinder Head .......ccvviieiiiiiiiieee et 2 3

- Valve GUIAE .....c.ovvvvieeiiiie e 751-10903 4 6 Replaces 751-10902 from 4200987LPA2
and 4200763LPA3 see Note *

- Exhaust Valve Insert ..........ccccooveviiieiiinciee 751-12381 2 3

- Inlet Valve INSert ..., 751-12391 2 3

2 INIEt ValVe ... 751-12320 2 3

3 EXhaust Valve .........ccccoiiiiiii e 751-12460 2 3

4 Valve Spring Plate ..o 751-10913 4 6

5 Valve SPriNg ...ooceeveeeeeeiiieee e 751-10661 4 6

6 Valve Spring Carrier .....cccccceeeeeiiieiieeieeeeeeeeaaeaeeeeen 751-10672 4 6

7 Valve COMEN ... 359401 8 12 Suppliedin pairs

8 Valve Stem Seal .......ccoovviviieeiiiiiiee e 751-41701 4 6 Replaces 751-13570 from 4200987LPA2
and 4200763LPA3 see Note 2

9 Breather TUDe..........oooiiiiiiii e 751-13111 2 3

- Rocker Lever Kit.......ooooiiieiiiiieniiiee e 750-11280 4 6

10 ROCKEN LEVET ...uviiiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt 4 6

11 PIVOU e 4 6

T2 NUE e 272-00003 4 6 Replaces 751-12700

13 Bolt- Cylinder Head and Rocker ..........ccccccvvveeeeeen.n. 751-40184 4 6 Replaces 751-10503. See Note 3

14 Bolt- Cylinder Head ..........ccccvveveeeiiiiinie e 751-40173 2 4 Replaces 751-11022. See Note 3

15 Bolt - Cylinder Head and Lifting Eye ......ccccccceeeeen.. 751-40671 2 2 Replaces 751-12580. See Note 3

16 SPACET .o 751-12692 4 6

17 WASKHET ..o 272-00653 4 6

18 GaSKEt Kil.uvuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-11320 2 3 Comprises 1 off 0.25mm, 0.38mm
and 0.51mm gaskets

19 PUSh RO ..ooiiiiiiiiie e 751-10063 4 6

20 Push Rod Sealing Tube ..........cooocvivvveeiiiiiieee e, 751-10252 4 6

21 Sealing Tube Rubber ... 201-30261 8 12 Replaces 751-13580

22 WASKET ... 751-11810 4 6

23 Hydraulic TApPet .....cccevviviiieieiiiiiiee e 751-16720 4 6 Replaces 751-11730

24 LIftiING EYE c..eviiiiii e 751-12570 1 1

25 NUL e 272-00003 2 2

26 ROCKEN COVEN ...ttt 751-10222 2 3

- ROCKEIN COVEN ....vviiiiiiieiiiice e 751-13740 - 1 Build 74

- Rocker Cover with Oil Filler .........cccccoevviiiieiiiniiinenn. 757-14211 1 1 See Code LA

27 JOINE ..t 751-11073 2 3 Replaces 751-11072

28 NUL oot 751-12710 4 6

s NUE e 751-12710 - 2 Build74

29 'O RING ceiiiiiiieitiee et 201-81200 4 6

= O RING it 201-81200 - 2

Notes:

1. If replacing 751-10902 supply 751-10903 plus valve stem seal 751-41701.
2. 751-13570 and 751-41701 are not interchangeable.

3. These Cylinder Head Bolts were introduced from engine numbers '46 01083 LPA2' and '46 01 443 LPA3'.

They are not interchangeable with previous bolts. See 'Crankcase’ section.

30



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LP19

Illustration LP8

31



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Cover - Isolated Mounting

All Builds except 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP14 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 Gear ENd COVEN ...ocooviiiiiiiiee et 751-10383 1 1 Replaces 751-10382. See Note
2N 1o 111 | T 751-12800 1 1

T O 11 I Y=Y | T 751-10390 1 1

4 DOWE i 751-12771 2 2

D SHU e 751-13001 7 7

B NUL e 272-00002 7 7

7 Spring Washer.........coccooviieiiie e 272-00070 7 7

8 RubberWasher ............oooiiiiiiiee 751-12482 7 7

9 CUPp WaSher ... 751-12491 7 7

Note:

751-10383 is no longer available. Can be replaced by solid mounting gear cover 751-10384

plus all parts shown in 'Gear End Cover - Solid Mounting' section.

Illustration LP14

32




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Cover - Hydraulic Pump

Builds 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP16 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
N 1 0 To [ @0 )= SRR 751-13142 1 1 Replaces 751-13141
2N [ 111 | TR 751-11222 1 1

I O 11 I Y=T- | T 751-10390 1 1

4 DOWE e 751-12771 2 2

5 BOlt-MB X50MM .eouiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee e 272-00180 7 7

B WASHEI ...cviiieii e 272-00364 7 7

7  Blanking Plate ... 751-13150 1 1

8  Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ..u.eiiiiiiieeiiiiieeeeeiee e 272-00032 4 4

L TN 1o 110 | T 751-13160 1 1

Illustration LP16

33



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gear End Cover - Solid Mounting

All Builds except 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP156 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 GearEnd COVEr ....ccoveeeeiiiiiiiiieeeee e 751-10384 1 1
2N [ 111 | TR 751-11222 1 1
I O 11 I Y=T- | T 751-10390 1 1
4 DOWE e 751-12771 2 2
5 Setscrew - M6 X 50mMM .....ccviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeieeeeenn 272-00180 7 7
B WASHEI ...cviiieii e 272-00364 7 7

Illustration LP156

34



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Lift Pump - AC Delco

Illustration LP101 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 FUelLIft PUMP et 757-14171 1 1 See Note.
2 PUSh RO ..o 751-12330 1 1

I TN 1o 112 | TR 751-11761 1 1

4 Flexible Fuel Pipe .....cccccceiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-12211 1 1

5 HOSE CliP eviiiieeiieiiiieee ettt 751-13390 1 1

6 SWivel Union PlUg ....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-15400 1 1

A © 11 B T=T- | TR 031-61533 2 2

Note:

Replaced by Corona Pump 757-14175, plus items 5, 6, 7 shown in 'Fuel Lift Pump - Corona' section.

Illustration LP101

G

35



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne

Illustration LP120 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 FUelLIft PUMP et 757-14173 1 1 See Note

= REPAIN it 027-07897 1 1

2 PUSh RO ..o 751-12330 1 1

I TN 1o 111 | OO 751-11761 1 1

4 Flexible FUEI PIpe ....ccovvveeiiiiiiieie e 757-12211 1 1

- Flexible FUEI PIPE ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiciiee e 757-17830 1 1 Builds 818283
5 HOSE ClIP et 751-13390 1 1 Notused on Builds 81, 82, 83
6 SWivelUnioN PlUg .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-15400 1 1

A O 1 S T=T- 1 031-61533 2 2

8 OlIVE e 601-38360 2 2

9 TUDBE NUL.....ooiiie e 202-42370 2 2

OIS (=T [ TSR 365312 2 2

T N | TP 272-00680 2 2

12 Spring Washer........coovuviiieeiiciiiee e 272-00071 2 2

13 Stud - M8 X 25MM .evvvviiiiiiieieieeeeeieee e 272-00054 2 2

Note:

Replaced by Corona Pump 757-14175.

Illustration LP120

36



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Lift Pump - Corona

lllustration LP178 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 FUelLIft PUMP et 757-14175 1 1 See Note

= RePAIr Kit .o 027-10041 1 1

2 PUSh RO ...ooiiiiiiiiec e 751-12330 1 1

3 JOINE e 751-11761 1 1

4 Flexible FUEI PIpe ......ccoiviiiiiiiie e 750-42690 1 1 Replaces 757-12211

- Flexible FUEI PIPE ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 751-18500 1 1 Build 86

- Flexible FUBIPIPE ......coeiiiiiieecee e 757-12211 1 - Build 105

= HOSE ClIP et 751-13390 2 2 Build 86

B OlIVE e 601-38360 3 3

6 TUDE NUL....ooiii e 202-42370 3 3

S | =1 1o I 754-44290 1 1 NotBuilds 34, 37, 38, 81, 82, 83.
Replaces 365312

8 NUL et 272-00680 2 2

9 Spring Washer.......cccceeviiiiiiiie e 272-00360 2 2

- SPriNG Washer ... 272-00071 2 - Build 105

T T 1] o =Y R 272-00715 2 2

T SHUA e 272-00306 2 2

= CONNECION it 365312 2 - Build 105

Note:

On earlier engines, the Corona Pump was used with fittings shown in lllustration LP120.

Illustration LP178

37



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Pump
lllustration LP179 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 FUBlPUMP e 751-41323 2 3 Replaces all previous. See Notes
2 Tappet ASSEMDIY ....ccooiiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 750-11873 2 3 Replaces 751-12110 & 750-11872
3 SHUA e 272-00630 2 3
A NUL e 751-11460 2 3
5  Fuel Pump Shim Kit.......cooooreiiiiiiinee e 750-11330 Contains one of each shim
- Shim (green) - 0.075MM .....cccoeveeiiiiiiiie e 751-12840
- Shim (slate blue) - 0.125mm ........c.occvveeeiiiiiinnnnn. 751-12841
- Shim (black) - 0.250mMm .......cccoeeviiiiniiicee 751-12842
B ClAMP i 751-11722 2 3
7 THRIUSE CUP e 751-13311 2 3
8 Shouldered Stud ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 751-14730 2 3
Notes:

1) The shims fitted by the pump manufacturer between the pump flange
and the steel plate must not be removed or added to.

2) Current Fuel Pumps are Stanadyne or Lucas Dizel and replace all previous OMAP and Bryce Pumps.

4\@
S

Illustration LP179 3

38



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Filter (Early Type)

lllustration LP180 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- FUelPipe - LPAZ.....coiie e 757-18791 1 - Replaces 752-12343 see Note
1  FUelPipe - LPA3 ...t 757-18801 - 1 Replaces 753-12343 see Note
2 HOSEBaNd.......occuiiiiieiiiiee e 751-15210 2 3 Replaces 751-13390

3 SWIvElUNION PIUg ...ccveeiiiiiieiecciieeee e 201-15400 1 1

A OlSeAl ..ot 031-61533 2 2

5 FUEIFIEr oo 284359 1 1

- Element ... 201-13118 1 1

6  Mounting Bracket .........c.ccoooiieiiiiiii e 751-16620 1 1 Replaces 751-12151

7 Setscrew - M6 X 20MmM ........oovviiiiiiiiiieeeiiiieiee e 272-00117 2 2

8  Spring Washer........cccccoviiiiiiiiii s 272-00070 2 2

9 NUL e 272-00002 2 2

10 Setscrew - M8 X LAMM ...uviiiiiiiiieiieeeieeeeeeeeeee e 272-00037 2 2

11 SPring WaSKher .......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e 272-00071 2 2

12 Swivel UNioN PIUg ......cccvvvvieiiiiiiiee e 201-15400 1 1

13 Ol Sal .. 031-61533 2 2

Note:

Bracket 751-16620 must also be fitted if fuel pipes 752-12343 or 753-12343 are being replaced by the later type.

Illustration LP180

39




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Agglomerator (Early Type)

lllustration LP102 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code FE .........cccceeivcviiiiee e 1 1 High level. Comprises no's 1-4 & 7-12
Former Accessory Kit Code FF .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 1 1 Low level. Comprises no's 1-4 & 7-12

1 Fuel Agglomerator ........ccccceeevicivieeee e 366-07180 1 1

- Element ... 351-29760 1 1

2 Mounting Bracket ........cccccceviiiiiiee i 757-14393 1 1 Used when in high position

- Mounting Bracket ........ccccccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-14394 1 1 Used when in low position

3 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......cccciiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00665 2 2

A NUL e 272-00680 2 2

5 FUuelPipe - LPAZ ... 757-18791 1 - Replaces 752-12343. Not part of Kit.
See Note

- FuelPipe - LPAS ... 757-18801 - 1 Replaces 753-12343. Not part of Kit.
See Note

6 HOSEBaNd........ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiee e 751-15210 2 3 Replaces 751-13390. Not part of kit

T OISeaAl..cciiiiiiii e 031-61533 4 4

8  SWIvelUNION PIUg ...ccoieviiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 354-28630 2 2

9  Blanking PlUg ...cooveiiieieiiie e 354-28530 2 2

10 Copper Washer .......cccocuviviiiiiiiiiiiie e 201-41640 2 2

11 VENEPIUG oo 352-28740 1 1

12 Copper WASKHET ........cuuuuiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeaa e e 354-26310 1 1

Note:

Bracket 757-14393 or 757-14394 must also be fitted if fuel pipes
752-12343, or 753-12343 are being replaced by the later type.

Illustration LP102

40




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Agglomerator (Later Type)

lllustration LP185 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Fuel Agglomerator ........ccccoviiieeeiiiiiiieee e 750-14120 1 1 Replaces 757-21110
- EIEMENT ..o 751-18100 1 1 Replaces 757-21370
2 BraCKet .o 751-17760 1 1

= BraCKet ..o 751-18711 - 1 Build74

= BraCket ..o 754-43920 1 - Build 86

m S PACET e 203-40750 2 - Build 86

3 SCIBW ettt 272-00665 2 2

4 SPring Washer ..o 272-00360 2 2

B SCIBW weeeiiiiiiie ettt 272-00697 2 2

B WaSher .. 272-00694 6 6

T NUL e 272-00681 2 2

S = (1 o SR 272-00370 1 1

9  CopperWasher ... 354-26310 1 1

10 TUBENUL cooeiiiiiee e 202-42370 3 3 Replaces Plug 354-28530
1 Ball e 202-32120 2 2 Replaces Copper Washer 201-41640
12 TUDBENUL c.oeeiiicc e 20242371 1 1

T © 1Y SRS 601-38360 1 1

- FUuelPipe -LPA2 ... 752-17740 1 -

14 FuelPipe - LPAS ... 753-17740 - 1

15 HOSEeBaNd .......ccooiiiiiiiieecee e 751-15210 2 3

T © 1Y SRR 351-21640 1 1

Illustration LP185

41



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Fuel Agglomerator - Build 86 (Initial Type)
Remote Mounted Agglomerator
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Pao [0 (o]0 T=] = 1 o] (SRR 750-14120 1 - Replaces 757-21110
PIUG e 354-28530 2 -
Copper Washer .... ...201-41640 2 -
Swivel Union Plug . ...354-28630 2 -
SAI .t 031-61533 4 -
L (0o PR 272-00370 1 -
CopPEr WASKET ...ccooiiiiiiiiiieei e 354-26310 1 -
Fuel Agglomerator - Build 86 (Remote Mounted Type)
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Remote Mounted Agglomerator
AGQIOMETALON ... 750-14120 1 -
Ball e 202-32120 2 -
UNHOM <ottt 202-42370 1 -
(6] o1 o] o RO PRTTUURRRURR 202-42371 1 -
PIUG et 272-00370 1 -
OfIVE <.t 351-21640 1 -
CopPEr WASKET ....cooiiiiiiiiii et 354-26310 1 -
CONNEBCION ...ttt 365312 1 -
Fittings for Remote Mounted Agglomerator
HOSE ettt 751-18500 1 -
[ (0TI O 1 o 751-13390 2 -
CONNECLION ...ttt 751-18590 1 -
TUDING SIEEVE ... 751-18600 2 -
TUBING NUL ..o 751-18610 2 -
SEEIM i 751-18620 1 -
BIacCKet ......ceoiiiiiiiiiiie e 751-18630 1 -
BOIt - MB X 35MIM ..oiiiiiiiieiiec e 272-00719 1 -
NUE = IMB ..ttt enaee e 272-00679 1 -
SPrNG WaASKE ...ccoiiiiiiiiie et 786378 1 -
Clamp BraCket ........cccuvvivieiiiiiiiiiece e 757-13670 1 -
Pipe Bracket ........ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 751-17910 1 -
Capscrew - M6 X 30mMM .......occvviiieiiiiiiieee e 272-00388 1 -
Pipe FaStENEr ..o 027-10017 1 -
Spring Washer - M8.........cooviiiiiiiiiii e 272-00360 1 -
Screw - M8 X 20MM ...ooovviii e 272-00665 1 -
Fuel Agglomerator - Build 86 (Later Type)
Engine Mounted Agglomerator
Not Illustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
AGOIOMEIALON .......ivviiiee e 750-14120 1 -
BIaCKEL .. .vvveiiie ettt 754-43920 1 - Replaces 751-17761
Ball e 202-32120 2 -
L7310 o SRS 202-42370 2 -
L1731 o] o TSRS 202-42371 1 -
DiStance PIECEe .......vvviiiiiiiiiie e 203-40750 2 -
SPrNG WaASKET ....cceiiiiiiiee et 272-00360 2 -
PIUG e 272-00370 1 -
UL ettt e e e 272-00681 2 -
WASHET ... 272-00694 2 -
SCIBW ittt ettt 272-00697 2 -
SCIBW ettt ettt ettt 272-00698 2 -
OfIVE <.t 351-21640 1 -
CopPEr WASKET .....cooiiiiiiiieeeeiee e 354-26310 1 -

42



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Injector and Pipes

lllustration LP7B LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 FUEINJECION ettt 751-15882 2 3 Replaces all previous

2 NOZZIE oo 751-15871 2 3 Replaces all previous

- FUEI INJECION ...t 751-17601 2 3 Builds 07, 08, 34, 57, 58, 79, 81
- NOZZIE ..ot 751-15874 2 3 Builds 07, 08, 34, 57,58, 79, 81
3 Fuel Pipe Assembly - flywheel end and centre ........ 751-10244 1 2 Replaces 751-10243

4 Fuel Pipe Assembly - gearend.........ccccccevvivviinennnns 751-13191 1 1 Replaces 751-13190

5 INJector Clamp .....coccvvveiiiiie e 751-10580 2 3

6 WaSher ... 201-45070 2 3

7 CapHead Screw - M8 X 40mMm ......cceeveeviiiiiieneennns 272-00345 2 3 Replaces Bolt 751-12530 (See Note)
8  Leak-Off PiPe ..oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 751-18740 2 3 Replaces 751-12230

9 Leak-Off PIPE ..eeeiiieiiiiee e 751-18160 1 2 Replaces 751-12240

10 TEE PIECE ..oiiiiiiiiiiiie e 751-13100 2 3

TI HOSE .ottt e e e e e e e e eeees 751-18750 1 1 Replaces 757-15710

12 Self-bleed UNion .........coocoeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-15700 1 1

13 Copper Washer .......cccoccuviviiiiiiiiiiiie e 291-25630 1 1

14 Cable Ti€ wueviiiie et 064-32790/001 3 3

Note:

For 'Flexible Fuel Connections - Marine' see Accessory Kit Code MFC.
For 'Steel Supply and Leak-Off Pipes - Marine' see Accessory Kit Code MFD.
New and Old are not compatible. Fit Cap Head Screw 272-00345 with modified Injector Clamp

Illustration LP7B




Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Axial Fan and Cowling

lllustration LP9 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1  Axial Fan Assembly .....cccceeeiiiiiiie e 751-10722 1 1
2 BOIt-M8X50mMmM ... 272-00044 3 3
3 WaSher 027-00082 3 3
4 Front Cowling Assembly - LPA3 .......ccccccoviiiiiiiennnnns 753-11572 - 1
- Front Cowling Assembly - LPA2 .........ccccccvvveeeiinnen, 752-11573 1 -
5 Top Cowling Assembly - LPA3 ........cccccoviivvienniinnnn. 753-11601 - 1
- Top Cowling Assembly - LPA2 .........ccccviiiiiennninnnn. 752-11602 1 -
6 Bottom Cowling Assembly - LPA3 .........cccvvveeeiinnne. 753-11591 - 1
- Bottom Cowling Assembly - LPA2 ..........cccoveeeinnne 752-11592 1 -
7 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMmM ......cccoceiiniiniiiinreeeeeeeeeeeeee 272-00032 2 2
- Setscrew - M6 X 16MM .....cooooiiiiinieeeee e 272-00034 5 7
8  Spring Washer.......cccccoevviiiiiiiie e 272-00070 7 9
9 WaAShET i 272-00364 7 9
10 Crankshaft Pulley - 124mm ..........cccoevvvveeiiiiiineeenns 751-10408 1 1 Replaces 751-10406. See Note
- Crankshaft Pulley - 90mm ........cccccceviviiiiineeniiiieennn, 751-10407 1 - Build 10. Replaces 751-10405
- Crankshaft Pulley - 90mm ..........ccccovvvenniieinieeee 751-16870 1 - Build 83
Crankshaft Pulley - 124mm ........ccccceeeeviiiiieneeninne, 751-16871 1 1 Builds 34, 37, 38, 81, 82, 83. See
Note
T =T SRR RUR 751-14250 1 1
12 Belt-LPA3 .. 751-17820 - 1 Replaces 751-40460
= BeIt-LPAZ e 751-17810 1 - Replaces 202-42200
13 Inlet Manifold Gasket ...........cccvvvveiiiiiiiiieiiiiiineeeeens 751-11121 4 6 One each side of cowling
Note:

90mm diameter pulleys were replaced by 124mm pulleys on later LPA2 engines.

Illustration LP9

44



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Air Shields and Baffles

Illustration LP4 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
1 Gear End Side Shield Assembly ..........cccccceeeviivnnnnnn. 751-12630 1 1
2 Flywheel End Side Shield Assembly ............c........... 751-12640 1 1
3 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ..uueiiieiiieiiieeeeeeeee e 272-00032 3 3
4 Spring Washer ... 272-00070 3 3
B WASHET i 272-00364 2 2
B ClIP ceieeei i 751-11751 2 2
A 1001121101 A 201-41840 1 1
8 AIrBaffle...cccooiiiiiiiiee e 751-12610 1 2
L T TN 751-12600 1 2
O ST o o O o T SRR 353-71370 1 2
ST o 11 = o PR 027-00957 1 2

Illustration LP4

45



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel and Housing

lllustration LP18 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BF ........ccccvvvviiiiiee e 750-14720 1 1 Build 37 Flywheel Kit
Accessory Kit Code BH .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 750-14730 1 1 Build 38 Flywheel Kit
Accessory Kit Code BJ .......ccveveeiiiiiiiee e 750-15020 1 1 SAE 62" Flywheel Kit
Accessory Kit Code BK .......ccoevviiiiiiiiniiiiiieee s 750-15720 1 1 8"AS Clutch
Accessory Kit Code BL .......ccovvvviiieeeiiiiiiieee e 750-15170 1 1 SAE 742" Flywheel Kit with flywheel
tappings
Accessory Kit Code BM ........cccoooeiiviiieiiieeeee 750-15660 1 1 9"AS & 240 DST Clutch
1 Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ............ccccooeuueen. 750-14000 1 1
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly .........cccccceeenns 750-10102 1 1 Replaces 750-10101. Builds 07, 08,
34,57, 58, 81
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........ccccceeeennns 750-14000 1 1 Replaces 750-10005. Builds 10, 83 &
Code BM
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........cccccveennns 750-14530 1 1 LPA3 Build 05 & Code BJ
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........ccccceeeennns 750-14520 1 1 Build 37 & Code BF
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ..........ccccceeeeinnns 750-14710 1 1 Builds 38 & Code BH
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly .............ccceeeeen. 750-15160 1 1 Code BL
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ..........cccccceveeinnns 750-12882 1 1 Build 85
- Flywheel and Gear Ring Assembly ...........ccccceeeennns 750-11800 1 1 CodeBK
2 (1T T =] T SRR 751-10520 1 1
3 DOWED et 751-11800 1 1
4 BOlt - M10 X 35MM .o 272-00631 5 5
5  Flywheel HouSING .....ccoooviiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 751-10606 1 1 Replaces 751-10604/5
- Flywheel HouSiNg ......ccccocvivieeiiiiiiie e 751-16851 1 1 Replaces 751-16850. Builds 81, 82, 83
- Flywheel HouSIiNg ......ccooviiiiiiieiiiiiiiee e 751-18520 1 1 Builds 37, 38
6  Self-lock Setscrew - M12 X 25mm ........ccccvvveerinnnen. 272-00643 4 4
Note:

All engines with the serial number beginning with '45' have metric tappings,
M8 threads in the flywheel and M10 threads in the housing.
For other Flywheel Housing see Accessory Kit Codes CC, CE and CF.

Illustration LP18

46



Manifolds

lllustration LP10 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

- Inlet Manifold - LPA2 ........ooeeiiiiiieee e 752-10632 1 - Replaces 752-10631

- Inlet Manifold - LPA2 ........coooiiiiiiieiiieeeeieeeeen 752-10632 1 - Replaces 752-15450. Build 75
1 Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ......ccoooiiiiiieeeiieeee e 753-10632 - 1 Replaces 753-10631

- Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ......cooiiiiiieeeec e 753-13491 - 1 Build75

2 Inlet Manifold ReStHCLOr .....cocvvveeieieeeeeeeeeee e, 751-17230 1 1 Builds 07, 08, 34, 57, 58, 79, 81
- Restrictor Transfer.........coccvveeiieciiee e, 601-34900 1 1 Builds 07, 34,57

- Restrictor TranSfer......cooviiveeeiiiieee e, 601-42260 1 1 Builds 08,58, 79, 81

3 Inlet Manifold JOINt..........oocuvivieeiiiiiiie e 751-11121 4 6 One each side of the cowling
4 BOlt-MB X 75MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00178 4 6

B WaSher . 272-00364 4 6

- Exhaust Manifold - LPA2 ... 752-10652 1 -

6 Exhaust Manifold - LPA3 .......ooiiiiiiiiee e 753-10652 - 1

7  Exhaust Manifold Gasket............ccccevveeviiiiiiieniinnnnn. 751-10103 2 3 Replaces 751-10102

8 SHUA . 272-00652 4 6

O NUL et 272-00002 4 6

10 SEtSCreW ...ccceviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00239 - 1 Replaces 272-00321

1 WASKHE .o 272-00715 - 1

12 Heater PIUQ .....oveeiieiiiieiice e 327523 1 1

13 Cable ASSEMDIY ......uuieiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee e 757-15392 1 1

LA SCIEW weeieieiie ettt e e e e e eeeeeanes 272-00767 1 1

= Cable T e 064-32790/001 3 3

= CabIe ClIP et 382-08076 1 1

Illustration LP10



Manifold Accessory Kits

Not Illustrated LPA

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MB - LPA2 .........ccccovveeeviiiiieee e 750-14360 1 - Side entry (use with code EY or EZ)
Accessory Kit Code MB - LPA3 ... 750-14370 - 1 Side entry (use with code EY or EZ)
Accessory Kit Code MD - LPA2 .......ccccoociiieee e 750-14400 1 - Endentry
Accessory Kit Code MD - LPA3 .......coooviiiiiieiiiiiiieee s 750-14410 - 1 Endentry
Accessory Kit Code MG - LPA2 .......ccccovvciviieeiiiiiieee 750-14440 1 - Topentry
Accessory Kit Code MG - LPA3 .......oooviiiieieeiiiieeee e 750-14450 - 1 Topentry
Accessory Kit Code MU - LPA2 ..o 750-14490 1 - Top exit

Accessory Kit Code MU - LPA3 ... 750-14500 - 1 Top exit

Inlet Manifold - LPAZ .........cciiieee e 752-10634 1 - Code MB

Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ... 753-10635 - 1 Code MB

Inlet Manifold - LPAZ .........ociiriiee e 752-13491 1 - Code MD

Inlet Manifold - LPA3 ... 753-13491 - 1 Code MD

Inlet Manifold - LPAZ ........c..uvvieiiiiiieiee e 752-15450 1 - Code MG

Inlet Manifold - LPA3.........c.ooviieiiiiieee e 753-15450 - 1 Code MG

Inlet Manifold RESEHCLOr .........ccoviiiiiiiie e 751-17230 1 1 Code MB MD MG
Restrictor Transfer ... 601-34900 1 1 Code MB MD MG
ReStrictor Transfer ... 601-42260 1 1 Code MB MD MG
Inlet Manifold JOINt ... 751-11121 2 3 Code MB MD MG
Exhaust Manifold - LPA2 ..., 752-13590 1 - Code MU

Exhaust Manifold - LPA3 ..o 753-13590 - 1 Code MU

Exhaust Manifold JOINt ..........c.ccccciiiiiiiieiiiiiees 751-10103 2 3 Code MU

752-10652 - Standard Manifold

752-13590 - Code MU

Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPA3

753-10652 - Standard Manifold

753-13590 - Code MU



752-10632 - Standard Manifold 752-15450 - Code MG, Build 75

752-10634 - Code MB 752-13491 - Code MD

Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPA3

753-10632 - Standard Manifold 753-13491 - Code MD, Build 75

753-10635 - Code MB

753-15450 - Code MG



Air Cleaners

Light Duty Dry Type

Illustration LP21 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AA ... 570-33740 1 1 LPA2all speeds & LPA3 up to 1800r/
min
Accessory Kit Code AB ......ccceeveevviiiiee e 570-31381 - 1 LPA3above 1801 r/min
1 AITCIRANET ..o 366-07028 1 1 Code AA
= AT CIEANET ..o 366-07186 - 1 Code AB
2 EIEMENT ..o 366-07188 1 1

Illustration LP21



Air Cleaners

5.25" Heavy Duty Cyclonic
Cannot be used with 12 litre fuel tank

lllustration LP24 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AC ......cooooiiiviiiiiiieceeeeeeee e 750-10570 1 1 Engine mounted. No's 1-7
Accessory Kit Code AE .......ceeeiiiiiiiiieee 750-10600 1 1 Remote mounted. No's 1, 2 and 4
Accessory Kit Code AR ........occvvvieeiiiiiiiee e 750-15880 1 1 To be used with Code AC

1 AIFClEANEr ..o 750-10070 1 1

2 Element ... 602-41760 1 1

3 HOSE i 757-13121 1 1 Code AR

4 HOSE ClIP eeeieieeeciiee et 027-04234 2 2

= HOSE ClIP et 027-04233 2 2 Code AE only

5 BraCKet ..ccocvveiiiiieeee e 757-13192 1 1 Replaces 757-13190

6 SEISCIEW ..oovviiiiiiiiiiieiie e 272-00674 8 8

7 Spring Washer ... 272-00360 4 4

Illustration LP24



Air Cleaners

5.25" Heavy Duty Cyclonic
Used with 12 litre fuel tank

Illustration LP158 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AG ......ooevvveeeeeiiieeiieieeeeeeeeeee 750-13600 1 1
1 AITCIEANET i 602-41740 1 1
2 EIEMENT ... 602-41760 1 1
3 Mounting Band ........ccccooviiiiiiieiiiiiiiice e 382-04373 2 2
A HOSE et 757-21820 1 1
5 HOSE ClIP ettt 027-04234 2 2
LI = = Tod () AP 757-21220 1 1
T SEISCIBW ..iieeiiiiiiie e et e e e e e e aaaes 272-00665 6 6
8  Spring Washer ..o 272-00360 4 4
LS T N[V T 272-00680 4 4
10 Relay Bracket .......cccccooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-21600 1 1

Illustration LP158



Air Cleaners

6.5" Heavy Duty Cyclonic
lllustration LP93

LPA

w

Remarks

No. Description Part Number
Former Accessory Kit Code AF ........uevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee,
1 AITCIEANET e 750-10810
2 EIEMENT ... 757-15230
3 Mounting Band ........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e 757-15240
4 HOSE .. 366-07656
B SPIGOL e 366-07657
6 HOSE CliP .oieiieeciiie et 027-04234

Illustration LP93

ARrRNRRR



Air Cleaners

5.25" Heavy Duty

lllustration LP202 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Code AQ ..oovvviiiiiieeeeeeee e 750-15800 - 1
1 AIrClEaNEr oo 602-41740 - 1
2 Element ... 602-41760 - 1
3 Mounting Band ........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 382-04373 - 2
4 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ........evvvieiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00674 - 4
B NUL e 272-00680 - 4
6 Spring Washer.........cccceviveiiii e 272-00360 - 4
T HOSE . 757-21020 - 1
8 SIBEVE .o 754-42620 - 1
9 HOSE CliP et 027-04234 - 2
10 Mounting Bracket .........cccceeeviiiiiiiiniiiiieee e 751-42541 - 1

Illustration LP202



Air Cleaners - Marine

Medium Duty Foam Element

lllustration T184 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MAA .......cccooviiiieee e 750-62350 1 1 LPA2all speeds & LPA3

up to 1800r/min

Former Accessory Kit Code MAB ..........ccoeeveeeeiinnn. 570-62350 - 1 LPA3above 1801 r/min

1 AIrClEANET oottt 366-07187 - 1 Code MAB

= AIFCIRANET ..ot 757-60730 1 1 Code MAA

2 ElEMENt ..ovviiiiiiiie e 366-07189 1 1

3 Maintenance Transfer.........cccccovveiiiieniiee s, 366-06844 - 1 Code MAB

- Maintenance Transfer.........cccccceviiieieenniiiiieeeen, 366-07218 1 1 Code MAA

4 (@ 1o T SRR 365250 1 1

5 SIBEVE .o 366-08094 1 1 Not part of kit

6 HOSE ClIP eviiieee it 027-04234 1 1 Not part of kit

Illustration T184






Illustration LP31

Illustration LP29



Flexible Half Coupling

lllustrations LP46 (Code BC) LP47 (Code BD) LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BC .......ccccveevvciivinee e 750-10790 1 1 With Fenner type Flange
Accessory Kit Code BD ........cccooocieiieeiiiecee 750-10800 1 1 With Solid boss Flange

1 CoUPliNg coveieeeiiiiiie e 757-14930 1 1

2 ElEMENt oo 202-35320 1 1

3 Flange (lllustration LP46) ..........ccccccvvveeiiiiineeeeiiinenn. 202-35330 1 1 CodeBC

3 Flange (lllustration LPA7) .......ccovvviiiiieiiiiiiieeeiiienn, 601-42100 1 1 Code BD

4 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ...ccooerriiiiiiniiiiieeeeeeees 272-00697 3 3

Illustration LP46

Illustration LP47



Clutch Fittings

lllustration LP30 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BG .........ocvvvvveeeiiiiiiieee e 750-10840 1 1

N I o 1= R 202-33580 3 3

2 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM .......ovvveeiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00665 6 6

3 POt BUSK .o 202-33810 1 1

Illustration LP30



Flywheel End Spacer Ring

lllustration LP51 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CB .........occvvvveeeiiiciiiieee e 750-10481 1 1

1 SAE5 Spacer RiNG......occouvveeeiiiiiiiiieeeeieee e 757-12920 1 1
BOIE e 272-00731 2 2

s BOM 272-00700 2 2

Multi-purpose Housing Adaptor - Pilot Bored

lllustration LP58 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CD .......coocvvviveeeiiiiiiieee e 750-10771 1 1

1 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor......cccccoeeuveiieeiniiiiiiieesiiins 757-13200 1 1

2 = o | 272-00692 8 8

B WaASHE i 272-00694 8 8

Illustration LP51 Illustration LP58



Flywheel Housing

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CC .....ccvvvveiiiiiiiiee i 750-14740 1 1 SAES5 Long Bellhousing. No's 1, 2
Accessory Kit Code CE ........ccccvvveeviiiiiiee e 750-42380 1 1 SAE4 Short Bellhousing. No's 1-9
Accessory Kit Code CF .....cccvvvveviviiiiiee i 750-42440 1 1 SAE4 Long Bellhousing. No's 1-9
Flywheel HOUuSING .....cccvviiiiiiiccc e 751-18520 1 1 CodeCC

- Flywheel HouSiNg ......ccccoocviiiieiiiiiiiee e 751-17870 1 1 Code CE

- Flywheel HouSING .....cccccoovieiiieieniie e 751-17840 1 1 Code CF

2 Self LOCK SCreW .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00643 4 4

3 BraCKet oo 754-43920 1 1

4 Screw - M8 X 16MM ....cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeees 272-00038 2 2

5 SpringWasher- M8 ........cccccceeviiiiiiiiiee e 272-00071 2 2

6 Stud - M10 X 50MM ..eeiiiiiiieiieee e 272-00136 2 2

7 Screw - M8 X LOMM .ooooiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 272-00239 2 2

8 NUL-MIO oo 272-00681 2 2

9 Washer - ML1O .....coooiiiiiiiiie e 272-00694 2 2

Flywheel Disc Drive Adaptor

lllustration LP48 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CY ...ooovvvveiiiiiiiiiee e 750-10441 1 1 With 6.5" Adaptor
Accessory Kit Code CZ .......ccoceevcivveriiiciiie e 750-11051 1 1 With 7.5" Adaptor

1 Drive Member - 6.5" . ..o, 757-14251 1 1 Code CY. Replaces 757-14250

- Drive Member - 7.5" ... 757-12931 1 1 Code CZ. Replaces 757-12930

2 BOIt-M10 X 35MM ..ceiiiiiiiieiie e 272-00692 3 3

Illustration LP48






Illustration LP50

Illustration LP59



Jockey Pulley

lllustration LP149 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DC ......cccceeeevvviiiee e 750-15700 1 1 Belt& Pulley only
Accessory Kit Code DD ..........eeeeiiiiiiieeiiiiiieeee 750-11001 1 1

1 1dIErPUIEY ..o 201-44461 1 1 Code DD

s PUBY e 751-10964 1 1 Code DC

2 BEANNG coiiiiiiiiee et 201-32731 1 1

3 CCHP e 201-41930 2 2

A WASHET ..o 272-00705 1 1

B BOM e 272-00709 1 1

B SPACEN it 757-14331 1 1

T NUL e 272-00682 1 1

8 TeNSION AMM oo 757-19131 1 1

9 B0 i 272-00710 1 1

10 AdJUSEING LINK ..ovveiiieiiiiiiiicees e 751-11102 1 1

11 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM .....ceeeeiiiiiiieieeeiiiieee e 272-00665 1 1

12 Washer - LPA2 ...t 272-00715 1 1

IR T N | PR 272-00680 2 2

L4 SPACET .o 757-14341 1 1

15 Spring Washer ..o 272-00071 1 1 Replaces 272-00668

16 Belt i 751-17810 1 1 Replaces 202-42200

Illustration LP149



Starter Motor

Illustration LP155 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EB - LPA2,3 ......cccvvveeeviciiinenn, 750-13711 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EC - LPA3 ... 750-12432 - 1 Replaces 750-12431
Starter Motor - 12V - LPA2,3 ..o, 757-21700 1 1 Code EB. 1.4kW. Replaces all others.
- Starter Motor - 12V - LPA3 ..o 757-26450 - 1 Code EC. 2.0kW. Replaces all others.
- Starter Motor - 24V ..o 751-15580 1 1 Only for approved applications.
2 Bolt-MLIO X55MM oo 272-00759 2 2
B WaASNET .. anannnes 272-00694 2 2
- Terminal Protection BOOt ............ccoooeeeiiiniiiiniiiiinns 757-24310 1 1

Illustration LP155



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Insulated Return Starter Motor - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MEG - LPA2.........ccccvviiiieieiieeeeeeeen, 750-63290 1 -

Accessory Kit Code MEA - LPA3 ..., 750-63261 - 1

Starter Motor - 12V ... 757-21700 1 - Code MEG
Starter Motor - 12V ..coecieeeee e 757-62450 - 1 Code MEA, replaces 757-17970
Bolt - ML0O X 55MM ..o 272-00759 2 2

Washer - ML0 ... 272-00694 2 2

MouNting BraCKet..........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 751-60201 1 1

REIAY v 757-14981 1 1

ST ] =T o o SRR 351-31480 1 1

NUL et e e 064-31345 2 2

SPriNg WaSKhEr .....ccoe i 064-31346 2 2

SCIEW = M5 ittt 272-00690 4 4

WaSher - M5 ... 272-00687 4 4

NUL = M5 Lo 272-00678 4 4

CircUIt Breaker ..........ooooiiiiiiieeereeee e 366-08092 1 1

Cable ASSEMDIY .....ccoeiieiei e 757-61410 1 1

Earth Return Starter Motor - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MEB - LPA2 .........cccccvviivviieeeeeeeeee, 750-63270 1 -

Accessory Kit Code MEC - LPA3 ..., 750-63281 - 1

Starter Motor - 12V ... 757-21700 1 - Code MEB
Starter Motor - L2V ... 757-26450 - 1 Code MEC, replaces 757-17970
BOlt - M10 X 55MM ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00759 2 2

Washer - ML0 ..o 272-00694 2 2

MoUuNtiNg BraCKet..........euvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieees 751-60201 1 1

REIAY ..ttt 757-14981 1 1

SCreW - M5 e 272-00690 2 2

SPrNG WaASKHE ....cooiiiiiiiii e 786377 2 2

NN U L 1Y SRR 272-00678 2 2

CirCUIt Breaker ........ooo i 366-08092 1 1

66



Alternator

Illustration LP27

No. Description

Part Number

LPA

Remarks

©©Coo~N® ' ODhWN !

Accessory Kit Code EQ .......oovvvvvveeviiiiiiieee e 750-10990
Accessory Kit Code ER .........occcvviiiiiiiiiiieneeeei, 750-15190
Accessory Kit Code EF .........oocovivieiiiiiieee e, 750-15840
Former Accessory Kit Code ED .........cccccoevvvvveeeennnns 750-11740
Former Accessory Kit Code EG .........cceovvvvvvieeeeennns 750-15280
Former Accessory Kit Code EH .........ccccovivvveeeennns 750-15320
Accessory Kit Code EX ... 750-15760
Accessory Kit Code MEF .........ccccccovviiviiiiniiiineeees 750-63250
Alternator - 12V 45A ..o 382-08919
AREINALON - 24V ...oiiiiiiiie e 382-08867
Alternator - 12V 55A ... 362-02349
COVET i 362-02345
AdJuSting LiNK ...ocoeviiiiiiiececiieeneeeieeee e 751-11102
DisStance PIeCe .........cocoeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 751-11110
Setscrew - M8 X 20MmM ........vvvveiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiieeee e 272-00665
Bolt - M8 X 125MM ..covvvieeiiiiee e 272-00671
BOlt - M8 X 130MM . 272-00790
WASHET .. 272-00715
SPriNGWaSsher ... 272-00071
NUL = M8 .. 272-00680
Pulley - 61.5mmdiam ..........ccoeeiiiiiiii 751-10965
Pulley - 44.5mm diam .......cccccoevvviieeeiiiiiiiee e 751-10964
Belt - 875MmM ..o 751-17820
Belt - 825MmM ..o 751-17810
Belt - 8L0MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiie e 751-17560
CoNNECEOr PIUQ ... 757-19520
SPACEN ..o 751-13220
Crankshaft PUlEY ........cccoviiiiiiieiiiiiiiice e 751-16870
Crankshaft PUlley .........cccccoveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 751-16871
Crankshaft PUlEY .........ccooviiiiiieeiiiiiiee e 751-10407
Crankshaft PUlley ........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 751-10408
Crankshaft Pulley BOlt ..........ccccevveiiiiiiiiieeiiieen 751-14250
Disc Spring Washer 5/8" Dia..........ccccveeeiiniiiieeeeennns 639-11070

Illustration LP27

PRNWRRRRPRPRPRRPRRPPRERRRRRER

PRRPRRPRRRRRERRPRRE

PRNWRRRRPRPRRPRRRRRPRPERRRERR

PRRPRRPRRREPRRERPRRE

45Amp. 44.5mm dia Alt'r Pulley
45Amp. 61.5mm dia Alt'r Pulley.
61.5mm Pulley

45Amp. 61.5mm dia Alt'r Pulley
45Amp. 90mm dia Engine Pulley
45Amp. 124mm dia Engine Pulley
Belt only

55 Amp. Marine Builds

Code ED, EG, EH, EQ, ER
Only for approved applications
Code MEF

Code MEF

Code EQ, ER. Replaces 272-00790
Code ED, EG, EH, MEF

Code ED, EF, EH, ER. Replaces
751-10963/4

Code EG, EQ, MEF.Replaces751-10961
Code ED, EH, ER. Replaces 751-17810
Code EG,EQ, MEF.Replaces202-42200
Code EX

Not Code MEF. Replaces 366-06556

Code EG

Code EH

Code EQ

Code ER

Code EG, EH, EQ, ER
Code EQ, ER



Heater Plug

Not Illustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EY ...uvvviiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 750-14460 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EZ ... 750-14470 1 1

HEALEN PIUQ ..vvveii ettt 363102 1 1 CodeEY
HEALEN PIUG ..vviiiiiiiiiiee et 363102 2 2 CodeEZ
Note:

Other reference to Heater Plug shown in 'Manifold' section.

Bilge Pump - Marine

Illustration LPM33 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MEO..........ccccceeeeinnee. 750-60740 1 1

1 Bilge PUMP oo 362-03055 1 1

2 Plastic SKin Fitting ........ccveeeeeiiiiiieeeiiiieeee e 362-03052 1 1

3 Hose-1"bore X2 Metre ...ccooeeeeeeeviiiieivviiieeieeeeeeeinns 360-03869 1 1

4 HOSE CliP e 027-04688 2 2

Illustration LPM33



Battery Leads - Marine

lllustration LPM39 LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MEN ..........cccccvvveeeeeiciinennnn. 750-60010 1 1
Battery Lead ........cccovveiiiiiiiiieee e 064-07172/013 1 1
Battery Lead ........cccvvveeiiiiiiiie e 064-07172/033 1 1

Illustration LPM39



Fuel Tank

lllustration LP32 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FB.......cccccvveeviciiiiee e 750-11162 1 1 Replaces 750-11161
1 Fuel Tank Assembly .....c.c.ooooeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-12230 1 1
2 Cap ASSEMDIY ..vvveeiiiiiiiiec e 363892 1 1
3 WASKNET .. 362324 1 1
4 Fuel Pipe ASSEMDBIY ...covveiiiiiiiiiee e 757-17480 1 1
5 FUelPipe CliP oo 751-13390 2 2
6  Leak-Off HOSE ....c.ovvveeiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 202-42480 1 1
7 Mounting Bracket ...........ccccciiiiiiiiiii e 757-10920 1 1
8 SEISCIEW ..ooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-13700 2 2
9 TOQGIE e 757-11051 2 2
10 Strap ASSEMDIY ...coooiviiiiiiiii 757-10990 2 2
11 Steady Bracket - Exhaust Side ...........ccccceeeevivinennn. 757-11035 1 1 Replaces 757-11032 & 757-11034
12 Steady Bracket - Inlet Side ........cccccovvvviieeiiiiiineeens 757-11043 1 1 Replaces 757-11042
13 Setscrew - M8 X 14AMM ....ueveviiiiiiiiiieeeeiieeeeeeiiieees 272-00698 2 2 Replaces 272-00037
T4 SPACET it 757-27400 2 2 Replaces 757-12170

Illustration LP32






Fan Drive Guard (Early Type)

Used with standard end cover

lllustration LP65 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Guard ASSEMDIY .....uveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeee e 757-14012 1 1 See Note

2 GIOMMEL .o 757-14480 3 3

3 BOSS-MB ..o 757-14280 1 1

4 Distance PIECE .....ccvvevieeiiiiiiiie e 757-14260 1 1

5 BOSS - MLO .ot 757-14270 1 1

B WaAShEN ..ot 272-00688 3 3 Replaces 272-00364
7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiireeeeee e 272-00662 3 3

8  Stud - MB X 22MIM ..eeiiiiiiiiiiie et 272-00065 1 1 Replaces 757-14510
9 StUA-MB ... 757-14491 1 1 Replaces 757-14490
10 Stud - M10 X 85MM ..oooiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00146 1 1

T N | R 272-00380 1 1

12 SPACET ittt 757-16870 1 1

13 SPACET i 757-16880 1 1

Note:

Guard 757-14012 is no longer available. To replace use later kit 750-11791 (current Code GA).

Illustration LP65



Fan Drive Guard (Early Type)

Used with hydraulic pump end cover

lllustration LP66 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 Guard ASSEMDIY .....uveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeee e 757-14542 1 1 See Note

2 GIrOMMET .o 757-14480 3 3

3 BOSS-MB ..o 757-14280 1 1

4 Distance PIECE .....ccvvevieeiiiiiiiie e 757-14260 1 1

5 DiStanCe PIECE ....ccvvviieeiiiiiiiiie et 757-14550 1 1

B WaAShEN ..ot 272-00688 3 3 Replaces 272-00364
7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiireeeeee e 272-00662 3 3

8  Stud - MB X 28MIM ..eoeiiiiiiiiiie et 272-00065 2 2 Replaces 757-14510
9 StUA-MB ... 757-14491 1 1 Replaces 757-14490
10 NUE-MB oo 272-00380 1 1

S o - 1o LSRR 757-16870 1 1

Note:

Guard 757-14542 is no longer available. To replace use later kit 750-11801 (current Code GB).

Illustration LP66



Fan Drive Guard (Later Type)

Used with standard end cover

lllustration LP147 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code GA ..ot 750-11791 1 1
1 Guard ASSEMDIY ..cocooviiiiiiiiiii e 757-14013 1 1
2 GIOMIMEL .o e e e e e e e e e e 757-14481 4 4 Replaces 757-14480
s SPACET e 757-27920 4 4 Use with Grommet 757-14481
3 Mounting Pillar.........coeeviiiiiiiiie e 757-19880 1 1
4 Mounting Pillar..........cooeiiiiiiiniie e 757-19870 1 1
5 Mounting Pillar .........cccooiiiiiniiie e 757-19860 1 1
B WaASHET ..o 785536 4 4 Replaces 272-00364
7 Self Locknut - M6 ......cceevviieiiiiiiiiiece e 272-00372 3 3 Replaces 272-00024
8 BraCKet ..o 757-19840 1 1
9 StUA-MB ... 272-00618 1 1
10 WASKET ...t 272-00751 1 1
T1 NUE-MB8 e 272-00380 1 1
12 SetsSCrew - MB X 25 .....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 272-00657 1 1 Replaces272-00662
13 Setscrew - M10 X 20 .....cvvvvieeiiiiiiiieee e 272-00706 1 1

Illustration LP147



Fan Drive Guard (Later Type)

Used with hydraulic pump end cover
lllustration LP148

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory KitCode GB ..........ooociviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 750-11801 1 1
1 Guard ASSEMDIY ..cocooviiiiiiiiiii e 757-14543 1 1
2 GIOMIMEL .o e e e e e e e e e e 757-14481 4 4 Replaces 757-14480
s SPACET e 757-27920 4 4 Use with Grommet 757-14481
3 Mounting Pillar.........coeeviiiiiiiiie e 757-19880 2 2
4 Mounting Pillar..........cooeiiiiiiiniie e 757-19870 1 1
5 WaAShEI i 785536 4 4 Replaces 272-00364
6 Self-locknut - M6 .......cccvvviieiiiiiiie e 272-00372 3 3 Replaces 272-00024
A =1 - To) (. ST 757-19840 1 1
8  StUd-MB ... 272-00618 1 1
9 WaAShEI i 272-00751 1 1
10 NUE-MB oo 272-00380 1 1
11 Setscrew - M6 X 25MM ....uevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeen 272-00657 1 1 Replaces272-00662
12 Setscrew - M10 X 86MIM ....cccovviiiiiriieeiiiiiiieeee e 272-00702 1 1

Illustration LP148



Silencer Heat Shield

Illustration LP37 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GD - LPA2 .......ccccceevvciiieeeeeenns 750-10260 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GD - LPA3 .......ccccceeeeviiieeeeeens 750-10880 - 1

- Heat Shield - LPA2 ........ooovviieiieeeeeeiee e 757-12320 1 -

1 HeatShield - LPA3 ..., 757-12340 - 1

2 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM .uu.ciiiiiieeiiiieeeeiveeeeeeie e 272-00660 4 6

3 SPriNg Washer ... 786378 4 6

Illustration LP37






Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Flywheel End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

lllustration LP52 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HA ... 750-10701 1 1 Pilotbored
N 01U o] {1 o R 757-13251 1 1
2 BOIt- ML0 X 40MM ..iiiiiiiiieiiieee e 272-00673 3 3
3 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor ........ccccoevveiieeiiiiiiiieeeniins 757-13200 1 1
4 BOIt- ML0 X 35MM ..evviiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00692 8 8 Replaces 752674
5 WaASNET .o 272-00694 8 8 Replaces 785613
lllustration LP54 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HB .........coeeviiiiiiieeiiiiiice e 750-13810 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Adaptor Only
Accessory KitCode HF .........ooooiiiiiiiieeeeee 750-10721 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(13T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-10720
Accessory Kit Code HG ........cccciiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen 750-12381 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(9T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12380
Accessory Kit Code HH .......cceeiiiiiiiiie e 750-12801 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(11T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12800
Accessory Kit Code Hl.....ooovvvviiiiiiiiiiciiiee e, 750-12511 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(15T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-
12510
Accessory Kit Code HK ..., 750-13061 1 1 SAE B, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(11T 16/32 DP). Replaces 750-13060
Accessory Kit Code HL ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 750-14700 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(11T 16/32 DP)
Accessory Kit Code HM........ccccvvvveeeiiiiiiieece e 750-44550 1 1 SAE A, 2 Bolt; Splined Shaft
(15T 16/32 DP).
Accessory Kit Code HZ ..........ooovvvveeiiiiiiiieec i, 750-14650 1 1 2 Bolt Din 5480
1 Coupling-13Teeth ...ccovoiiiiiiiiiiiieec e 757-13253 1 1 Code HF
- Coupling -9 Teeth ..vveeiiiiiiiie e 757-18740 1 1 Code HG
- Coupling - 11 Teeth.....ccooieeiiie e 757-19530 1 1 Code HH, HK, HL
- Coupling-15Teeth .oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 757-19110 1 1 Code HI, HM
- Coupling-30Teeth ..oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 75724550 1 1 Code HZ
2 BOIt- M10 X 40MM ..tiiiiiiiieeiiie e 272-00673 3 3 Code HF, HG, HH, HI, HL, HM
- Capscrew - M10 X 45MM .....oiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00207 3 3 Code HK
3 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor..........cooooeeieieiiciiiiiiiiieeees 757-13201 1 1 Code HF, HH, HI
- Hydraulic Pump Adaptor ........ccccceeviivieeeeiiiieee e, 757-13204 1 1 Code HB, HG, HL, HM
- Hydraulic Pump Adaptor ..........cccceevviieiiiieenieeenne, 757-13205 1 1 Code HK
- Hydraulic Pump Adaptor ........ccccoocvvvvieeiiiiiiiieesniinns 757-13209 1 1 Code Hz
4 BOolt- M10 X 35MM oo 272-00692 8 8 Replaces 752674. All Codes
5 Washer M10 .....ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00694 8 8 Replaces 785613. All Codes
6  Setscrew - M12 X 35MM ....coevniiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00703 2 2 Code HF, HH
- Setscrew - M12 X 50mMm ..o 27200254 2 2 Replaces272-00703.Code HlI
- Setscrew - M10 X 30mMM ...ceveniieiiiicieeeeiee e, 272-00697 2 2 Code HG, HL,HM
- BOIt-5/8 UNF X 1.5" oo 270-00147 2 2 Code HK
7 Washer-M12 ... 272-00705 2 2 Code HF, HH, HI
= WaAShEr -MI10 ..o 272-00694 2 2 Code HG, HL, HM
= WaSher -5/8 Dia ......ccueeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 786559 2 2 Code HK
- Drive MeMDBEr.......coooi e, 757-15050 1 1 CodeHZz
Note:

Codes HH and HK are the same except the HK adaptor has clearance
and not threaded holes for the pump.

78



Illustration LP52

Illustration LP54



Flywheel End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

Group 2, 4 Bolt; 1:8 Taper Shaft

lllustration LP53 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HD ......cooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 750-10711 1 1

1 CoUPlNG weeeieeiieeee e 757-13252 1 1

2 BOIt-ML0 X 40MM oiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 272-00673 3 3

3 Hydraulic Pump Adaptor........ccccoecvvvveeeniiiiiiieeeinns 757-13202 1 1

4 Setscrew - M6 X 35MM .....ccoeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees 272-00349 4 4

B WaShEr . 272-00688 4 4

6 SEISCIEW ...eeiiiiiiiiiiee it 272-00692 8 8 Replaces 752674

T WASNET ..o 272-00694 8 8 Replaces 785613

Illustration LP53



Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor (Early Type)

Group 1, 4 Bolt 1:8 Taper Shaft
Build 05 only, Auxiliary Position - 5kW maximum

lllustration LP96 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code HW ... 750-10780 1 1
Accessory KitCode HC ..........ooooeiiiiiiiceeieeieeeees 750-15960 1 1

1 Adaptor Plate ......cccccooiiiiiiiie e 750-11820 1 1

2 JOINE i 757-14920 1 1

3 GBAN it 757-14881 1 1

A JOINE.eiiiiiiiiiiie e 751-13160 1 1

5  SplN@d BUSH ......ooiiiiiiieeie e 757-16430 1 1

6 BOIt- M6 X 40MM ..oevviiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00036 4 4 Replaces 272-00076

7 SPring Washer.........coccoeviiiiiiiee e 272-00070 4 4

Illustration LP96



Hydraulic Pump Mounting Bracket

lllustration LP186 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HV ......coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 750-41081 1 1
I ANo F- To ) (o] USRI 757-12354 1 1
2 BOlt- M10 X 90MM ..ceiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 272-00675 1 1
3 BOIt-ML10 X 80MM ..eeriiiiieeiiiie e 272-00701 1 1 Replaces 272-00700
4 Bolt- M10 X 80MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00701 1 1
5  BOlt- M10 X 90MM ..eoviiiiiieiiire e 272-00675 1 1 Replaces272-00702
6 Washer - ML10 ..o 272-00694 5 5
7 BOIt-ML0 X B0MM eiireiiiiee e 272-00731 1 1
8 DOWE et 757-12590 2 2

Illustration LP186



Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

Group 2, 4 Bolt 1:8 Taper Shaft

lllustration LP57 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HX ..o, 750-10742 1 1 Replaces 750-10741
1 CoUPlNG ceeeieeeiiie e 757-13030 1 1
2 Capscrew - M8 X 20MmM .....ccocuuieiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeens 272-00243 4 4
3 AJAPION i 757-12354 1 1 Replaces 757-12353
4 BOlt- ML10 X 80MM ..ovvveeiiiiiiiiee s 272-00701 1 1 Replaces272-00700
5  Bolt- M10 X 80MM ..coeveiiiiieiiiiie e 272-00701 1 1
6  BOIt- ML0 X 90MM ..ooriiiiieiiee e 272-00675 1 1 Replaces272-00702
7 BOIt- M10 X 90MM ..oviiiiiiiieeieee e 272-00675 1 1
8 BOIt-MLO X B0MM .cviieiiiieeeiiee e 272-00731 1 1
9 WaAShEr e 272-00694 5 5
10 DOWEI ittt 757-12590 2 2
11 Setscrew - M6 X 35MM .....eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 272-00349 4 4
12 WaASKHET .o 272-00688 4 4
13 SPIJOt RING cccoviiiiiieei sttt 340865 1 1

Illustration LP57



Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

SAE A, 2 Bolt Parallel Shaft

lllustration LP60 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HY ..., 750-10752 1 1 Replaces 750-10751
1 CoUPlNG oo 757-13032 1 1
2 Capscrew - M8 X 20MmM .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeens 272-00243 4 4
3 AJAPION i 757-12354 1 1 Replaces 757-12353
4 BOlt- ML10 X 80MM ..ovvveeiiiiiiiiee s 272-00701 1 1 Replaces272-00700
5  Bolt- M10 X 80MM ..coeveiiiiieiiiiie e 272-00701 1 1
6  BOIt- ML0 X 90MM ..ooriiiiieiiee e 272-00675 1 1 Replaces272-00702
7 BOIt- M10 X 90MM ..oviiiiiiiieeieee e 272-00675 1 1
8 BOIt-MLO X B0MM .cviieiiiieeeiiee e 272-00731 1 1
9 WaAShEr e 272-00694 5 5
10 DOWEI ittt 757-12590 2 2
11 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ...ceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 272-00697 2 2
12 WASKET .oeiiiiiii e 272-00694 2 2

Illustration LP60



Gear End Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - Pilot Bored

Illustration LP61 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code HZ .........ccooviiiiiieieiiiiiiece e, 11

1 CoUPlNG ceeeiieiiieee e 757-13031 1 1

2  Capscrew - M8 X 20MmM .....cccciumimiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeens 272-00243 4 4

3 AJAPION i 757-12354 1 1 Replaces 757-10431 & 757-10432

4 Bolt- MIO X 75MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 272-00700 1 1

5 Bolt- MLIO X 80MM ..oooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeevee e 272-00701 1 1

6  Bolt-MI0X86MM ...coooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 272-00702 1 1

7  Bolt-MLIO X 90MM .ooiiiiiiiiicee e 272-00675 1 1

8 Setscrew - M10 X 60MM ........uvverereeererrrrereeeeeeeeeeeennn. 272-00731 1 1

O WaASHEI e 272-00694 5 5

0T T 757-12590 2 2

Note:

For other reference to Hydraulic Pump Adaptor see Accessory Kit Code CD.

Illustration LP61



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Fuel Control Solenoid (Early Types)
The Fuel Control Solenoid Kit shown in lllustration LP118, was replaced by the kit shown in lllustration LP167.

The component parts are not interchangeable.
These have now been replaced by the later type Fuel Control Solenoids (current Codes JA & JC).

Energised to Run

lllustration LP118 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 SOIENOIA ..o 757-15903 1 1 See Note'!

2 Push/PUllROd - LPA2 .......oooiiiiiieeeeec e 757-18191 1 - Replaces 757-18190. See Note 2
- Push/PUllROd - LPA3 ... 757-18202 - 1 Replaces 757-18201. See Note 2
3 Bracket-LPAZ ... 757-19440 1 - Replaces 757-16370

- Bracket - LPA3 ... 757-16370 - 1

A WASHET ..o 785352 3 3

5 SPHEPIN oo 027-01986 3 3

6  Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ......ccooiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 272-00660 1 1

7 Solenoid BraCket .........cccvveeieeiiiiieeeeiiiiiieee e 757-16334 1 1 Replaces 757-16332. See Note 2
8 SHU . 757-18240 1 1

9 NUE-MB i 272-00679 3 3

10 WASKET ..o 785352 4 4

11 Setscrew - M6 X LAMM ...ovviiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeeee e 272-00693 2 2

12 SPING coiiiiiieee e 382-07369 1 1

I I I (010 (o) o [T PPRR PP 1 1 NoLongerAvailable

14 StOP/RUNLEVET .....ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeas 757-17991 1 1

15 Setscrew - M5 X L1OMM ..oeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 27200690 2 2

16 WASKET ..o 785351 1 1

17 Cable Assembly ..o 757-16410 1 1

18 WaASKET ...t 27200688 1 1

19  Shouldered NUL ........eeviiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 757-18510 1 1

Note:

1) Circuit breaker 366-08092 is required if replacing Solenoid 757-15903 with later Kits.
2) The later bracket and rod must be fitted together.

Energised to Run

lllustration LP167 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

1 S0len0id - 12V ....cooiiiiiiieeieeeeeieiee e 366-07197 1 1

- S0len0id - 24V ... 751-15670 1 1 Only for approved applications
2 PUShROA-LPA2 ... 752-17680 1 -

- PUSh RO - LPAS ... 753-17680 - 1

3 SPHEPIN (e 027-01986 2 2

4 BraCKet ...ooeeeeeiiiiiiii e 757-16370 1 1

= BraCket ..o 757-20720 1 1 24V solenoid only
5 Screw-MB X 12MM ..o 272-00660 1 1

6 Solenoid Bracket ...........cvieeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 751-17670 1 1

A S (1o T 757-18240 1 1

8 Shouldered NUt ...........ooooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 757-18510 1 1

O WASKES ..t 785352 6 6

10 Setscrew - M6 X LAMM .. ...ooeeviiiiiieiiiiieeeeee e 272-00693 2 2

11 StOP/RUNLEVET .ooiiiiiiiiieiieeiiiee e 751-15201 1 1 Replaces 751-15200
12 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM.....ooiiiiiiiieiiiiieeccee e 272-00690 2 2

13 WASKNET ...t 785351 1 1

T4 NUL-MB ..ot 272-00679 4 4

15 Cable ASSEMDIY .....ouuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 757-16410 1 1

16 WASKNEL e 272-00688 1 1

- Push-on Connector ...........cccoccvviiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 757-17330 1 1

m G OVET e 757-14160 1 1

= AAPION e 757-17650 1 1

86



Illustration LP118

lllustration LP167



Fuel Control Solenoid (Later Type)

These Fuel Control Solenoid Kits replace earlier kits (shown on previous pages).
The component parts of the early type and later type are not interchangeable.

Energised to Run

lllustration LP181 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JA ... 750-14310 1 1 12V Solenoid
Accessory Kit Code JC .....ouvvveiiiiiiiiee e 750-15380 - 1 12V Solenoid for LPA3 Build 76
Accessory Kit Code ID .......coovvciviiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 750-15120 - 1 12V Solenoid
Accessory Kit for 24V Solenoid ...........cccccoecvvveennnns 750-14311 1 1 24V Solenoid

1 S0lenoid - 12V ... 366-07197 1 1

- S0leN0Id - 12V ..o 757-26630 1 1 CodeJD

- S0leN0Id - 24V ... 366-07198 1 1 Approved Applications Only

2 BraCKet ..ccooeeiiiiiii e 757-22950 1 1 CodeJA

= BraCKetl e 751-19410 - 1 CodeJC

- Shouldered Stud.........cccuviieeiiiiiic e 757-18242 - 1 Code JC

3 Screw - M6 X TAMmM ...cccoviviiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00661 2 2 Replaces 272-00693

A NUE-MB oo 272-00372 2 2 Replaces 272-00679

- SPrNG WaSher.......ceeviiiiiiiie e 786378 5 5

5 Cable Assembly ......coooiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 757-16410 1 1

B SHU .. 757-18240 2 2

T NUE-MB i 272-00679 3 3

8  WaASher - MB.......cooiiiiiiiiieeie e 272-00688 2 2

9 Rod and Bracket Assembly .........cccccoviiiniiienniiens 757-24700 1 1

10 Locating RO ......ccviiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 757-24730 1 1

T U | S R 272-00372 2 2 Replaces 272-00679

- SPrNG Washer ... 786378 2 2

12 SCreW - M5 L.t 272-00717 1 1 Replaces272-00718

13 Washer - M5 ... 272-00687 1 1

14 ROIEE .o 757-24690 1 1

15 SPACET i 757-24740 1 1

16 NUE-MD5 e 272-00678 1 1

17 Circuit Breaker - BAMP ....coooviiiiiieiiiiiiiiee i 366-08092 1 1 See Note

= AAPION 757-17650 1 1 Required if Oil Pressure Switch fitted

- Push On CONNECION ........cocuviiieeeiiiiiieee e 757-17330 1 1

S 701V SRS 757-14160 1 1

Note:

This Circuit Breaker was only included in Kit JA for a short time.
It can be ordered if required under Code WJ (750-15220).

Illustration LP181



Fuel Control Solenoid

Energised to Stop

lllustration LP182 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JB .......coovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 750-14250 1 1
1 SOlENOIA ..oeiiiiiiiiiee e 366-07197 1 1 Replaces 757-23950
2 BraCKet ..cooueiiiiiii e 757-22950 1 1
3 SCIEW - MB ..o 272-00661 2 2 Replaces 272-00693
A NUE-MB o 272-00679 2 2
B SHUA .o 757-18240 2 2
B NUL-MB i 272-00679 1 1
T WaShEr i 272-00688 2 2
8  S0lenoid FOrk ........ccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-19220 1 1
9 LINK e 757-22990 1 1
10 Solenoid FOrk Pin .........cccveiiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-19230 1 1
11 SPHEPIN (e 027-02255 1 1
12 SCrew - M5 ..o 272-00718 1 1
= Washer - M5 ... 272-00687 4 4
- Self Locking NUL ...uvvivieeiiiiiceee e 272-00372 4 4
- SPrNG WaSher........ccoviiiiiiiiiec e 786378 4 4
13 Retaining NUL.......coiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-19260 1 1
T 1] o =Y S 785351 3 3
15 NUE-MDB e 272-00678 1 1
16 Circuit BreakKer........cooouueiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 366-08092 1 1 See Note
= AdAPION e 757-17650 1 1 Required if Oil Pressure Switch
fitted
Note:

This Circuit Breaker was only included in Kit JB for a short time.
It can be ordered if required under Code WJ (750-15220).

Illustration LP182



Two Speed Solenoid

lllustration LP106B LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JE .......ccocveeeiiiiiiee e 750-11832 1 1 Replaces 750-11830 & 750-11831
1 SOlENOIA ..oeiiiiiiiiiice e 757-21161 1 1 Replaces 757-16450. See Note
- 80lenoid - 24V ... 757-19270 1 1 Only for approved applications
2 BrACKEL c.ueviiiieiiiiiiiie ettt 757-16441 1 1 Replaces 757-16440. See Note
= BrACKEL i 757-19190 1 1 24V solenoid only
3 Setscrew - M6 X 1AMM ....cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 272-00693 2 2 Replaces 272-00660
A WASHET ..o 272-00688 2 2
B NUL e 272-00372 2 2 Replaces 272-00679
B SHU .. 272-00054 1 1 Replaces272-00663
- Self Locking NUt .....coooeiiiieeeeeeeee e 272-00373 1 1
T SPINAIE . 757-16511 1 1 Replaces 757-16510
8 SPIING ceiie et 757-16540 1 1
O PIVOL et 757-16550 1 1
10 Quadrant Plate Assembly .........ccccccovviiiieeiiiiiinneenns 757-24260 1 1 Replaces 757-16460
11 Setscrew - M6 X L0MM ....ocvveiiiiiiiiinieiiiiieeee e 272-00676 1 1
12 WASKET ...t 786554 1 1
13 SIEEVE .. 757-17200 1 1
14 Push-0Nn FaStener ........cccvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00636 1 1
15 Leverand Bush Assembly...........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiinennnnn. 757-16532 1 1 Replaces 757-16530/1
T I RS 757-24281 1 1 Replaces 757-24280 & 757-16521/2/3
17 Setscrew - M5 X 12MM ..oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 27200728 1 1
18 Shakeproof Washer..........ccceeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 786553 1 1 Replaces272-00687
19 CIICHP coeeeieee e 366-07680 1 1
20 WASKET ..ot 272-00715 1 1
- CirCUit Breaker .......ccccoocvvveiiiiiiiiic e 757-20360 1 1 Later kits only
= SEESCIEW ettt 272-00662 2 2
Note:

The later bracket and lever must be fitted with solenoid 757-21161.

Illustration LP106B



Fuel Control Solenoid Fittings

Illustration LP203 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JJ.......coovvvviiieeeiiiiiiiee e 750-12083 1 1

1 SPIEPIN e 027-02255 1 1 Replaces 757-23950

2 NUE-MB oo 272-00679 1 1

3 S0len0id FOrK ...uueeeiiiiiiiieiicee e 757-19220 1 1

4 Solenoid FOrk Pin ........ccuvieeiiiiiiiciieiieee e 757-19230 1 1

5 Solenoid Stop Lever LinK ........cccoccvvvieiniiiniieniiinen. 757-19240 1 1

B WaASKET .. 785351 1 1

7  S0lenoid Bracket ............coevvviiiiieiiieiiieieiiiiceeeeeeeees 757-19210 1 1

8 SHU et 757-18240 2 2

O WaASHEI i 272-00688 6 6

O T N 272-00693 2 2

TL SCIEW ovvveeiiee e e 272-00693 2 2

12 Solenoid Link Retaining NUt ........ccccooecviieeeiiiiiinnnn, 757-19260 1 1

I VAT T o 1] N 785351 1 1

T4 SCIEW .ovvvviiiiee et 272-00708 1 1

Illustration LP203






Illustration LP183



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Two Speed Solenoid (Later Type)
lllustration LP199 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JF ... 750-15180 1 1 Replaces Code JM
1 S0lenoid - 12V ... 757-19741 1 1
2 BracCKetl ....ooooiiiiiiiiie e 757-20751 1 1 Replaces 757-20750
3 SCIBW eeiiiiiiiiie ettt 272-00693 3 3
4 Spring Washer ........cccccooiiii e 786378 3 3
B SHUA .o 272-00054 1 1 Replaces Screw 272-00664
m N e 272-00680 1 1
6 SPINAIE ..ovveeieeeeeeeeeeee e 757-16512 1 1
A = 1Yo ST 757-19170 1 1
8 LOCKNUL.....oiiiiii e 272-00018 1 1 Replaces272-00681
9 LINK e 757-19180 1 1
10 WASKNET ..o 272-00686 1 1
L1 CHICHP evveeeeeeeeiie e 366-07680 1 1
12 Quadrant Plate Assembly ..........cccccoeviiiiiiiiiiiniiiiinn, 757-24260 1 1
L3 SCIBW e 272-00676 1 1
L4 WASKNEL ..ttt a e 786554 1 1
15 SIEEVE .coiiiiiiiiiie e 757-17200 1 1
16 Push-on Fastener .........cccceeeiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00636 1 1
17 Lever & Bush Assembly .........ccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeene, 757-16532 1 1 Replaces 757-16531
S I SRS 757-19160 1 1
1O SCIBW oeeiiiee ittt ettt e e e 27200728 1 1
20 WASKET oo 786553 1 1 Replaces 272-00687
21 SPHEPIN o 773206 1 1
22 WASKET ... 272-00715 1 1
- Self Locking NUt ......coooiiiiiieeee e 272-00373 1 1
- SPriNG Washer ... 272-00360 1 1

94



Illustration LP199



Protection Switches - Marine

Engine Temperature Switch

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MJIL ... 750-63340 1 1

SWIECH s 366-07221 1 1

Oil Pressure Sender

Not lllustrated LPA

Description Part Number

2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code MIM.......oocviviieeiiiiiiiiiee e 750-63130
Oil Pressure SENAEr ......coovveviiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 803-02174

11
11



Illustration LP104

Illustration LP63






Illustration LP70

Illustration LP72 Illustration LP77



Remote Stop

lllustration LP73 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KD ......cccceeveeiiiiiiee e 750-10852 1 1 Comprises no's 1-13
Accessory Kit Code KE ........ccoeiiiiiiieiiiieeee 750-10861 1 1 Fittingsonly-no's5, 6, 8,9, 10

1 CabIE e 202-36050 1 1

2 BraCKet ..ccocveiiiiiiie et 757-18731 1 1

3 SPIING ettt 382-07369 1 1 Suppliedin early kits only

4 SWIVEl CONNECION ....cciiiiiiiitiee e 366-07071 1 1

LI - Y TS 757-14581 1 1

6  Setscrew - M5 X 1OMM .....cccevveiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00690 3 3

7 SPring Washer ... 786303 2 2

8 SPACEN e 757-19020 1 1

9 WaAShEI i 272-00687 1 1

10 SAKEr PN ceeeeiii e 757-19030 1 1

11 Cable ClP e 382-08254 1 1

12 Setscrew - M6 X LOMM .....eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeee e 272-00676 1 1

13 NUE-MB oo 272-00679 1 1

Illustration LP73



Mechanical Two Speed Control

Illustration LP99 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KF..........oocvviieeeiiiiiiieee e 750-11291 1 1
1 SPriNg Cartier ...ueeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-15641 1 1
2 SPIING ciiiiiiiiit e 201-53140 1 1
B USCIBW et 272-00660 1 1
O VU | TR 272-00679 1 1
B WaASHE i 272-00688 1 1
6  ControlHandIe ......ccoooveviiiiiiei e, 757-15650 1 1
7 Cheese Head SCreW..........vvvveeeiieeeiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeians 757-13980 1 1
8 Setscrew - M5 X 20MM .....iiieiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeas 272-00708 2 2
9 SPriNg WaSher........ooooiiiiiieeeee e 786303 4 4
O T N[ 1 A 1Y £ YT 272-00678 2 2
11 SPring Washer ........ccoiiiiiiiiec e 786378 1 1

Illustration LP99



Morse Type Controls and Cables - Marine

lllustration LPM17 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MKA ..........cccceveeviiinnen. 750-60070 1 1 2m Control Cable Kit
Accessory Kit Code MKB ........ccccceevviiviiee e 750-60040 1 1 3m Control Cable Kit
Former Accessory Kit Code MKC ..........ccccveeviiiinen. 750-60050 1 1 4m Control Cable Kit
Former Accessory Kit Code MKD .........cccccveeviiinen. 750-60060 1 1 5m Control Cable Kit
Accessory Kit Code MKE .......ccccccoviiiiiiieiiiiieeneeens 750-60030 1 1 3.5m Stop Control Cable Kit
Accessory Kit Code MKF ...........coooveiieieniiienneees 750-60020 1 1 Control Head Kit - Motor Boat
Former Accessory Kit Code MKG............ccoeecinnnnns 750-60080 1 1 Control Head Kit - Sail Boat
Control Cable - 2m ..., 362-03056/020 1 1 Code MKA

- Control Cable - 3m ......cccceeeiiiiiiieeeee 362-03056/030 1 1 Code MKB

- Control Cable - 4m ........ccccoviiiiiiiii e 362-03056/040 1 1 Code MKC

- Control Cable -5m .......cccceeeiiiiiiiieeieee 362-03056/050 1 1 Code MKD

2 Stop Control Cable - 3.5m .......cccocvveiviiiinniennnns 362-03057/035 1 1 Code MKE

- Stop Control Label ..........oocvviviiiiiiiiiiiii i 291-38230 1 1 Code MKE

3 ControlHead .......ccooiieiiiiiieie e 854-00994 1 1 Code MKF & MKG

- Cover-Sail Boat .....cccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 854-00995 1 1 Code MKG

- Cover-Motor Boat ...........coooeiniiniii e 854-00996 1 1 Code MKF

Illustration LPM17



Morse Type Fittings - Marine

lllustration LPM34 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MKH ........ccccooiiiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeiins 750-62200 1 1 Engine Fittings for Control Cable & Fuel
Control Solenoid.
Comprises no's 1-14
Accessory Kit Code MKI ........ccceeviiiieniiiecniecennen 750-62380 1 1 Engine Fittings for Control Cable only.

Comprises no's 1-24

N T 1 T o | S 389-02900 1 1

2 ConNectioN PIAte .......cccoviiiiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 757-13990 1 1

3 SCIEW - MB oot 272-00676 1 1

4 Spring Washer ... 786378 1 1

B WaASKET e 785352 2 2

B SCrEW - MB ..ot 272-00661 2 2

7 Cable Clamp ... 389-02901 2 2 MKH contains 1

8 Cable Clamp Shim .......ccooceviiiiiiiiine e, 757-60620 2 2 MKH contains 1

9 BraCKet ..oooeeiieiiiii e 757-60150 1 1

10 SCreW - M5 oo 272-00728 2 2

11 SPring Washer ..o 786303 4 4 MKH contains 2

12 NUE-MD5 e 272-00678 4 4 MKH contains 2

13 WAShEr - MB .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00688 1 1 MKH contains 2

14 NUE-MB eoiiiiiiiieite e 272-00679 4 4 MKH contains 2

15 WASKET ..o 785351 2 2

16 SHUA oo 757-18240 2 2

17 BracCKet ......ocoiiiiiiiiiiiieiicee e 757-22950 1 1

18 Cable Clamp Bracket ..........cccccvveeviiiiiiieeiiiiieneeens 757-60780 1 1

19 Cable Swivel CONNECLON ........ovvvveeiirieeeiee e 366-07071 1 1

20 LOVET ettt 757-14581 1 1

21 SCreW - M5 ..o 272-00690 1 1

22 Washer - M5 ... 272-00687 1 1

23 SPACET weeiieiiiee et 757-19020 1 1

24 SHAKE PN e 757-19030 1 1

Illustration LPM34



High Level Oil Filler

Illustration LP74 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LA .......ccoiviiiieeeiieiieee e 750-10830 1 1

1 Head Coverwith Qil Filler .......ccooovvveeiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeee, 757-14211 1 1

2N 1o 111 | TR 751-11072 2 3

B NUL e 751-12710 4 6

4 "O'RING oottt 201-81200 4 6

5 OIlFller Cap...occoviiiiiiiiiiiiiie st 751-12670 1 1

6 'O RING .ot 751-12680 1 1

Illustration LP74



Extended Oil Dipstick

lllustration LP80 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LB - LPA2 ........cccccveeiviiiinneennns 750-10474 1 - Replaces 750-10473
Accessory Kit Code LB - LPA3 ........cccviiiiiiiieeeees 750-10312 - 1 Replaces 750-10311
- Dipstick Tube - LPA2 .......oovvieeiieeee e 757-23210 1 - Replaces 757-12954
1 Dipstick Tube - LPA3 ... 757-23230 - 1 Replaces 757-13531
2 Dipstick ASSembIY .......cccvveeeiiiiiiiiee e 757-23281 1 1 Replaces 757-12994 & 757-17160
3 'O  RING ce ettt 201-13120 1 1
4 Taptight SCreW ........coocvviiiiiie e 757-15380 1 1
5 GrOMMEL cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-24010 1 1 Notincluded in early kits
B SHAP i 757-24020 1 1 Notincluded in early kits
- Adaptor 'O'RING ..coooeeeeiieieeee e 266003 - 1 Not part of kit. On early engines only
Note:

Other reference to Dipsticks shown in 'Crankcase' section.

Illustration LP80



Oil Distribution Block

Illustration LP81 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LC.......ccoviiriieeeiiiiiiieee e 750-10490 1 1

1  Oil Distribution BIOCK ........coviiiieiiiiiiiiieeceeee e 757-12100 1 1

2 DiStanCe Pi€CE .....ooiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 757-12170 2 2

3 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ....ciiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeiiieee e eeenns 272-00697 2 2

L O | o [T ] o [P 366-07038 2 2

5  HOSe ASSEMDBIY .....cooviiiiiiiiiii 757-12130 1 1

6 PlUQ oo 366-07041 2 2

- DiIStanCe PI€CE ....ooeiiieiiiiiiiiieee e 757-17880 1 1 See Note

- BOlt-MLIO X A5MM oo 272-00696 2 2 See Note

Note:

Used when fitting to an engine with an engine bearer.

Illustration LP81



Remote OIl Filter

lllustration LP200 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LE ........ccceeeiiiiiiieeiiiieee 750-63553 1 1 Replaces 750-63554 on LPA3
1 OilFilter Element .........ccccveeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiiiieees 328-21600 1 1 Replaces 751-10620 on LPA3
2 Filter Gasket .......oeeiiiieiiiiee e 751-14000 1 1
3 Ol Cooler Adaptor .......ccuvvveeeiiiiiiieeeeiiiee e e e eeiiieae e 757-23961 1 1 Replaces 751-18530 on LPA3
A AAPION oo 367-34471 1 1
LI Ao F- T | (o ] SO SRS UUPPRRPN 757-23971 1 1
6 UNION (o 201-55360 1 1
T NUE e 272-00681 1 1
8  Copper Washer .......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 291-30630 4 4
9 'O 'RING SEAl....ceiieiiie et 351-10341 2 2
10 WaASKET ..ot 366-06976 1 1
T 1o 1] R 757-61912 2 2
12 UNION et 757-62390 4 4






Sump Pump - Marine

Flywheel End Mounted

lllustration LPM32 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MLD .......ccoovvvviiieiieiieiiieiieieen, 750-62140 1 1

1 Sump Pump AssembBly .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiii 757-60041 1 1

2 BraCKet ....oooieiee e 1 1

3 BallValve ..o 757-60470 1 1

4 CopperWasher - 4" BSP ....ccccccoviviieeeeiiiiiiieee s 013-22350 1 1

B UNION (o 757-61930 1 1

B UNION oo 362-03364 1 1

7 HOSe ASSembBIY .......ovviiiiiiiii 757-60510 1 1

8 SCAl .. 757-61940 1 1

9 BraCKet ..o 757-60550 1 1

= NUE-MB 272-00679 2 2 Used to fit brackets

- SPHNG WaShEr.......ooiiiiieiceeee e 786378 2 2 Used to fit brackets
SCIrEW - MB ..o 272-00693 2 2 Used to fit brackets

s USCIBW ettt 272-00625 2 2 Used to fit brackets

- Spring Washer - M10 ......cccccceeiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00072 2 2 Used to fit brackets

Illustration LPM32






Illustration LP37



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Exhaust Fittings

Exhaust Flanges

lllustrations LP43 and LP45 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NE ..o 750-10920 1 1 1Y4"Exhaust Flange Kit. No's 1, 3, 4
Accessory Kit Code NF ........coooiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 750-10930 1 1 12" Exhaust Flange Kit. No's 1, 3, 4
Accessory Kit Code NG ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeeeenn 750-11100 1 1 Steel Exhaust Flange. No's 2, 3, 4
Accessory Kit Code NK .......ccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinieceee 750-10940 1 1 Exhaust Fittings Kit. No's 3, 4
Accessory Kit Code NR ........coociiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeen 750-15850 1 1 Exhaust Flange Joint

1 ExhaustFlange - 144 BSP .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiciec e 202-81660 1 1 Code NE

- Exhaust Flange - 112" BSP .......coovviiiiiiiiiiiee e 010-21801 1 1 Code NF

2 EXhaustFlange .......ccccooiiiiiiiiniiiiiice e 757-15410 1 1 Nottapped

3 JOINt i 366-01287 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

4 SEISCIW ..eviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 272-00697 2 2

= SEISCIEW i 272-00706 2 2 Code NG

- Manifold Flange Joint .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 366-01287 1 1 Code NR

Exhaust Adaptor

lllustration LP84 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NJ ..o 750-10950 1 1

L JOINE it 366-01287 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

2 Manifold Adaptor - 90° ........ccoeveiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 757-15321 1 1

3 SEISCIEW .oeviiiiiiiiiieieee s 272-00706 2 2

Miscellaneous Exhaust Fitting Kits

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ND ......cc.eeeveiiiiiiieeeiiiiieee e 750-15690 1 1 Exhaust Flange & Joint Kit
Accessory Kit Code NS ........coceviiiiiiieeneeeeee 750-43690 1 1 Outlet Flange Kit
Accessory Kit Code NP ......c.vevveiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e 750-15740 1 1 Exhaust Fittings Kit

- Silencer Flange JoiNt .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 203067 2 2 Code ND

- Exhaust Manifold JOINt .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiien 751-10103 2 2 Code ND

- Protective Cap .....ooooeeiie e 027-07912 2 2 Code NS

- Manifold Flange Joint ........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 366-01287 1 1 Code NS

- SPriNG WaSher.......ooooiiiiiiceeeeeeee e 272-00072 2 2 Code NP

= St - MLO i 272-00147 2 2 Code NP

- Manifold Flange Joint ........ccccooiiiieiiiiniiiiieeeiiieen, 366-01287 1 1 Code NP

- NUE - MIO oo 396-15770 2 2 Code NP

112



Illustration LP43

Illustration LP45

Illustration LP84



Exhaust Bends

lllustrations LP44 and LP33 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NH .......cccceeiviiiiiee e 750-10271 1 1 90° Bend Kit
Accessory Kit Code Nl .......oooeeiiiiiniiiiiee e, 750-10981 1 1 135°Bend Kit
1 ExhaustBend-90° .......cccccooviiiiieeiiiiiineeeeiiieee e 757-21680 1 1 Replaces 364751
2 ExhaustBend - 135°%.......ccccooiiiiiiiiniiienee e 757-21690 1 1 Replaces 757-15330
3 ClamP e 737-13060 1 1 Replaces 359536
lllustration LP44

Illustration LP33



Exhaust Fittings

Flexible Exhaust Outlet

Illustration LP184 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NM ......ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 750-14750 1 1

1 Exhaust Stub Assembly .......c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiiis 757-25270 1 1

- Exhaust Flange .......cccccccovviiiiiiiee e 757-15410 1 1

2 EXhaustBelloWS ........ccooovviviiiiiiiiiiiiieeviiieeeee e 803-02468 1 1

3 Manifold Flange JOoint ........cccceevviiiiiiiee e 366-01287 1 1

4 Screw - M10 X 20MmM .ooovviiiiiiiiiieeeceeeeeei e 272-00706 2 2

Marine Skin Fitting

lllustration LPM21 LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MND .........oocciieeiiiiiiiiiinee i 750-60190 1 1
SKin Fitting = 112" .o 360-03878 1 1

Illustration LP184

Illustration LPM21



Gauges and Meters

lllustrations LP82, LP89, LP83, LP87, LP88, LP90 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code PA .......ccvvvve i 750-10351 1 1 Oil Pressure Gauge
Accessory Kit Code PB .........ooeeiiiiiiiieiece 750-10361 1 1 Engine Temperature Gauge
Accessory Kit Code PC .......ccccevevvviiiee e 750-10371 1 1 Voltmeter
Accessory Kit Code PD ......ccceevviiiiiiieeeiiiiee e 750-10381 1 1 Hour Recorder
Accessory Kit Code PG .........ccccvvvveei i 750-10391 1 1 Tachometer
Accessory Kit Code PH .......ccccooviiiiiiieeice e 750-10401 1 1 Oil Pressure Sender
1 Oil Pressure Gauge ......cccvveeeeeiniiieeeeeenniiieeeae e 757-10191 1 1 Code PA
2 Oil Pressure Sender ........ccccovivveiiieeenniec e 757-10211 1 1 Code PH
3 Engine Temperature Gauge ..........cccccevrvvveeeernnennnn. 757-10201 1 1 Code PB
4 VOIRMELET v 757-10421 1 1 Code PC
5  HOUIMRECOMEN ....euiiiieiiiiiiiieee e 757-14501 1 1 Code PD
(ST - ol 0] 13 1= = PR 757-12871 1 1 Code PG
Note:
For Marine Oil Pressure Sender see Accessory Kit Code MJIM.
lllustration LP82 lllustration LP89 lllustration LP83
lllustration LP87 lllustration lllustration LP90

LP88



Temperature Gauge Sender

Illustration LP92 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code Pl.......cooocvvviieeiiiiiiiiee e 750-10411 1 1

1  Temperature SENder........cccccoiiiiiiieeieiiiiiiee e 757-10411 1 1

2 Transducer Bracket ...........ccoveeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeenes 757-12601 1 1

3 Clamp Bracket Assembly ..........ccccceveiiiiiiniieniiinnnn. 757-13670 1 1

4 BOlt-MB6 X 35MM ..ot 272-00191 1 1

5 Cable ASSEMDIY .....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-14700 1 1

6 CableTie .o 064-32790/001 1 1

Illustration LP92






Illustration LPM38

Illustration LPM37

Illustration LPM36

Illustration LP103



Gearbox Adaptor and Drive - Marine

To suit Hurth HBW or Borg Warner 500 Series

lllustration LPM3 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MVP ......cccccooviiiieeeeiiiiieee e 750-60410 1 1
1 Damper Drive Plate ........ccccvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee, 362-03100 1 1
2 GearboX AdapLOr .......ccoeviiiviiieee et esiiree e 854-00976 1 1
3 Screw - M8 X 16MM ...ccocvvieiiiiieiieee e 272-00038 6 6
4 Washer - M10.......cccooiiiiiiieeee e 272-00694 8 8
5 Screw - M10 X 30MmM ...coeviiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00692 6 6 Replaces 272-00697
6  BOIt- ML0 X B0MM .coiiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00732 2 2 Replaces272-00731
- SPriNG Washer ... 272-00311 8 8

Illustration LPM3



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Hurth Gearboxes, Adaptors & Drive Members - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MV .......ccceovvvviiveeiiiiiie e, 750-62640 1 - HBW35 2.05:1 LPA2
Accessory Kit Code MVA ........cceoiviiieeee e 750-60450 1 - HBW50 2.05:1 LPA2
Accessory Kit Code MVB ........cccoovvviieeeeiiiiiieeee e, 750-60470 1 1 HBW100 1.79:1 LPA2,3
Former Accessory Kit Code MVC..........ccccceeviinnene. 750-60990 1 1 HBW1252.14:1 LPA2,3
Accessory Kit Code MVD ......cccceoviiiieeeeiiiiieeee e 750-62000 - 1 HBW150 1.88:1 LPA3
Former Accessory Kit Code MVE ............ccccoeeennnen. 750-60460 1 - HBW100 2.72:1 LPA2
Accessory Kit Code MVF..........oooooiiiiiiiiiiiieees 750-61250 1 1 HBW1252.63:1 LPA2,3

[ CT=Y= 1 o 1o ) T 803-02446 1 - Code MVI

- (CT=T= 1 010 ) 359750 1 - Code MVA

- (CT=T= 1 010 ) 360409 - 1 Code MVB

- (C<T= 1 010 ) 803-02265 1 1 Code MVC

- (CT=T= 1 010 ) 361052 - 1 Code MVD

- (CT=T= 1 o1 ) T 360410 1 - Code MVE

- (C<T= 1 010 ) 803-02259 1 1 Code MVF

2 GearboX FittiNgS ......ccovveriieeiiiie e 807-00973 1 1

3 Damper Driver Plate ........ccvevvieiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiceeees 362-03100 1 1

4 GearboX Adaptor ........ccceeiivieeiiiieiiie e 854-00976 1 1

B SCreW -MS8B ... 272-00038 6 6

6 SEtSCreW - M8 ...coeeeieeei e 272-00040 6 6

7 Washer - M10 ......uuieieeiiieeieeecee e 272-00694 8 8

8  SCreW -MI0 ..o 272-00697 6 6

9  Spring Washer - M8 ..o 272-00360 12 12

10 BOItE-MIO cuiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00731 2 2

11 Washer - 5/16" diameter ......coevvvveeiiiiiieeeeiee e 027-00082 6 6

121



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Gearbox - Hurth

lllustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio

1 Gearbox Case Assembly .......ccccceeeeviiiiiieeninnnn, 606-12190/007 1 - 2:1

- Gearbox Case Assembly .......cccceeeeeeeeeeieieeennnn. 606-12190/008 1 1 3:1

- Gearbox Case ASSeMDBIY .......ccoovvvvieeiiiiiiniennns 606-12190/009 1 1 HBW125

2 Bearing Shield - INput .........cocoviiiiieiiiceee 606-12132/001 1 1 21

- Bearing Shield - Input .........ccoooviiiiiieiiiiieeees 606-12132/003 - 1 3:1

- Bearing Shield - INput .........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiieees 606-12132/003 - -

- Bearing Shield - Input ..., 606-12132/003 1 1 HBW125

2 Bearing Shield - OUpUL .......ccceveviireiiiieeciee 606-12132/002 1 - 2:1

- Bearing Shield - Output .......ccccvvivieiiiiiieeeeeeen. 606-12132/002 - 1 2:1

- Bearing Shield - QUtpULt ........ccoviiviiieiiiiiiiieees 606-12132/003 - 1 3:1

- Bearing Shield - Output ........cccvvviiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 606-12132/003 1 1 HBW125

3 CoVErPlate......oooiiiiiiiiiicee e 606-12190/001 2 - 21

- CoVerPlate.....oocoeviiiiiiiii e 606-12190/001 2 - 31

- CoVerPlate......oooiiiiiiiiie 606-12190/001 - 2 21

- CoverPlate. ... 606-12190/002 - 2 31

= COVErPIate ...ooiiiiie e 606-12190/002 1 1 HBW125

4 Spring Washer........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 606-12148/001 36 - 2:1

- Spring Washer.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 606-12148/002 40 - 3:1

- Spring Washer ... 606-12148/002 40 40 2:1

- Spring Washer ..o 606-12148/002 40 40 HBW125
SCIEW ittt ettt 606-12149/001 20 - 2:1

S USCIBW e 606-12149/001 16 - 3:1

5 USCIBW ittt 606-12149/001 - 16 2:1

S o1 (-1 SRR 606-12149/001 12 12 HBW125

6 ActUatiNg LEVET ....ccoeveiiiieeiiee e 606-12195/008 1 1 2:1

T SCIEW weeeeeiiie ettt enee et snee e nnaees 606-12149/002 1 1 2:1

8 SAl . 606-12134/001 1 1 21

9 CoVerPlate......cccvviiiiiiiiiiieee e 606-12190/003 1 - 211

- CoVerPlate......oooiiiiiiiiiie 606-12190/004 1 - 3:1

- CoverPlate ... 606-12190/004 - 1

- COVErPIate ..o 606-12190/004 1 1 HBW125

10 Spring Dowel Pin ......cccooviviiiiiiieeeiee e 606-12194/003 1 1 2:1

11 Actuating Cam Assembly ..........cccceeveiiiiiinennn 606-12196/009 1 1 2:1

15 Shifting Fork Assembly ........ccccceeviiiiiieiiiieeen, 606-12063/001 1 - 2:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly ........cccccocviieeeeiiiiiinnns 606-12063/001 1 - 3:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly ..........cccoocieiiiiiiieiniinn, 606-12063/001 - 1 2:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly ........ccccccciiieeeiiiiiiiiiins 606-12063/002 - 1 3:1

- Shifting Fork Assembly ..........cccoccvviiiiiiiinienis 606-12063/002 1 1 HBW125

16 Actuating Shaft .........cocoeiiiiiii e, 606-12196/007 1 - 2:1

- Actuating Shaft ..., 606-12196/008 1 - 3:1

- Actuating Shaft ..., 606-12196/008 - 1

- Actuating Shaft ..., 606-12196/008 1 1 HBW125

17 Screw Plug and Seal ........cccocvveveeiiiiiiiieeeiii, 606-12134/011 1 1 21

- ScrewPlugand Seal .........cccccvvvviiiiiiiiiieieeeee, 606-12200/002 1 1 3:1

18 SEAl .uiiiiiiiie i 606-12134/002 2 2 21

19 DIPSHCK...eeeiiiiieiiee e 606-12195/001 1 1 2:1

= DIPSHCK evviiee it 606-12195/002 - 1 3:1

= DIPSHCK ettt 606-12195/002 1 1 HBW125

20 OIlDrain Plug .....ccceeviiiiiiieeiiiiiiie e 606-12200/001 1 1

21 BOIt i 606-12149/003 14 14

22 NUL oo 606-12147/001 8 10

Continued on next page

122



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LPM6
No. Description

LPA

Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio

23 "O RING toiovieieiieee et 606-12134/014 1 - 21

= O RING coiiiie e 606-12134/012 1 - 31

- O RING oveeiiiee et 606-12134/012 - 1 21

S © 1 = {13 T ST 606-12134/013 - 1 3:1

- O I =1 T SRR 606-12134/013 1 1 HBW125
24 Intermediate Gear Shaft .........cccccccoiiiiiiieiniinn, 606-12196/004 1 - 21

- Intermediate Gear Shaft ...........cccccoviiiiieinninn, 606-12196/005 1 - 3:1

- Intermediate Gear Shaft ...........cccccovviiiieenninn, 606-12196/005 - 1 2:1

- Intermediate Gear Shaft ..........cccceiviiiiiinennn 606-12196/006 - 1 3:1

- Intermediate Gear Shaft ............ccooveiiiiiinnnnnn. 606-12196/006 1 1 HBW125
25 Retaining Plate .......ccccoccvveiiiiiiiiiie e 606-12190/005 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Retaining Plate ........ccccoociiiiiiiiiii 606-12190/005 - 2 2:1

- Retaining Plate ..o 606-12190/006 - 2 3:1

- Retaining Plate ........ccccooiiiiiiiiicec e 606-12190/006 2 2 HBW125
26 Intermediate Gear ........cccccovvviriiieniiiiiiee e 606-12141/001 1 - 2:1

- Intermediate Gear ........cccccoviiiiiien i 606-12141/002 1 - 31

- Intermediate Gear .......cccccoviiiiiien e 606-12141/002 - 1 2:1

- Intermediate Gear ........cccccoviiiiiiinii 606-12141/003 - 1 31

- Intermediate Gear .........ccccoeviiiiiiiiie e 606-12141/003 1 1 HBW125
27 Needle Bearing Cage ......cccceeevvvieeeeeiiiiieneeennns 606-12130/016 1 - 2:1

- Needle Bearing Cage ......ccccceevvviveeieiiiiieenennnns 606-12130/017 1 - 31

- Needle Bearing Cage ......ccccceevvvivveeeiiiiiinenennnns 606-12130/017 - 1 2:1

- Needle Bearing Cage .........cccceveivveeeninienninennns 606-12130/018 - 1 3:1

- Needle Bearing Cage .......ccccceviviveiieiniiiiineennnns 606-12130/018 1 1 HPW125
28 SAl .o 606-12134/003 4 - 2:1,3:1

s SAl 606-12134/003 - 4 21

5 SAl 606-12134/004 - 4 31

= SAl 606-12134/004 4 4 HBW125
29 Loctite Jointing CompouNnd ........ccooeveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e

30 Seal- INPUL ..o 606-12134/006 1 -- 2:1,3:1

= Seal - INPUL oo 606-12134/006 - 1 2:1

- Seal - INPUL . 606-12134/008 - 1 3:1

= Seal - INPUL e 606-12134/008 1 1 HBW125
31 Seal- OULPUL oo 606-12134/009 1 - 2:1,3:1
- Seal - OULPUL ... 606-12134/009 - 1 21

- Seal- OUtPUL ..o 606-12134/010 - 1 3:1

- Seal - OUIPUL .. 606-12134/010 1 1 HBW125
32 Outer Taper Roller Race - Input..........cceeeeeeen... 606-12130/001 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Input...........ccccevneeen. 606-12130/001 - 2 2:1

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Input...........cccceeenee. 606-12130/002 - 2 31

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Input ...........ccccveveennn. 606-12130/002 2 2 HBW125
33 Taper Roller Bearing - INput...........ccoovviiiiniennns 606-12130/003 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Taper Roller Bearing - INpUt .........covveieeeeereeennnnn. 606-12130/003 - 2 21

- Taper Roller Bearing - INput.........cccoevviiiiniennns 606-12130/004 - 2 3:1

- Taper Roller Bearing - INpUt .........cevveveereeeeeenennn. 606-12130/004 2 2 HBW125
34 Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ..........cc..ce..... 606-12130/001 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ............c........ 606-12130/001 - 2 21

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Output...................... 606-12130/002 - 2 3:1

- Outer Taper Roller Race - Output ............c........ 606-12130/002 2 2 HBW125
35 Taper Roller Bearing - OUutput ........ccoevviiiiivieennns 606-12130/003 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Taper Roller Bearing - Output ..........c.cccocvveennnen. 606-12130/003 - 2 21

- Taper Roller Bearing - Output ........cccceeeeeveeinnes 606-12130/004 - 2 3:1

- Taper Roller Bearing - Output ..........cccoovuvvveeennns 606-12130/004 2 2 HBW125

Continued on next page

123



Illustration LPM6



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM6
No. Description

LPA
Part Number

2 3 Gearbox/Ratio

36 Input Shaft ..o
- INPUEShaft ...
- Input Shaft ...
- INPUEShAft ..o,
37 SHIM o
S SRIM
S SRIM
S U SRIM
38 ShIM e
= SHIM e
= ShIM e
= ShiM e
39 ShIM oo
S SRIM
S SRIM
S U SRIM
A0 SHIM oo
S SRIM
= ShIM e
= ShIM e
41 Groove Ring NUt SCrew .........ceevvviivieeeeeiiiiiienenn.
- Groove RINg NUL SCrew .........coovveveeeiiiiieneennnnns
- Groove RiNg NUt SCrew .........ccccovcvveiiiicininneens
- Groove RINg NUEt SCrew .........coocevvveeiniiineeeennns
- Groove RiNg NUE SCrew ..........eevveeeeeeieeieeeeenannnn.
A2 SPACE weiiieiiiiiiieeeee e
S SPACE
S U SPACEN i
S SPACE
S U SPACEN i
43 THhruSt RiING ..cooeviiiiiiieeiiieee e
= THrUSERING oo
= THrUSERING oo
- ThruStRING ..o
44 Forward Gear - 43 Teeth .....ccccoovviiviieeiiiiiiieenn
- Forward Gear-49 Teeth ........ccoceveiiiiiieenennns
- Forward Gear - 43 Teeth ......cccccoviveiiiiieiiinens
- Forward Gear - 50 Teeth .........ccccceeeiiiiiinenennns
- Forward Gear - 45 Teeth ......cccccovvveeiiiieiiinenns
- Forward Gear - 50 Teeth .........ccoceeeeiiiiiiienennns
45 Needle Cage ......cocvvvveeiiiiiiiie e
- Needle Cage ....ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiii e
- NeedleCage ..o
- Needle Cage ....ccccceviiiiiiiieii
- NeedleCage ..o
46 Inner Race - Needle Bearing .........cccccoeevvvveenns
- Inner Race - Needle Bearing .......c.cccceveeeeeennnn..
- Inner Race - Needle Bearing .........ccccceeevuvvvnennn.
- Inner Race - Needle Bearing .........ccccceevvveennnn.
- Inner Race - Needle Bearing .........ccccceeevuvvenennn.
A7 SPACET ..ttt
S SPACE
S U SPACEN e
S SPACE
S SPACE

Continued on next page

606-12196/011 1 - 2:1
606-12196/013 1 - 3:1
606-12196/012 - 1 2:1
606-12196/014 - 1 31
606-12197/007 2 - 2:1,3:1
606-12197/007 - 2 21
606-12197/008 - 2 3:1
606-12197/008 2 2 HBW125
606-12197/009 2 - 2:1,3:1
606-12197/009 - 2 2:1
606-12197/010 - 2 31
606-12197/010 2 2 HBW125
606-12197/011 2 - 2:1,3:1
606-12197/011 - 2 2:1
606-12197/012 - 2 31
606-12197/012 2 2 HBW125
606-12197/013 2 - 2:1,3:1
606-12197/013 - 2 21
606-12197/014 - 2 31
606-12197/014 2 2 HBW125
606-12147/002 1 - 2:1
606-12147/003 1 - 31
606-12147/003 - 1 2:1
606-12147/004 - 1 31
606-12147/004 1 1 HBW125
606-12197/004 1 - 21
606-12197/004 1 - 3:1
606-12197/005 - 1 211
606-12197/006 - 1 3:1
606-12197/023 1 1 HBW125
606-12130/005 1 - 2:1,3:1
606-12130/005 - 1 2:1
606-12130/006 - 1 3:1
606-12130/006 1 1 HBW125
606-12141/004 1 - 2:1
606-12141/006 1 - 3:1
606-12141/005 - 1 2:1
606-12141/007 - 1 3:1
606-12141/014 1 1 2:1 HBW125
606-12141/015 1 1 3:1 HBW125
606-12130/007 2 - 2:1
606-12130/008 2 - 31
606-12130/008 - 2 2:1
606-12130/009 - 2 31
606-12130/009 2 2 HBW125
606-12130/010 2 - 21
606-12130/011 2 - 3:1
606-12130/011 - 2 21
606-12130/012 - 2 31
606-12130/012 2 2 HBW125
606-12197/001 2 - 21
606-12197/002 2 - 31
606-12197/002 - 2 21
606-12197/003 - 2 3:1
606-12197/003 2 2 HBW125

125



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Illustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio
48 CUP SPIiNG .evveeeiiiieiiiee et 606-12198/007 4 - 21

= CUP SPHNG tooeiiiiiiiee et 606-12198/008 4 - 3:1

= CUP SPIING weveiiiieiiiee e 606-12198/008 - 4 2:1

R G110 IS o 13 o SR 606-12198/009 - 4 31

= CUP SPING weoeeiiiiiiieee e 606-12198/009 4 4 HBW125
49 Thrust RING/ENd DISC .....ccoooveeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 606-12130/013 2 - 211

- Thrust RING/ENd DiSC ......uvvviiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeene 606-12130/014 2 - 31

- Thrust RING/ENd DiSC .....cvvvviiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeaeaenne 606-12130/014 - 2 21

- Thrust RING/ENd DiSC .....vvvvvieiiiiiieeeeiiiiieee e 606-12130/015 - 2 31

- Thrust RiNg/ENd DiSC .....ovvvviviiiiiieeeiiiiiieeeeeiis 606-12130/021 2 2 HBW125
5O CIrCliP coovveeeee oo 606-12198/004 2 - 21

S O o1 1o B OSSPSR 606-12198/005 2 - 3:11

= CIICHP e 606-12198/005 - 2 21

S O 1o 1o SRR 606-12198/006 - 2 3:1

= CIICHP oo 606-12198/010 2 2 HBW125
51 Internal CIUtCh DISC .....cocvviiiiiiiiieieieeiie e 606-12142/001 4 - 2:1

- Internal CIUtCh DISC .....ccvvvviiiiiiieeeeeeee e 606-12142/001 8 - 3:1

- Internal CIUtCh DISC ......covoviiiiiiieieeieiiee e 606-12142/001 - 8 2:1

- Internal Clutch DiSC .......ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiviiiiicen, 606-12142/002 - 8 3:1

- Internal Clutch DiSC .......ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiviiie, 606-12142/005 8 8 HBWI125
52 External Clutch DiSC .........ccoovvvivviiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 606-12142/003 4 - 21

- External Clutch DiSC ......uovvivviviiiiiiieiee e 606-12142/003 8 - 3:1

- External CIutCh DiSC .......vvivviviiiiiiiee e 606-12142/003 - 8 2:1

- External Clutch DISC ......vovviivveiiiiiieee e 606-12142/004 - 8 3:1

- External Clutch DISC .......coeviviviiiiiiiececeeee e 606-12142/006 8 8 HBW125
53 Shim - 0,4MmM ..ccooiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeee e 606-12197/015 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Shim-0,4MM .o 606-12197/015 - 2 21

- Shim=-0,4MM . 606-12197/016 - 2 31

- Shim=-0,4MM .o 606-12197/016 2 2 HBW125
54 Shim = 0,5MM c.uuniiiiiee e 606-12197/017 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Shim = 0,5MM i 606-12197/017 - 2 2:1

- Shim=-0,5MM ... 606-12197/018 - 2 31

= 110 T O N1 1T [P 606-12197/018 2 2 HBW125
55 Shim - 0,6MM ...cooveiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeee e 606-12197/019 2 - 2:1,3:1

= 110 T O N <1101 [P 606-12197/019 - 2 2:1

- Shim - 0,6MM . 606-12197/020 - 2 3:11

- Shim = 0,6MM .. 606-12197/020 2 2 HBWI125
56 Shim - 0,7mMmM ...cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 606-12197/021 2 - 2:1,3:1

- Shim=-0,7MM i 606-12197/021 - 2 21

- Shim =0, 7MM e 606-12197/022 - 2 31

- Shim=-0,7MM e, 606-12197/022 2 2 HBWI125
57 DIiSC CaITIEF ..ceieeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeee e 606-12063/003 2 - 21

- DI o OF: 1 4[] S 606-12063/004 2 - 3:1

- DI o OF- T 4[] S 606-12063/004 - 2 2:1

- BT o OF= 1 1 4[] S 606-12063/005 - 2 3:1

- D o O T 1 ([ T 606-12063/006 2 2 HBWI125
B8 Ball cevvveeiiieiiiieieeee e 606-12130/019 6 - 2:1,3:1

- Ball oo 606-12130/019 - 6 2:1

- Ball oo 606-12130/020 - 6 3:1

- Ball oo 606-12130/020 6 6 HBW125
59 GUIdE SIEEVE .......oovvvvviciiee i 606-12166/001 1 - 2:1

- GUIdE SIEEVE ... 606-12166/002 1 - 3:1

- GUIdE SIEEVE ...t 606-12166/002 - 1 2:1

- GUIAE SIEBBVE ... 606-12166/003 - 1 3:1

- GUIdE SIEEVE ...t 606-12166/003 1 1 HBWI125

Continued on next page

126



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

lllustration LPM6 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Gearbox/Ratio
60 Actuating SIeeve.........cccoveviiiiiiic e 606-12166/004 1 - 2:1

- Actuating SIEEVE .......ccccvviiieeiiiiiiiee e 606-12166/005 1 - 3:1

- Actuating SIeeve ... 606-12166/005 - 1 2:1

- Actuating SIEEVE .......ccccvvvviieiiiiie e 606-12166/006 - 1 3:1

- Actuating SIEEVE .......coccvvveiiiiiiiiee e 606-12166/006 1 1 HBW125
61 Compression SPring ......ccceeecvvvviiiiieiiereeeeeeeeenn 606-12198/001 3 - 2:1,3:1

- Compression SPring ......oooeeevvviviiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 606-12198/001 - 3 21

- Compression SPring .....ooeeeeeivviviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeenn 606-12198/002 - 3 3:1

- Compression SPring .....ccceeeeeerivieeeeeeiiiiieeeesnnnns 606-12198/002 3 3 HBW125
62 DENtPIN .o 606-12195/003 3 - 2:1,3:1
= DENtPIN (o 606-12195/003 - 3 2:1

= DENLPIN (o 606-12195/004 - 3 3:1

= DENEPIN (o 606-12195/004 3 3 HBW125
63 DrivING PiN ..cooiiiiiiieece e 606-12195/006 3 - 2:1,3:1

= DrVING PiN e 606-12195/006 - 3 3:1

= DrVING PN e 606-12195/007 - 3 21

= DrVING PiN e 606-12195/007 3 3 HBW125
B4 SPIING ceeeieiiiie i 606-12198/003 3 3

65 Reverse Gear-41Teeth .......ccccoooveiiiiiciincns 606-12141/009 1 - 2:1

- Reverse Gear-41Teeth ......ccccooveiiniiiininnnns 606-12141/010 1 - 3:1

- Reverse Gear-41Teeth .......c.ccooovviiiniiinnnns 606-12141/010 - 1 2:1

- Reverse Gear-43 Teeth ......cccccvvviiiiiiiienennns 606-12141/011 - 1 3:1

- Reverse Gear-43 Teeth ......c.cccoevviiiiiiieenennnns 606-12141/013 1 1 HBW125
66 Output Shaft ........ocooeiiiiii e, 606-12196/001 1 - 2:1

- Output Shaft .....cooiiiiiii e 606-12196/002 1 - 3:1

- Output Shaft .....ooeiiie e 606-12196/002 - 1 2:1

- Output Shaft .....coooiiiiiii 606-12196/003 - 1 3:1

- Output Shaft .....oeeeiii 606-12196/016 1 1 HBW125
B7  KBY e 606-12194/001 2 - 2:1,3:1
s KBY 606-12194/001 - 2 21

s KBY 606-12194/002 - 2 3:1

s KBY 606-12194/002 2 2 HBW125

127



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Electric Start Panel

Illustration LP91

LPA

Remarks

No. Description Part Number
Accessory Kit Code WA - LPA2 ........ovvveveeeeiiiieaeeen, 750-14900
Accessory Kit Code WA - LPAS ........ovvvivvvieeeeeeeeeen. 750-14910

- Panel Assembly ..., 757-10619

1 PaNEL ..ot 757-10366

2 Backplate .........oocvviiiiiiiiiii 757-10311

3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM ......ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeen 272-00699

4 Label .o 027-10050

5 KEYSWILCI ..ot 366-06379

6 Lamp HOIdEN ..o 757-10010

7 GIrOMMET ... 201-41840

8 GIOMMET ... 201-45110

9 Blanking PIUQ ......cooooiiieee e 757-23550

10 Cable LiNK ..oooiiiiiiiiieecee e 757-11431

11 Cable LOOM ....ovviiiiiiiiiiiic e 757-11375

12 LOCKNUL...oiiiiiiiiicc e 757-16140

13 BUID o 757-10030

14  Excitation ReSIStance ..........cccccevvvveeiiiieniineninn. 366-07236

15 WaASKHET .o 272-00686

16 DisStanCe PIECE ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-12140

17 BOlt- M10 X 75MM ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00129

18 Cable LOOM ...oviiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 757-26020

19 Mounting Bracket ........ccoeeviiiiieeeiiiiiiiee e 757-10302

20 Anti-vibration Mounting ............cooevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeenn, 757-10320

21 Cable CliP i 382-08078

22 Cable i coeeieeiiie et 064-32790/001

23 Cable CliP i 382-08256

24 SCreW - M8 X 10 ..vivieieeeiiiiie e seee e 272-00767

25 SCrew - MB X 12 ..oooiiiiieiiiie e 272-00660

26 NUE-MB X 1.0 iiiiiiiiiieiie e 272-00679

27 WaAShET ... 272-00688

28 Earth Terminal Adaptor..........ccoeevviiiieireeeiiiiiieieeeens 757-22360
Connection Diagram ..........cccccoieeeniiieniiee e 742-00808

Note:

RPRRPRRPRUONBMRPRPOWNRPRRPRRPRRRPREPREPRPRRERARRER,

PRPRPRPRRRUNBDMPROWONRPRRRRRPREPREPRERRERRLRARRRER,

Replaces 750-10520 to 750-10529
Replaces 750-10520 to 750-10529
Replaces 757-10616 to 757-10618
Replaces 757-10364 & 757-10365

Replaces 027-10022

Replaces 757-10700

Replaces 757-11373 & 757-11374

Replaces 757-11325 to 757-11327
Replaces 757-10301

This panel can only be fitted with early type fuel filter (featured earlier in book with lllustration LP180) and
early fuel lift pump fittings shown in 'Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne' section (featured earlier in book with lllustration LP120).

128



Illustration LP91



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Electric Start Panel with Protection Shutdown

lllustration LP85 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WC - LPA2 .......oovvvvviieiieieeannnn. 750-14930 1 - Replaces 750-10530 to 750-10539,
750-14790 & 750-14791
Accessory Kit Code WC - LPAS ......cooviiiiiiiieeieeee, 750-14940 - 1 Replaces 750-10530 to 750-10539,
750-14790 & 750-14791
- Panel Assembly .........ccccviiieiiiiiiiie e 757-14619 1 1 Replaces 757-14616 to 757-14618
1 Panel ..o 757-10366 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 & 757-10365
2 Backplate .........occcvveiiiiiiii 757-10311 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM ... 272-00699 4 4
4 Label o 027-10050 1 1 Replaces 027-10022
5 KeYSWILCH ..o 366-06379 1 1
6 Lamp HOIdEN ..o 757-10010 1 1
7 LBIMP ittt 757-10030 1 1
8 PUSh BULEON ...eoeieiiiiiicccc e 757-23540 1 1 Replaces 366-06378
9 Circuit Breaker - BA .......cccoviviiiieiieieeeeeee e 366-08092 1 1 Replaces 757-20360. See Note
10 REIAY cooiiiiie 382-07974 2 2
11 Setscrew - M5 X L10MM ...oeviiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeeeeen 272-00690 2 2
12 NUE e 272-00678 2 2
13 LOCKNUL ..t 757-16140 2 2
14  Electric Start Cable LOOM ..........ceevvveiiieieeeeeeaninnnn. 757-11375 1 1 Replaces 757-11373 & 757-11374
15  Protection Switches Cable Loom ..........ccccccveeeeenn.. 757-11396 1 1 Replaces 757-11393to 757-11395
16 Cable LiNK .oooiiiiieiiiie e 757-11460 1 1
17 Cable LiNK oo 11
18  Cable LINK .o 11
19 Cable LiNK oo 11
20 Cable LINK oo 11
21 Cable LinK .o 11
22 Cable LINK oot 11
23 Cable LINK oo 11
- LOOM ASSEMDIY ... 757-11472 1 1
24 Mounting Bracket .........ccooooiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 757-10302 1 1
25 Anti-vibration Mounting ........ccccceeeviiiiiiie e 757-10320 4 4
26 WASHEI ...ttt 272-00686 2 2
27 DiStanCe PI€CE .......ccccveiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 757-12140 3 3
28 BOlt - M1O X 75MM .eeviiiiiiiiiiiiieesiiiiieee e 272-00129 3 3
29 Cable LOOM ..ot 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11326 & 757-11327
30 Cable LOOM ..ot 757-11356 1 1 Replaces 757-11354 & 757-11355
31l Cable CliP et 382-08078 2 2
32 Cable Ti€ e 064-32790/001 8 8
33 Cable CliP e 382-08256 1 1
34 SCreW - M8 ..ot 272-00767 1 1
35 SCreW - MB ... 272-00660 1 1
36 NUL-MB oo 272-00679 1 1
37 WASKET ... 272-00688 1 1
38 Earth Terminal Adaptor...........ccoeviiiiieieeeiiiiiiieieeens 757-22360 1 1
Connection Diagram ..........ccccveieeiiiieniiee e 742-00808
Notes:

1) Early panels were fitted with fuse holder (382-08042) and fuse link (382-08043 or 382-09040).

These items are now replaced by a Circuit Breaker.

Before fitting the breaker it will be necessary to enlarge the hole in the panel.

2) This panel can only be fitted with early type fuel filter (featured earlier in book with lllustration LP180)
and early fuel lift pump fittings shown in 'Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne' section (featured earlier in book

with lllustration LP120).

130



Illustration LP85



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Remote Electric Start Panel

Illustration LP75

LPA
2 3 Remarks

No. Description Part Number

Accessory Kit Code WS ..., 750-10568
- Electric Start Protection Panel Assembly................. 757-14629
1 Panel ASSemMDBIY ..o 757-10366
2 BaCKpIate ........ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-10401
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8mMM ......ooevvieiiiieeiiieeeeeeeeeeieee, 272-00699
4 (=T o 1 027-10050
5 KeYSWItCH ..o 366-06379
6 Lamp HOIdEr ..o 757-10010
7 BUID oot 757-10030
8 PUSh BULION ... 757-23540
9 Circuit Breaker = BA ......oovvveeiiiiiee e 366-08092
10 REIAY oviiii it 382-07974
11 Setscrew - M5 X 10mMM ...ovivvniiiiiieeeeeeeee e, 272-00690
12 [N [ TR 272-00678
13 Electric Start Cable LOOM ......ccooeeiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 757-11375
14 Protection Switches Cable Loom ...............ccceveee. 757-11396
15 (OF= o] (ST IR | 757-11431
16 (OF= o] (ST 1T o
17 (OF= 1 o] [T 1] o |
18 (OF= o] (ST 1T o
19 (OF= 1 o] (ST IR o |
20 (OF= o] (ST IR o | P
21 (OF= o] (ST IR |
22 (OF= o] (ST 1T 01T
23 [0 o] (0 T | 757-16140
- LOOM ASSEMDIY ... 757-11472
Note:

Replaces the fuse holder. Before fitting the breaker it will be necessary to
enlarge the hole in the panel.

132

PNRRRRRRPRRPRPREPNNNRPRRERRPERARRRR

PFNRRRPRRRPREPRPRPRPRPNNNRPRRRPRRREPARRRR

Replaces 750-10565 to 750-10567
Replaces 757-14626 to 757-14628
Replaces 757-10364 & 757-10365

Replaces 027-10022

Replaces 366-06378
Replaces 757-20360. See Note

Replaces 757-11373 & 757-11374
Replaces 757-11393 to 757-11395



Illustration LP75



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Start Panels - Marine (Later Types)

Basic Panel - lllustration LPM40 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWL ........cccccviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeenn, 750-63040 1 1 See Notel

1 Panel ASSEmMDBIY ..o 757-60430 1 1 Use with Codes JG & MJL

2 HOUr RECOIEr ......ovvviiiiiiiiieeeieeee e 800-06123/006 1 1

3 KeYSWILCH ..o 800-06203/001 1 1

- KEY = LABOT .ottt 757-22230 2 2

- KEY RING .ttt 027-10096 1 1

- llumination BUIb ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee, 800-06004/002 4 4

- Audible Alarm ... 800-06123/007 1 1

- Connection Diagram ........ccccceivriiimiiirieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 742-00746 1 1

Standard Pane | - Illustration LPM40 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWQ - Pleasure / Work Boat ..750-62730 1 1 See Note 2

4 Panel ASSEMDBIY ......cooiiiiiiiiicie e 757-61400 1 1 Use with Codes JG & MJL

5 Tacho - 809 HZ ......ccovviiiiiiiiieec e, 800-06123/004 1 1

3 KeYSWILCh ...cooviiiiiiiii 800-06203/001 1 1

- KEY = LAB07 oo 757-22230 2 2

- KEY RING 1.ttt 027-10096 1 1

- lllumination BUIb .........cccooeiiiiieiiiie s 800-06004/002 6 6

- Audible Alarm ... 800-06123/007 1 1

- Connection Diagram .........ccccevvriiiiiiirieeeeeeeeeeeee e 742-00747 1 1

Delux Panel - Illustration LPM40 LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWR - Pleasure / Work Boat ..750-63060 1 1 See Note 3

6 PanelAssembly ..., 757-61540 1 1 Use with Codes MIM, MJL, PI

5 Tacho - 809 HZ .....coooviviiiiecee e 800-06123/004 1 1

7 Low Oil Pressure Gauge .........cccccceeeeeeeeeeennn. 800-06123/003 1 1

8 Temperature Gauge ......cccceeveeeeeeeeveeeeeiiiiinennns 800-06123/002 1 1

9 VOIMELEr oo 800-06123/001 1 1

3 KEeYSWILCH ..o 800-06203/001 1 1

- KEY = LABOT oot 757-22230 2 2

- KEY RING vttt 027-10096 1 1

10 LightSWitCh ..o, 800-06023/002 1 1

- Hlumination BUlb ........coooiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee, 800-06004/002 9 9

- Audible Alarm ... 800-06123/007 1 1

- Connection Diagram .........ccccvviiiiiiiiiiereeeeeeeeeeeeeeaens 742-00748 1 1

Notes:

1) Code MWL includes keyswitch & running hour recorder plus warning lights and

audible alarm for oil pressure, high water temperature and no charge.
2) As Code MWL but includes tachometer.

3) As Code MWL but includes tachometer, gauges for oil pressure, water temperature, voltmeter.

134



Illustration LPM40



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Wiring Looms

Engine to Terminal Block

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WE ..........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 750-10544 1 1 Replaces 750-10542 & 750-10543.
No's 1-12

Accessory Kit Code WG .........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 750-10451 1 1 2m Harness Extension for Code WE.
Replaces 750-10450. No 13 only.

1 Heatshrink SIEeVe ........cccvvviiiiiiiiiii 027-10107 1 1

2 Cable CliP it 382-08078 2 2

3 Pin Moulding - QWay .....ccvvvieiiiiiiiiieeeiieeee e 757-10051 1 1

4 Cable LOOM ....coiiiiiiiiicciieec e 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11326 & 757-11327

5 Cable CliP eeeeiieiiiiiiieeeeeeiie e 382-08256 1 1

B PN e 757-10071 4 4

7 SCreW - M8 X 10 ..euvviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00767 1 1

8  KeeperBar-9Way ......ccoouuiiiiiiiiieieeeeeieeii e 757-15940 1 1

9 SCrew - MB X 12 ...ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 272-00660 1 1

10 NUE=MB X 1.0 eeiiiiiiie i 272-00679 1 1

T1 WASKHE . 272-00688 1 1

12 Earth Terminal Adaptor ........ccccoovvveiiieiniiiiiiieee e 757-22360 1 1

13 Cable LOOM i 757-11403 1 1 Code WG. Replaces 757-11402

- Connection Diagram ..........cceoeruireeeeniniiieeessniiieeeens 742-00808 1 1

Engine to Terminal Block with Protection Switches

Not lllustrated LPA

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WF ... 750-10557 1 1 Replaces 750-10555 & 750-10556.
No's 1-17

Accessory Kit Code WH ... 750-10462 1 1 2m Harness Extension for Code WF.
Replaces 750-10461. No 18 only

1  Heatshrink SIEeVE .......cccvvviiiiiiiiiiee 027-10107 2 2

2 Cable CliP et 382-08078 2 2

3 PinMoulding - QwWay .......cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 757-10051 1 1

4 PinMoulding - 7Way .....ccoooeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 757-10091 1 1

5 Cable LOOM ..ooiiiiiiiie e 757-11356 1 1 Replaces 757-11355

6 Cable LOOM ..ot 757-26020 1 1 Replaces 757-11326 & 757-11327

7 Cable CliP o 382-08256 1 1

8 PN e 757-10071 4 4

9 CabIE TIC weviiiiiiieie e 064-32790/001 8 8

L0 PN e ——— 757-10081 3 3

11 SCrew - M8 X 10 .ueeiieiiiee e 272-00767 1 1

12 KeeperBar -7 Way ....ccoooeeeeeiieiiiiiiieee e 757-15930 1 1

13 KeeperBar-9way ....ccoeeeeiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeceee 757-15940 1 1

14 SCrew - MB X 12 .oooeiiiiiiiieiiiee et 272-00660 1 1

15 NUE-MB X 1.0 iiiiiiiiiiiiiiici e 272-00679 1 1

16 WASKHEK ..oiiiiiii e 272-00688 1 1

17 Earth Terminal Adaptor .........cccccoocvieiiiiieniiicniiieens 757-22360 1 1

18 Cable LOOM ...uvviiiiiiiiiiiicee e 757-11424 1 1 Code WH. Replaces 757-11423

- Connection Diagram ........c.coceveriieeenineeniiee e 742-00808 1 1

136



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999

Earth Return Wiring Loom - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code MWF ... 750-62484 1 1 Replaces 750-63730
Cable TIE i 064-32790/001 5 5

SCrew - M6 X 12MM ..ooooiiiiie e 272-00660 1 1

NUL = MB . e e 272-00679 1 1

WASHET = IMB ... 272-00688 1 1

Cable CliP oo 382-08078 1 1

PIPE ClIP ceeeeeiiee ettt 389-04686 1 1

Earth Terminal Adaptor .........cccoovvivieeieeniiiiiiieeeiiieeen 757-22360 1 1

Extension Loom ASSEMDIY .......ovvvvveeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 757-60930 1 1

Cable Loom and Relay BOX .........ccooocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeennn, 757-62131 1 1 Replaces 757-62130
2] = (o 1= 757-62340 1 1 Nolonger fitted from 01-12-97
Connection Diagram .........coooveeieeieeeeeeeeeeeceeeee 74200802 1 1

Insulated Return Wiring Loom - Marine

Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWI ........ooviviiieiiiiiiiiiee e 750-62714 1 1 Replaces MWG - 750-63740
Extension Loom ASSEMDBIY ........uuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeenn. 75760930 1 1
Cable ASSEMDIY .....ociiiiiiiiiiee e 757-61410 1 1 Replaces757-62870
Cable Loom & Relay Assembly ............coooeeiiiiiiiciiiiinns 75762121 1 1 Replaces757-62120
BraCKet ... 757-20790 1 1 Replaces757-62170
NUE = M5 et 272-00678 2 2
WASKET ..o 272-00687 2 2
SCIrEW - M5 Lo 272-00728 2 2
SOIBNOI ...t 351-31480 1 1
(0= o] X O [T SRR 382-08079 1 1
(0= o) [ TSR 064-32790/001 5 5
Connection Diagram ..........ooooeeeieiieieeeeeeeeeece e 74200803 1 1
Label - TIE ON ..o 027-10183 1 1 Replaces027-10140
WaSher 5/16"dIA ....cvveeiiiieeeiiiiee e 354-24890 4 4
Earthing Solenoid - Marine
Not lllustrated LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MWS ... 750-63720 1 1 For use with Starter Motors EB & EC
= o T PR 027-10140 1 1
NUE = M5 L 272-00678 2 2
WaAShEr - M5 ..o 272-00687 2 2
SCrew - M5 X 12MM oo 272-00728 2 2
12V S0lENO0I ... 351-31480 1 1
Relay Mounting Bracket...........cccoovuviiiieiiiiiiiieeee i, 757-20790 1 1
Cable ASSEMDIY ......eeiiiic 757-61410 1 1 Replaces 757-62870, 757-61410

137






Engine Protection Relay

lllustration LP71 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WU .......cccceovcvvvieeeiiiiiiiee e 750-10426 1 1 Replaces 750-10424
1 Setscrew - M5 X L0MM ...oveiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 272-00690 2 2
2 NUL e 272-00678 2 2
3 Relay - 28RA ... 382-07974 2 2
4 PUSh BULON ....cooiiiiiiiee e 757-23540 1 1 Replaces 366-06378
5 CirCUit Bre@Ker......uvvieeiiiiiiiiiiee it 366-08092 1 1 Replaces 757-20360
Connection Diagram ..........ccccovceeeieeeniiee e 742-00712 Replaces 742-00670

Illustration LP71






lllustration LP69

Illustration LP151






Illustration LP68

Illustration LP157



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Sterngear and Couplings - Marine

lllustration LPM28 LPA
No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Former Accessory Kit Code MYA .......ccoccvveviiiineenn. 750-60640 1 1 Pilot Bored Tailshaft Coupling
Former Accessory Kit Code MYB .........ccccvvvveeeeeeennn. 750-60650 1 1 Split Boss Tailshaft Coupling 1" Bore
for 1:1 Gearbox Reduction
Former Accessory Kit Code MYC ........cccceeeeviiieeennn. 750-60660 1 1 1" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note *
Former Accessory Kit Code MYD ........cccceeeeivineennn. 750-60670 1 1 1" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note 2
Former Accessory Kit Code MYE .........ccccoeevvivinennn. 750-60680 1 1 1.25" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note *
Accessory Kit Code MYF ... 750-60690 1 1 1.25" Diameter Tailshaft. See Note ?
Accessory Kit Code MYG .......covvviiiiiieeiiiiiieeee e 750-60700 1 1 Flexible disc coupling (for use with
Codes MYA, MYB & MYH)
Former Accessory Kit Code MYH .......cccccoeeevivinnennn. 750-60710 1 1 Split Boss Tailshaft Coupling. 1.25"
Bore for 3:1 Gearbox Reduction
Former Accessory Kit Code MY .......cccovcvveeiiiinnnnn. 750-60720 1 1 25mm Bore Flexible Tailshaft Coupling
Former Accessory Kit Code MYJ.......ccoccevieeninnnenne 750-60730 1 1 30mm Bore Flexible Tailshaft Coupling
1 Coupling - Pilot Bored.......cccccoeviiiiiiiieiiiiiiiie e 329410 1 1 Code MYA
2 Coupling - Split BOSS 25MM ......coovveiiiiiiiiiieniiees 362-03062 1 1 Code MYB
- Coupling - SPIIt BOSS .ccceeeeeeeeciiiiiiiieeeeee e 854-01175 1 1 Code MYH
3 Sterngear - 1500 2:1.....c.c.oeeiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 360-03918/003 1 1 Code MYC
- Sterngear - 2000 2:1 ... 360-03918/004 1 1 Code MYD
- Sterngear - 1500 3:1....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 360-03975/005 1 1 Code MYE
- Sterngear - 2000 3:1....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 360-03975/006 1 1 Code MYF
4 Flexible Coupling DiSC .....ccccvvviiieiiiiiiiiee e 854-01174 1 1 Code MYG
5  Flexible Coupling - 256mm bore ..........c.cccccevcveennnnn. 854-01176 1 1 Code MYI
- Flexible Coupling - 30mm bore .........ccccceevvivieeeennns 854-01177 1 1 Code MYJ
Notes:

1) 1.5m tailshaft and sterntube 0.5m between flanges
2) 2.0m tailshaft and sterntube 1.0m between flanges

144



Illustration LPM28



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual Issue 9: Jan 1999
Joint Sets
Decarbonising Joint Set LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
JOINE Set - LPAZ ..o 657-34171 1 - Replaces 657-34170
JOINt Set - LPA3 ... 657-34191 - 1 Replaces 657-34190
Cylinder Head Cover JOint ...........ooooeeeiiiiiiiciiiiiiieeees 751-11072 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover ‘O’RiNG .....vvvveviiiiiiieeeiiiiiee e 201-81200 4 6
Cylinder Head Gasket .........cccoccuvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee i 751-10771 2 3 0.25mm
Cylinder Head Gasket .........cccocvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiiieeeees 751-10770 2 3 0.38mm
Cylinder Head Gasket .........ccoocuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeee 751-10772 2 3 0.48mm
Inlet Manifold Gasket ...........uuvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 751-11121 4 6
Exhaust Manifold Gasket...........cccccoeeev i 751-10103 4 6 Replaces 751-10102
Sealing Tube Rubber ..., 201-30261 8 12
Sealing Tube Rubber Washer .........ccccooiiiiiiiin, 751-11810 4 6
INJECtOr WASKET .....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e 201-45070 2 3
Valve Stem Seal .......ccoceiiiiiiiiiii 751-13570 4 6
Valve Stem Seal ......ooooiviiiiiiiii e 751-41701 4 6 Use with valve guide 751-10903
Overhaul Joint Set LPA
Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
JOINE SEt - LPAZ ..ot 657-34181 1 - Replaces657-34180
JOINE SEt - LPA3 ... 657-34201 - 1 Replaces657-34200
Cylinder Head Cover JOint ...........ooooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees 751-11072 2 3
Cylinder Head Cover ‘O’RiNG .....cvvveiviiiiiieeeiiiieee e 201-81200 4 6
Cylinder Head Gasket .........ccoocuvvveiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieeeees 751-10771 2 3 0.25mm
Cylinder Head Gasket .........cccocuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiie i 751-10770 2 3 0.38mm
Cylinder Head Gasket .........cccocuvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiieeeeeee 751-10772 2 3 0.48mm
Inlet Manifold Gasket ............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeen 751-11121 4 6
Exhaust Manifold Gasket...........ccccccoeviviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 751-10103 4 6 Replaces751-10102
Sealing Tube Rubber ..., 201-30261 8 12
Sealing Tube Rubber Washer .........ccccccocveiiiiiineciiinn, 751-11810 4 6
INJECIOr WASKET .....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 201-45070 2 3
Valve Stem Seal .......ccoviiiiiiiiiii 751-13570 4 6
Valve Stem Seal ......ccccoviiiiiiiic 751-41701 4 6 Use with valve guide 751-10903
ENd Cover JOINt .......cooiiiiiiiieiee e 751-12800 1 1
ENd COVEr JOINE ...cvviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 751-11222 1 1
Crankcase Door Joint - LPA2 .......cccooiiiiiiieiiiiiiee s 752-10802 1 -
Crankcase Door Joint - LPA3 ... 753-10802 - 1
Fuel Lift PUMP JOINT ... 751-11761 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim - 0.38mm ...............oeeeinnee 751-11930 1 1
Main Bearing Housing Shim - 0.50mm ...............cceeeeeee 751-11932 1 1
Speed Control ‘O’ RING ....vvveeiiiiiiiiiee e 751-10590 2 2
Speed Control Washer ...........cccocvviiiiiiiniiciiccec 272-00687 1 1 Replaces 272-00610
Fuel Filter Washer ... 031-61533 6 6
Oil Seal - Flywheel End.........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiicec 751-10430 1 1
Oil Seal - Gear End ........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 751-10390 1 1

146



Lister-Petter LPA Master Parts Manual

Issue 9: Jan 1999

Service Tools

Description Part Number  Remarks

Slide HaMMEer ... 317-50027

Valve Guide Base TOOl.........ccoveeeeeeeeeiiiiiieeicciiiiees 317-50033  Removal and replacement
Valve Seat and Recess Cutting Tool ...........cccuvvvviieeeennnn. 317-50042

Flywheel Locking TOOI.........ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiciiccec e 317-50057

Valve Guide Pilot ........cccvvviiiiiiiiie e 317-50075  Use with 317-50042
ABPLION ..t 317-50076  Use with 317-50033
Universal Puller Plate ...........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeees 317-50100  Use with 393171

Gear End Oil Seal TOOI .......ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i 317-50103

Flywheel End Oil Seal TOO! .........cccoveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 317-50104

Front Pulley TOO! ........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 317-50105 Removal and replacement
Camshaft Bush TOOI ... 317-50106  Use with 317-50027
Tappet Compressing TOO! .........oevvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 317-50107

Valve Guide Depth StOp .......cccvveiiiieiiiieiie s 317-50108  Use with 317-50033

Valve Seat and Recess Cutting ToOl ..........ccccvvvvviiieeennnn. 317-50042

Valve Collet Plate ........ccuvvveeiiiiiiiiiiie e 317-50109 Included with 393155
Main Bearing TOOI .........ccuvviiiiiiiiiiiee e 317-50111  Gear and flywheel ends
Piston Lifting TOO! .........oocuiiiiiiiiiiceeiee e 317-50113

Fuel Pump Rack Setting Gauge ......ccccccvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn, 317-50114

Governor Setting Gauge ......ooooeeveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 317-50115

Fuel INjector TESt Rig ....vuvvriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee e ee e 317-50517

SEINVICE Kt ..o 317-50118  Includes 317-50103, 317-50104, 317-50106,

147

317-50107, 317-50111, 317-50112,
317-50113, 317-50114, 317-50115









